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While AGCO® has made every effort to catalog this information correctly, the possibility for error exists.
Please verify eash listing with your parts book or service manual

Introduction
This catalog offers easy-to-use reference information for cutting parts and components, including OEM information 
for popular knives, sections and assemblies on hay and harvesting equipment for the AGCO family of hay equipment 
brands.

Updates you’ll appreciate in this catalog include:
•	Updated SCH Easy Cut II Kits for: combines, windrowers, mowers and mower-conditioners
•	Replacement knife part number now listed with each SCH Easy Cut II conversion kit to make replacement knife 

ordering easier
•	Detailed table of contents to aid in quickly locating the kit or part you need
•	Updated part number index in the back that matches a specific part number to the corresponding page
•	More photos added for easy part identification
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SCH Easy Cut II Conversion Kits
The SCH Easy Cut II Conversion Kit is a universal cutting system that can be used in any type of crop in the world 
of agriculture. With the use of spring steel guards, completely hardened sections and roller guides, the Easy Cut II 
cutting system combines high quality and wear resistant components to provide the most innovative knife system 
in the market today. The Easy Cut II system eliminates the need for any adjustments, meaning less downtime and 
maintenance. SCH has specially designed each part to be universal. By doing so, each of the common components 
can be used on many different applications. The SCH Easy Cut II system provides a high cutting performance even 
in extreme harvesting conditions. Every platform on the market today can be updated to the SCH Easy Cut II  
Conversion Kit.  

•	Superior Cutting System 
High quality, durable components  
make up each conversion kit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•	Easy Handling 
Most conversion kits can be shipped  
with a small parcel carrier

•	No Adjustments 
With the box design of the guards, hold 
downs are eliminated, along with all the 
adjustments that come with them

•	Universal Parts 
Nearly all components can be used  
on many different applications 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•	Complete Application Range 
Conversion kits are available for all types 
of machines (windrowers/combines/
haybines/mowers)

•	Choices 
Each conversion kit is available with roller 
guides or conventional wear plates

Features

•	Universal components

•	Spring steel guards

•	High quality parts

•	Sectional knife assembly

•	Roller guides or wear plates

Benefits

•	Reduced inventory

•	Outlasts conventional forged guards

•	Less downtime & maintenance

•	Easy handling

•	Choices to suit each harvest conditions
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What’s Included?
Each kit includes all the necessary parts to convert your current header into an  
Easy Cut II cutting system. Along with this, each kit includes mounting instructions on  
how to assemble the kit. Every conversion kit also includes 2 extra standard guards and  
a 10-pack of sections with mounting hardware.

•	Knife Assembly
•	Roller Guides (if roller kit ordered)
•	Knifehead
•	Guards

•	Spacer Plates or Wear Plates
•	Mounting Hardware 
•	Spare Parts
•	Mounting Instructions

SCH Easy Cut II Conversion Kits

Roller Guide Conversion Kit
SCH roller guides greatly reduce the amount of force 
required from the knife drive to power the knife.  
On conventional cutting systems the knife runs against 
a wear plate. With the SCH roller guides, the knife runs 
against the top and bottom roller guides, allowing the 
knife to move more freely. This also reduces the amount 
of wear on the knifeback. Top and bottom roller guides 
are alternated every foot, allowing the knife to move 
more smoothly across the entire header.

Wear Plate Conversion Kit
SCH wear plates have a similar concept as the 
conventional cutting systems in the market but  
require less adjusting. The hardened wear plates 
support the knifeback from behind, while the section 
rides on top of the wear plate. This feature combined 
with the box design of the guards creates a tight fitting 
knife and eliminates the need for hold downs and  
any adjustments.
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Mounting
Instructions

Spacer Plates
or

Wear Plates Rollers Knife Assembly

GuardsMounting HardwareKnifeheadSpare Parts

top and bottom guiding rollers 
(alternating every foot)
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Conversion Kits
AGCO 5000 Series Draper Header for SP Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0091080 ACP0091110 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0091090 ACP0091120 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0091100 ACP0091130 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126230

AGCO 5200 Series Draper Header for SP Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0091020 ACP0091050 ACP0093920

30' RK ACP0091030 ACP0091060 ACP0093930

36' RK ACP0091040 ACP0091070 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 700735454

Challenger DH Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0091080 ACP0091110 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0091090 ACP0091120 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0091100 ACP0091130 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126230

Challenger FH Flex Header (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0088930 ACP0087890 ACP0089840

25' FK ACP0088940 ACP0087900 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0088960 ACP0087920 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71386918

Challenger FH Flex Header (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0091260 ACP0091340 ACP0089840

25' FK ACP0091270 ACP0091350 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0091290 ACP0091370 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71412651
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Challenger RH Rigid Header (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' RK ACP0088980 ACP0087940 ACP0090100

25' RK ACP0088990 ACP0087950 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0089010 ACP0087970 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71386918

Challenger RH Rigid Header (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' RK ACP0091390 ACP0091440 ACP0090100

25' RK ACP0091400 ACP0091450 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0091420 ACP0091470 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71412651

Challenger FDH DynaFlex Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' FK ACP0099550 N/A ACP0090410

30' DD ACP0097830 N/A ACP0094050
ACP0094060

(LH)
(RH)

35' DD ACP0097840 N/A ACP0094070
ACP0094080

(LH)
(RH)

40' DD ACP0097850 N/A ACP0094090
ACP0094100

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH 71460431

Knifehead RH 71460432

Gleaner Series 3 Early Model Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

13' FK ACP0088810 ACP0087770 ACP0090260

15' FK ACP0088820 ACP0087780 ACP0090280

16' FK ACP0088830 ACP0087790 ACP0090290

18' FK ACP0092020 ACP0095730 ACP0090330

20' FK ACP0088840 ACP0087800 ACP0090360

22' FK ACP0092030 ACP0095740 ACP0090380

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125000
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Gleaner Series 3 Early Model Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' RK ACP0088850 ACP0087810 ACP0090620

25' RK ACP0088860 ACP0087820 ACP0090670

27' RK ACP0088870 ACP0087830 ACP0090680

30' RK ACP0088880 ACP0087840 ACP0090690

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125000

Gleaner Series 3 Late Model 500 & 800 Series Flex Headers (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

13' FK ACP0088890 ACP0087850 ACP0089740

15' FK ACP0088900 ACP0087860 ACP0089760

16' FK ACP0088910 ACP0087870 ACP0089770

18' FK ACP0088920 ACP0087880 ACP0089810

20' FK ACP0088930 ACP0087890 ACP0089840

22' FK ACP0090940 ACP0090960 ACP0089860

25' FK ACP0088940 ACP0087900 ACP0089890

27' FK ACP0088950 ACP0087910 ACP0089900

30' FK ACP0088960 ACP0087920 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71386918

Gleaner Series 3 Late Model 500, 800 & 8000 Series Flex Headers (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

13' FK ACP0091220 ACP0091300 ACP0089740

15' FK ACP0091230 ACP0091310 ACP0089760

16' FK ACP0091240 ACP0091320 ACP0089770

18' FK ACP0091250 ACP0091330 ACP0089810

20' FK ACP0091260 ACP0091340 ACP0089840

22' FK ACP0094730 ACP0095750 ACP0089860

25' FK ACP0091270 ACP0091350 ACP0089890

27' FK ACP0091280 ACP0091360 ACP0089900

30' FK ACP0091290 ACP0091370 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71412651

Gleaner Series 3 Late Model 400 & 700 Series Rigid Headers (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0088970 ACP0087930 ACP0090070

20' RK ACP0088980 ACP0087940 ACP0090100

22' RK ACP0090950 ACP0090970 ACP0090120

25' RK ACP0088990 ACP0087950 ACP0090150

27' RK ACP0089000 ACP0087960 ACP0090160

30' RK ACP0089010 ACP0087970 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71386918
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Gleaner Series 3 Late Model 400, 700 & 7000 Series Rigid Headers (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0091380 ACP0091430 ACP0090070

20' RK ACP0091390 ACP0091440 ACP0090100

22' RK ACP0094740 ACP0097020 ACP0090120

25' RK ACP0091400 ACP0091450 ACP0090150

27' RK ACP0091410 ACP0091460 ACP0090160

30' RK ACP0091420 ACP0091470 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71412651

Gleaner 5100 Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0091080 ACP0091110 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0091090 ACP0091120 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0091100 ACP0091130 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126230

Gleaner 7200 Series Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' RK ACP0094750 ACP0095760 ACP0090100

25' RK ACP0094760 ACP0095770 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0092040 ACP0095780 ACP0090170

35' RK ACP0094770 ACP0095790 ACP0090180

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71460431

Gleaner 8200 Series Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0091820 ACP0091860 ACP0090360

25' FK ACP0091830 ACP0091870 ACP0090410

30' FK ACP0091840 ACP0091880 ACP0090430

35' FK ACP0091850 ACP0091890 ACP0090440

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71460431
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Gleaner 9250 DynaFlex Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' FK ACP0099560 N/A ACP0090410

30' DD ACP0097860 N/A ACP0094050
ACP0094060

(LH)
(RH)

35' DD ACP0097870 N/A ACP0094070
ACP0094080

(LH)
(RH)

40' DD ACP0097880 N/A ACP0094090
ACP0094100

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH 71460431

Knifehead RH 71460432

Hart Carter (HCC) Generation 3 Series 2 Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

13' FK ACP0088740 ACP0087700 ACP0090260

15' FK ACP0088750 ACP0087710 ACP0090280

16' FK ACP0088760 ACP0087720 ACP0090290

18' FK ACP0088770 ACP0087730 ACP0090330

20' FK ACP0088780 ACP0087740 ACP0090360

22' FK ACP0088790 ACP0087750 ACP0090380

24' FK ACP0088800 ACP0087760 ACP0090400

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125130

Hesston PT7 & PT10 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK N/A ACP0093120 ACP0090460

9' RK N/A ACP0094380 ACP0090480

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Knifehead ACP0125160

Hesston 1014 Series Hydro-Swing Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0094780 ACP0095800 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0092220 ACP0094390 ACP0090010

16' RK ACP0094790 ACP0095810 ACP0090030

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125120
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Hesston 1110 & 1120 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK ACP0094800 ACP0095820 ACP0090460

9' RK ACP0092230 ACP0095830 ACP0090480

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125370

Hesston 1150 Series Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0094810 ACP0095840 ACP0090510

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125340

Hesston 1170 Series Double Drive Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0093130 ACP0093140 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0094820 ACP0094400 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0093150 ACP0093160 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126420

Knifehead RH ACP0126430

Hesston 1200 Series Windrower Pull-Type

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0094830 ACP0095850 ACP0090630

25' RK ACP0092240 ACP0095860 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0094840 ACP0095870 ACP0090690

35' RK ACP0094850 ACP0095880 ACP0090700

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125340
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Hesston 1275 Series Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0023620 ACP0023630 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0023640 ACP0023650 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126420

Knifehead RH ACP0126430

Hesston 6450 & 6465 Series Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' RK ACP0093190 ACP0093200 ACP0090530

18' RK ACP0093170 ACP0093180 ACP0090590

21' RK ACP0092250 ACP0094420 ACP0090630

21' DD ACP0094860 ACP0094410 ACP0099010
ACP0099020

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125340

Knifehead RH ACP0125350

Hesston 6550 Series Double Drive Auger Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' DD ACP0093210 ACP0093220 ACP0098930
ACP0098940

(LH)
(RH)

14' DD ACP0092280 ACP0095890 ACP0098950
ACP0098960

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0092290 ACP0095900 ACP0098970
ACP0098980

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125340

Knifehead RH ACP0125350
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Hesston 6600 & 6610 Series Rigid Headers (3/8" Backbone)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0092260 ACP0095920 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0092270 ACP0095930 ACP0090010

16' RK ACP0094870 ACP0095940 ACP0090030

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125120

Hesston 6655 & 6665 Series Auger Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0097060 ACP0097080 ACP0090510

12' DD ACP0097110 ACP0097240 ACP0098930
ACP0098940

(LH)
(RH)

14' DD ACP0092300 ACP0095910 ACP0098950
ACP0098960

(LH)
(RH)

16' RK ACP0097070 ACP0097090 ACP0090550

16' DD ACP0097120 ACP0097250 ACP0098970
ACP0098980

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125340

Knifehead RH ACP0125350

Hesston 8100 Series Double Drive Auger for Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' DD ACP0093230 ACP0093240 ACP0098930
ACP0098940

(LH)
(RH)

14' DD ACP0097100 ACP0097230 ACP0098950
ACP0098960

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0094880 ACP0094430 ACP0098970
ACP0098980

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125370

Knifehead RH ACP0125380
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Hesston 8100 Series Double Drive Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' DD ACP0092310 ACP0095950 ACP0099010
ACP0099020

(LH)
(RH)

25' DD ACP0092320 ACP0094440 ACP0099030
ACP0099040

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0092330 ACP0094450 ACP0099050
ACP0099060

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125370

Knifehead RH ACP0125380

Hesston 8200 Series Auger Header & 1160 Mower Conditioner (3/8" Backbone)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0091520 ACP0091550 ACP0090510

14' RK ACP0091530 ACP0091560 ACP0090530

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125370

Hesston 8200 Series Auger Header & 1160 Mower Conditioner (7/16" Backbone)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' RK ACP0091540 ACP0091570 ACP0090530

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125370

Hesston 8400 & 9125 Series Windrower (3/8" Backbone)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0094890 ACP0095960 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0094900 ACP0095970 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0094910 ACP0095980 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126420

Knifehead RH ACP0126430
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Hesston 8400 & 9125 Series Windrower (7/16" Backbone)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0094920 ACP0095990 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0092340 ACP0096000 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0094930 ACP0096010 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126420

Knifehead RH ACP0126430

Massey Ferguson 35 Series Pull-Type Swather

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0094940 ACP0096020 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0094950 ACP0096030 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0094960 ACP0094670 ACP0090150

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125020

Massey Ferguson 200 & 210 Series Swathers w/ Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0097200 ACP0097330 ACP0090070

22.5' RK ACP0092620 ACP0096040 ACP0090130

26' RK ACP0097210 ACP0097340 ACP0093840

30' RK ACP0092630 ACP0096050 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125150

Massey Ferguson 220 Series Windrower (SCH Drive from Factory w/ Draper Header)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0097220 ACP0097350 ACP0090590

22' RK ACP0091140 ACP0091180 ACP0090640

25' RK ACP0091150 ACP0091190 ACP0090670

26' RK ACP0098450 ACP0098460 ACP0090680

30' RK ACP0091160 ACP0091200 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0091170 ACP0091210 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126230
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Massey Ferguson 220 Series Windrower (Retrofitted w/ SCH Drive In Field)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0099410 ACP0099470 ACP0090590

22' RK ACP0099420 ACP0099480 ACP0090640

25' RK ACP0099430 ACP0099490 ACP0090670

26' RK ACP0099440 ACP0099500 ACP0090680

30' RK ACP0099450 ACP0099510 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0099460 ACP0099520 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126220

Massey Ferguson 655, 675, 775 & 785 Series Windrowers w/ Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0094970 ACP0096060 ACP0089990

15' RK ACP0094980 ACP0096070 ACP0090020

18' RK ACP0092640 ACP0096080 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0094990 ACP0096090 ACP0090110

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124960

Massey Ferguson 885 Series w/ Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' RK ACP0093590 ACP0093600 ACP0090010

15' RK ACP0095000 ACP0096100 ACP0090020

16' RK ACP0095010 ACP0094650 ACP0090030

18' RK ACP0095020 ACP0096110 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0095030 ACP0094660 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0095040 ACP0096120 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0095050 ACP0096130 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125260

Massey Ferguson 1859 Series Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

13' FK ACP0095060 ACP0096140 ACP0090260

15' FK ACP0092580 ACP0094580 ACP0090280

16' FK ACP0095070 ACP0096150 ACP0090290

18' FK ACP0095080 ACP0094590 ACP0090330

20' FK ACP0092590 ACP0094600 ACP0090360

22' FK ACP0095090 ACP0096160 ACP0090380

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead Reuse OEM
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Massey Ferguson 5000 Series Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0091080 ACP0091110 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0091090 ACP0091120 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0091100 ACP0091130 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126230

Massey Ferguson 5200 Series Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0097360 ACP0097370 ACP0090590

22' RK ACP0098470 ACP0098480 ACP0090640

25' RK ACP0091020 ACP0091050 ACP0093920

30' RK ACP0091030 ACP0091060 ACP0093930

36' RK ACP0091040 ACP0091070 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 700735454

Massey Ferguson 7200 Series Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' RK ACP0094750 ACP0095760 ACP0090100

25' RK ACP0094760 ACP0095770 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0092040 ACP0095780 ACP0090170

35' RK ACP0094770 ACP0095790 ACP0090180

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71412651

Massey Ferguson 8200 Series Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0091820 ACP0091860 ACP0090360

25' FK ACP0091830 ACP0091870 ACP0090410

30' FK ACP0091840 ACP0091880 ACP0090430

35' FK ACP0091850 ACP0091890 ACP0090440

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71460431

Massey Ferguson 9000 Series Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' RK ACP0095100 ACP0096170 ACP0090620

22' RK ACP0095110 ACP0096180 ACP0090640

24' RK ACP0095120 ACP0096190 ACP0090660

30' RK ACP0095130 ACP0094680 ACP0090690

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead Reuse OEM
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Massey Ferguson 9100 Series Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' FK ACP0092600 ACP0094610 ACP0089760

16' FK ACP0095140 ACP0096200 ACP0089770

18' FK ACP0095150 ACP0094620 ACP0089810

20' FK ACP0095160 ACP0094630 ACP0089840

22' FK ACP0092610 ACP0094640 ACP0089860

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead Reuse OEM

Massey Ferguson 9200 Series Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

13' RK ACP0097130 ACP0097260 ACP0090000

15' RK ACP0097140 ACP0097270 ACP0090020

16' RK ACP0097150 ACP0097280 ACP0090030

18' RK ACP0097160 ACP0097290 ACP0090070

20' RK ACP0097170 ACP0097300 ACP0090100

22' RK ACP0097180 ACP0097310 ACP0090120

24' RK ACP0092650 ACP0096210 ACP0090140

30' RK ACP0097190 ACP0097320 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125140

Massey Ferguson 9250 DynaFlex Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' FK ACP0099570 N/A ACP0090410

30' DD ACP0098490 N/A ACP0094050
ACP0094060

(LH)
(RH)

35' DD ACP0098500 N/A ACP0094070
ACP0094080

(LH)
(RH)

40' DD ACP0098510 N/A ACP0094090
ACP0094100

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH 71460431

Knifehead RH 71460432

Massey Ferguson 9650 Series Header	

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' FK ACP0099530 N/A ACP0089760

20' FK ACP0099540 N/A ACP0089840

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125510

Cone Adapter for Knifehead ACP0125500
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Massey Ferguson 9700 & 9750 Series Flex Headers (3/8" Backbone)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' FK ACP0089020 ACP0087990 ACP0089760

16' FK ACP0089030 ACP0088000 ACP0089770

20' FK ACP0089040 ACP0088010 ACP0089840

22' FK ACP0089050 ACP0088020 ACP0089860

24' FK ACP0089060 ACP0088030 ACP0089880

25' FK ACP0090980 ACP0090990 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0089070 ACP0088040 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125140

Massey Ferguson 9850 Series Flex Header (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0095170 ACP0094270 ACP0089840

25' FK ACP0095180 ACP0096220 ACP0089890

27' FK ACP0095190 ACP0096230 ACP0089900

30' FK ACP0095200 ACP0096240 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71386918

Massey Ferguson 9850 Series Flex Header (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0095210 ACP0098520 ACP0089840

25' FK ACP0095220 ACP0096250 ACP0089890

27' FK ACP0095230 ACP0096260 ACP0089900

30' FK ACP0095240 ACP0096270 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom ACP0125570

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead 71412651

White 8800 Series Combine w/ Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

22' RK ACP0094230 ACP0096280 ACP0090120

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125140
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Case DH 2 Series Draper Header (DH212, DH252, DH302, DH362)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0132640 ACP0132650 ACP0132800

25' RK ACP0132660 ACP0132670 ACP0132810

25' DD ACP0132680 ACP0132690 ACP0132840
ACP0132850

(LH)
(RH)

30' RK ACP0132700 ACP0132710 ACP0132820

30' DD ACP0132720 ACP0132730 ACP0132860
ACP0132870

(LH)
(RH)

36' RK ACP0132740 ACP0132750 ACP0132830

36' DD ACP0132760 ACP0132770 ACP0132880
ACP0132890

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a section & a half (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH Reuse OEM

Knifehead RH Reuse OEM

Case IH HDX Windrowers w/ Double Drive Sicklebar Header 
Models HDX 122, 124, 126 & 128

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' DD ACP0092700 ACP0092710 ACP0098590
ACP0098600

(LH)
(RH)

14' DD ACP0097390 ACP0097410 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0092140 ACP0096290 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0097400 ACP0097420 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126400

Knifehead RH ACP0126410

Case IH 100, 120, 1100 & 1300 Series Mowers w/ Balanced Head

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK ACP0099650 ACP0099670 ACP0089940

9' RK ACP0099660 ACP0099680 ACP0089960

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead Reuse OEM

Case IH 721, 725, 730, 736, 742 & 750 Series Windrowers w/ Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0097430 ACP0097450 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0092100 ACP0096300 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0097440 ACP0097460 ACP0090170

36' RK ACP0092720 ACP0092730 ACP0090190

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124960
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Case IH 820 Series Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

13' FK ACP0095260 ACP0094310 ACP0089740

15' FK ACP0089080 ACP0088110 ACP0089760

16.5' FK ACP0089090 ACP0088120 ACP0089780

17.5' FK ACP0089100 ACP0088130 ACP0089800

20' FK ACP0089110 ACP0088140 ACP0089840

22.5' FK ACP0089120 ACP0088150 ACP0089870

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125100

Case IH 990 Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK N/A ACP0092740 ACP0090460

9' RK N/A ACP0091480 ACP0090480

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Knifehead ACP0125170

Case IH 1010 Series Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' RK ACP0092750 ACP0092760 ACP0090020

16.5' RK ACP0092770 ACP0092780 ACP0090040

17.5' RK ACP0092790 ACP0092800 ACP0090060

20' RK ACP0089200 ACP0088260 ACP0090100

22.5' RK ACP0089210 ACP0088270 ACP0090130

25' RK ACP0089220 ACP0088280 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0089230 ACP0088290 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125330

Case IH 1020 Series Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' FK ACP0089130 ACP0088190 ACP0089760

16.5' FK ACP0089140 ACP0088200 ACP0089780

17.5' FK ACP0089150 ACP0088210 ACP0089800

20' FK ACP0089160 ACP0088220 ACP0089840

22.5' FK ACP0089170 ACP0088230 ACP0089870

25' FK ACP0089180 ACP0088240 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0089190 ACP0088250 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125700

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125330
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

9' RK ACP0092050 ACP0094240 ACP0089960

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124940

Case IH 1490 & 1590 Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0092060 ACP0096310 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0095250 ACP0096320 ACP0090010

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124950

Case IH 2020 Series Double Drive Flex Header - Early Style (up to s/n 20700)

 
Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' DD ACP0092810 ACP0092820 ACP0090790
ACP0090780

(LH)
(RH)

25' DD ACP0092830 ACP0092840 ACP0090800
ACP0090810

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0092850 ACP0092860 ACP0090830
ACP0090820

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126460

Knifehead RH ACP0126470

Case IH 2020 Series Double Drive Flex Header (s/n 20701 to 21300)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' DD ACP0089240 ACP0088300 ACP0090790
ACP0090780

(LH)
(RH)

25' DD ACP0089250 ACP0088310 ACP0090800
ACP0090810

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0089260 ACP0088320 ACP0090830
ACP0090820

(LH)
(RH)

35' DD ACP0089270 ACP0088330 ACP0098830
ACP0098840

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125040

Knifehead RH ACP0125050

Case IH 1190 Mower Conditioner
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Case IH 2020 Series Double Drive Flex Header – Late Style (s/n 21301 & after)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' DD ACP0092870 ACP0092880 ACP0090790
ACP0090780

(LH)
(RH)

25' DD ACP0092890 ACP0092900 ACP0090800
ACP0090810

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0092910 ACP0092920 ACP0090830
ACP0090820

(LH)
(RH)

35' DD ACP0092930 ACP0092940 ACP0098830
ACP0098840

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0124750

Knifehead RH ACP0124760

Case IH 2042 Series Rigid Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

30' RK ACP0092070 ACP0096330 ACP0090170

36' RK ACP0095270 ACP0096340 ACP0090190

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125290

Case IH 2062 Series Flex Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

30' FK ACP0089280 ACP0088340 ACP0089910

36' FK ACP0089290 ACP0088350 ACP0089930

40' FK ACP0092950 ACP0092960 ACP0093900

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126240

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of p/n 
ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.	

Case IH 2142 Series Rigid Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0097470 ACP0097500 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0097480 ACP0097510 ACP0090170

35' RK ACP0097490 ACP0097520 ACP0090180

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead (25' headers) ACP0126240

Knifehead (30' / 35' headers) ACP0126270

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.
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Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Case IH 2152 Series Rigid Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0097530 ACP0097630 ACP0090150

25' DD ACP0097540 ACP0097640 ACP0098630
ACP0098640

(LH)
(RH)

30' RK ACP0097550 ACP0097650 ACP0090170

30' DD ACP0097560 ACP0097660 ACP0090770
ACP0090760

(LH)
(RH)

35' RK ACP0097570 ACP0097670 ACP0090180

35' DD ACP0097580 ACP0097680 ACP0098650
ACP0098660

(LH)
(RH)

40' RK ACP0097590 ACP0097690 ACP0093860

40' DD ACP0097600 ACP0097700 ACP0098690
ACP0098700

(LH)
(RH)

45' RK ACP0097610 ACP0097710 ACP0124700

45' DD ACP0097620 ACP0097720 ACP0098730
ACP0098740

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section (11-tpi) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH (25' headers) ACP0126240

Knifehead RH (25' headers) ACP0126250

Knifehead LH (30' / 35' / 40' / 45' headers) ACP0126270

Knifehead RH (30' / 35' / 40' / 45' headers) ACP0126280

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.

Case IH 2162 Series Flex Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

30' FK ACP0097730 ACP0097780 ACP0089910

35' FK ACP0097740 ACP0097790 ACP0089920

40' FK ACP0097750 ACP0097800 ACP0093900

40' DD ACP0097760 ACP0097810 ACP0098870
ACP0098880

(LH)
(RH)

45' DD ACP0097770 ACP0097820 ACP0098910
ACP0098920

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section (11-tpi) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126270

Knifehead RH ACP0126280

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.

Case IH 3020 Series Flex Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0093000 ACP0093010 ACP0090360

25' FK ACP0093020 ACP0093030 ACP0090410

30' FK ACP0093040 ACP0093050 ACP0090430

30' DD ACP0093080 ACP0093090 ACP0099290
ACP0099300

(LH)
(RH)

35' FK ACP0093060 ACP0093070 ACP0090440

35' DD ACP0093100 ACP0093110 ACP0099310
ACP0099320

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0124410

Knifehead RH ACP0124450
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FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Case IH 4000 & 5000 Series Draper Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12.5' RK ACP0095280 ACP0096350 ACP0089990

14.5' RK ACP0092080 ACP0094330 ACP0090010

16.5' RK ACP0095290 ACP0094340 ACP0090040

19.5' RK ACP0095300 ACP0094350 ACP0090090

24.5' RK ACP0092000 ACP0092010 ACP0090150

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124940

Case IH 6000 Series Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0092090 ACP0096360 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0092970 ACP0092980 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125260

Case IH 8210, 8220, 8230 & 8240 Series Windrowers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0095310 ACP0096370 ACP0090630

25' RK ACP0092110 ACP0096380 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0095320 ACP0096390 ACP0090690

35' RK ACP0092120 ACP0094250 ACP0090700

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125370

Case IH 8320, 8330 & 8350 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK N/A ACP0094260 ACP0090460

9' RK N/A ACP0094280 ACP0090480

12' RK N/A ACP0092990 ACP0090510

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Knifehead ACP0125370

Case IH 8340 Series Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

9' RK N/A ACP0094290 ACP0090480

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Knifehead ACP0125370
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Case IH 8360 & 8370 Series Windrowers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0092130 ACP0096400 ACP0090510

14' RK ACP0095330 ACP0094300 ACP0090530

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125700

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125370

Case IH 8380, 8840 & 8870 Series Windrowers w/ Double Drive Auger Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0095340 ACP0096410 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0092150 ACP0094360 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0095350 ACP0096420 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126420

Knifehead RH ACP0126430

Case IH 8820 Series Double Drive Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' DD ACP0092310 ACP0095950 ACP0099010
ACP0099020

(LH)
(RH)

25" DD ACP0092320 ACP0094440 ACP0099030
ACP0099040

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0092330 ACP0094450 ACP0099050
ACP0099060

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125370

Knifehead RH ACP0125380
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FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Cat / Lexion 4800, 520, 525 & 530 Series Combines

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' FK ACP0090880 ACP0090910 ACP0089840

25' FK ACP0090890 ACP0090920 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0090900 ACP0090930 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125510

Cone Adaptor for ACP0125510 Knifehead ACP0125500

Cat / Lexion 535 & 540 Series Double Drives

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

35' DD ACP0084130 ACP0084140 ACP0098830
ACP0098840

(LH)
(RH)

40' DD ACP0084150 ACP0084160 ACP0098870
ACP0098880

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0124430

Knifehead RH ACP0124420

Coop 722 Series Pull-Type Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0093750 ACP0093760 ACP0090070

22' RK ACP0093770 ACP0093780 ACP0090120

26' RK ACP0093790 ACP0093800 ACP0093840

27' RK ACP0092160 ACP0096430 ACP0090160

30' RK ACP0092170 ACP0096440 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125150
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FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Gehl / Owatonna 2262 Series Double Drive Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0092180 ACP0096450 ACP0098950
ACP0098960

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125340

Knifehead RH ACP0125350

Gehl 2140, 2170, 2240 & 2270 Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK N/A ACP0093810 ACP0089940

9' RK N/A ACP0094370 ACP0089960

12' RK N/A ACP0093820 ACP0089990

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm 71443948

Knifehead ACP0125210

Honey Bee Draper Header (2010 & prior)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0092190 ACP0096460 ACP0090590

21' RK ACP0097890 ACP0097920 ACP0090630

25' RK ACP0092200 ACP0096470 ACP0090670

25' DD ACP0097900 ACP0097930 ACP0099030
ACP0099040

(LH)
(RH)

26' RK ACP0092210 ACP0097940 ACP0093920

30' RK ACP0091920 ACP0091960 ACP0090690

30' DD ACP0091950 ACP0091990 ACP0099050
ACP0099060

(LH)
(RH)

36' RK ACP0091940 ACP0091980 ACP0090710

36' DD ACP0097910 ACP0097950 ACP0099090
ACP0099100

(LH)
(RH)

42' DD ACP0091930 ACP0091970 ACP0099130
ACP0099140

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section (11-tpi) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125310

Knifehead RH ACP0125320
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FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Honey Bee Draper Header (2011 & after)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0132640 ACP0132650 ACP0132800

25' RK ACP0132660 ACP0132670 ACP0132810

25' DD ACP0132680 ACP0132690 ACP0132840
ACP0132850

(LH)
(RH)

30' RK ACP0132700 ACP0132710 ACP0132820

30' DD ACP0132720 ACP0132730 ACP0132860
ACP0132870

(LH)
(RH)

36' RK ACP0132740 ACP0132750 ACP0132830

36' DD ACP0132760 ACP0132770 ACP0132880
ACP0132890

(LH)
(RH)

40' DD ACP0132780 ACP0132790 ACP0132900
ACP0132910

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a section & a half (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section (11-tpi) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH Reuse OEM

Knifehead RH Reuse OEM

John Deere 5, 8, 9, 11, 37, 38, 39N Series Mowers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK ACP0092430 ACP0094460 ACP0089940

9' RK ACP0095360 ACP0094470 ACP0089960

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Triple Guard 17mm ACP0125620

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead Reuse OEM

John Deere Power Unit 2280, 2320 & 2420 w/ 130 & 135 Series 
Draper Headers (3/8" Backbone)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' RK ACP0095370 ACP0096480 ACP0090020

18' RK ACP0095380 ACP0094510 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0092420 ACP0094520 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0092360 ACP0097030 ACP0090150

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125270

John Deere 580 & 590 Series Windrowers w/ Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0092450 ACP0096490 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0095390 ACP0096500 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0095400 ACP0094530 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124960
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FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

John Deere 88, 120, 188 & 220 Series Draper Headers / Power Units 780, 800, 830, 880, 2250 & 2270

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0095410 ACP0096510 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0095420 ACP0096520 ACP0090010

18' RK ACP0092460 ACP0096530 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0095430 ACP0096540 ACP0090110

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125080

John Deere 47, 50, 250, 350, 450 & 3700 Series Mowers w/ Needle Bearing Head

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

9' RK ACP0092440 ACP0096550 ACP0089960

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126440

John Deere 1424 Series Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' RK ACP0095440 ACP0094490 ACP0090010

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125270

John Deere 1209 & 1219 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

9' RK ACP0097960 ACP0094480 ACP0089960

14' RK ACP0093250 ACP0093260 ACP0090010

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125270

John Deere 1920 Series Swather

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0092370 ACP0096560 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0092380 ACP0096570 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0092390 ACP0096580 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124960
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

John Deere 2360 Series Windrower w/ Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' RK ACP0095450 ACP0096590 ACP0090020

18' RK ACP0095460 ACP0096600 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0095470 ACP0096610 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0095480 ACP0096620 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0092410 ACP0099950 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125260

John Deere 300, 300A & 1600A Series Double Drive Hay Conditioners / Power Units 3430 & 3830

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' DD ACP0095490 ACP0096640 ACP0098590
ACP0098600

(LH)
(RH)

14' DD ACP0095500 ACP0096650 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0092490 ACP0094550 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125270

Knifehead RH ACP0125280

John Deere 200 & 900 Series Flex Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' FK ACP0089300 ACP0088360 ACP0090280

16' FK ACP0095510 ACP0094500 ACP0090290

18' FK ACP0089310 ACP0088370 ACP0090330

20' FK ACP0089320 ACP0088380 ACP0090360

22' FK ACP0089330 ACP0088390 ACP0090380

24' FK ACP0092350 ACP0096660 ACP0090400

25' FK ACP0090840 ACP0090860 ACP0090410

30' FK ACP0090850 ACP0090870 ACP0090430

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125030

John Deere 200 & 900 Series Rigid Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' RK ACP0092400 ACP0097040 ACP0090620

22' RK ACP0089340 ACP0088400 ACP0090640

24' RK ACP0092470 ACP0097050 ACP0090660

25' RK ACP0089350 ACP0088410 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0089360 ACP0088420 ACP0090690

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125030
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

John Deere 600 Series Flex Auger Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' FK ACP0089370 ACP0088430 ACP0089760

18' FK ACP0089380 ACP0088440 ACP0089810

20' FK ACP0089390 ACP0088450 ACP0089840

22' FK ACP0089400 ACP0088460 ACP0089860

25' FK ACP0089410 ACP0088470 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0089420 ACP0088480 ACP0089910

35' FK ACP0089430 ACP0088490 ACP0089920

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125360

John Deere 890, 895 & 896 Auger Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0093270 ACP0093280 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0093290 ACP0093300 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0093310 ACP0093320 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)	

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125530

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125270

Knifehead RH ACP0125280

John Deere 925D, 930D & 936D Series Rigid Draper Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0095520 ACP0096670 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0095530 ACP0096680 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0092480 ACP0094540 ACP0090710

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126210

MacDon 910 & 920 Auger Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0093370 ACP0093380 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0093390 ACP0093400 ACP0090010

14' DD ACP0093410 ACP0093420 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0093430 ACP0093440 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' RK ACP0093450 ACP0093460 ACP0090070

18' DD ACP0093470 ACP0093480 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125260

Knifehead RH ACP0124720
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

MacDon 912 & 922 Auger Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0093490 ACP0093500 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0093510 ACP0093520 ACP0090010

14' DD ACP0093530 ACP0093540 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0093550 ACP0093560 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0093570 ACP0093580 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125290

Knifehead RH ACP0125300

MacDon 960 Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0095540 ACP0096690 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0095550 ACP0096700 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0095560 ACP0096710 ACP0090170

36' RK ACP0095570 ACP0096720 ACP0090190

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125260

MacDon 962 Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

30' RK ACP0095580 ACP0096730 ACP0090170

36' RK ACP0095590 ACP0096740 ACP0090190

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125290

MacDon 972 Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0089440 ACP0088500 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0089450 ACP0088510 ACP0090150

25' DD ACP0092550 ACP0096750 ACP0098630
ACP0098640

(LH)
(RH)

30' RK ACP0089460 ACP0088520 ACP0090170

30' DD ACP0092560 ACP0096760 ACP0090770
ACP0090760

(LH)
(RH)

36' RK ACP0089470 ACP0088530 ACP0090190

36' DD ACP0092570 ACP0096770 ACP0098670
ACP0098680

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125290

Knifehead RH ACP0125300
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

MacDon 973 Series Rigid Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0095600 ACP0096780 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0095610 ACP0096790 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0095620 ACP0096800 ACP0090170

36' RK ACP0095630 ACP0096810 ACP0090190

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125260

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.

MacDon 973 Series Flex Draper Header (Heads 2006 & up)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' FK ACP0097970 ACP0097980 ACP0089850

25' FK ACP0092510 ACP0097990 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0092500 ACP0094560 ACP0089910

36' FK ACP0092520 ACP0094570 ACP0089930

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126240

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.

MacDon 974 Series Flex Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

30' FK ACP0089480 ACP0088540 ACP0089910

36' FK ACP0089490 ACP0088550 ACP0089930

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126240

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.

MacDon D50 Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

30' RK ACP0098000 ACP0098020 ACP0090170

35' RK ACP0098010 ACP0098030 ACP0090180

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126270

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

MacDon D60 & D65 Series Draper Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' RK ACP0098040 ACP0098160 ACP0090020

20' RK ACP0098050 ACP0098170 ACP0090100

25' RK ACP0098060 ACP0098180 ACP0090150

25' DD ACP0098070 ACP0098190 ACP0098630
ACP0098640

(LH)
(RH)

30' RK ACP0098080 ACP0098200 ACP0090170

30' DD ACP0098090 ACP0098210 ACP0090770
ACP0090760

(LH)
(RH)

35' RK ACP0098100 ACP0098220 ACP0090180

35' DD ACP0098110 ACP0098230 ACP0098650
ACP0098660

(LH)
(RH)

40' RK ACP0098120 ACP0098240 ACP0093860

40' DD ACP0098130 ACP0098250 ACP0098690
ACP0098700

(LH)
(RH)

45' RK ACP0098140 ACP0098260 ACP0124700

45' DD ACP0098150 ACP0098270 ACP0098730
ACP0098740

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH (15' / 20' / 25' headers) ACP0126240

Knifehead RH  (15' / 20' / 25' headers) ACP0126250

Knifehead LH  (30' / 35' / 40' / 45' headers) ACP0126270

Knifehead RH  (30' / 35' / 40' / 45' headers) ACP0126280

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.

MacDon FD70 & FD75 Series Flex Draper Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

30' FK ACP0095640 ACP0096820 ACP0089910

35' FK ACP0095650 ACP0096830 ACP0089920

35' DD ACP0093330 ACP0093340 ACP0098830
ACP0098840

(LH)
(RH)

40' FK ACP0095660 ACP0096840 ACP0093900

40' DD ACP0095670 ACP0096850 ACP0098870
ACP0098880

(LH)
(RH)

45' DD ACP0097380 ACP0098280 ACP0098910
ACP0098920

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126270

Knifehead RH ACP0126280

*SCH Poly Skid Shoe (fits SCH Guard) ACP0126370

*�Heads w/ Plastic Skid Shoes need to order 2 pcs of  
p/n ACP0126370 (SCH Skid Shoe) per foot.

MacDon Premier 1900 Series Pull-Type Swather

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0092530 ACP0096860 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0092540 ACP0096870 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124960
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

MacDon 3000 Series Pull-Type Swather

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

21' RK ACP0098290 ACP0098320 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0098300 ACP0098330 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0098310 ACP0098340 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126260

MacDon 4000 Series Mower Conditioner

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

9' RK ACP0089500 ACP0088560 ACP0089960

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0126450

MacDon 5000 & 5010 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0093350 ACP0093360 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0089510 ACP0088570 ACP0090010

16' RK ACP0089520 ACP0088580 ACP0090030

18' RK ACP0089530 ACP0088590 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0089540 ACP0088600 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0089550 ACP0088610 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0089560 ACP0088620 ACP0090170

36' RK ACP0089570 ACP0088630 ACP0090190

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125290

MacDon 7000 Series Rigid Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' RK ACP0098350 ACP0098400 ACP0090020

18' RK ACP0098360 ACP0098410 ACP0090070

21' RK ACP0098370 ACP0098420 ACP0090110

25' RK ACP0098380 ACP0098430 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0098390 ACP0098440 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125260
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

New Holland 400 HB Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0132660 ACP0132670 ACP0132810

25' DD ACP0132680 ACP0132690 ACP0132840
ACP0132850

(LH)
(RH)

30' RK ACP0132700 ACP0132710 ACP0132820

30' DD ACP0132720 ACP0132730 ACP0132860
ACP0132870

(LH)
(RH)

36' DD ACP0132760 ACP0132770 ACP0132880
ACP0132890

(LH)
(RH)

40' DD ACP0132780 ACP0132790 ACP0132900
ACP0132910

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a section & a half (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH Reuse OEM

Knifehead RH Reuse OEM

New Holland 74C Series Flex Double Drive Headers (s/n HAJ & up to PNL018301)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' DD ACP0093670 ACP0093680 ACP0090790
ACP0090780

(LH)
(RH)

25' DD ACP0093690 ACP0093700 ACP0090800
ACP0090810

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0093710 ACP0093720 ACP0090830
ACP0090820

(LH)
(RH)

35' DD ACP0093730 ACP0093740 ACP0098830
ACP0098840

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125040

Knifehead RH ACP0125050

New Holland 74C Series Flex Double Drive Headers (s/n PNL018301 & After)

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' DD ACP0094160 ACP0096940 ACP0090790
ACP0090780

(LH)
(RH)

25' DD ACP0094170 ACP0096950 ACP0090800
ACP0090810

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0094180 ACP0096960 ACP0090830
ACP0090820

(LH)
(RH)

35' DD ACP0094190 ACP0096970 ACP0098830
ACP0098840

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126460

Knifehead RH ACP0126470
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

New Holland 94C Series Draper Header

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

25' RK ACP0088090 ACP0087980 ACP0090670

30' RK ACP0088100 ACP0088050 ACP0090690

36' RK ACP0088160 ACP0088060 ACP0090710

40' DD ACP0088170 ACP0088070 ACP0099110
ACP0099120

(LH)
(RH)

42' DD ACP0088180 ACP0088080 ACP0099130
ACP0099140

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a section & a half (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top for Overlap 71443949

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125310

Knifehead RH ACP0125320

New Holland 451 & 456 Series Mowers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK ACP0095680 ACP0096890 ACP0089940

9' RK ACP0092680 ACP0096630 ACP0089960

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead Reuse OEM

New Holland 479 & 488 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

9' RK ACP0091900 ACP0091910 ACP0090480

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124980

New Holland 474, 489, 492 & 1465 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

7' RK ACP0093610 ACP0093620 ACP0089940

9' RK ACP0092690 ACP0094690 ACP0089960

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124970
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

New Holland 495 & 1495 Series Mower Conditioners

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0092670 ACP0096900 ACP0089990

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 17mm ACP0125590

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0125540

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125090

New Holland 970, 971, 972, 973 & 974 Series Flex Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

15' FK ACP0089580 ACP0088640 ACP0089760

16' FK ACP0089590 ACP0088650 ACP0089770

18' FK ACP0092660 ACP0096880 ACP0089810

20' FK ACP0089600 ACP0088660 ACP0089840

24' FK ACP0089610 ACP0088670 ACP0089880

25' FK ACP0089620 ACP0088680 ACP0089890

30' FK ACP0089630 ACP0088690 ACP0089910

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125040

New Holland 970, 971, 972, 973 & 974 Series Flex Double Drive Headers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

20' DD ACP0089640 ACP0088700 ACP0090790
ACP0090780

(LH)
(RH)

24' DD ACP0089650 ACP0088710 ACP0090800
ACP0090810

(LH)
(RH)

25' DD ACP0089660 ACP0088720 ACP0090800
ACP0090810

(LH)
(RH)

30' DD ACP0089670 ACP0088730 ACP0090830
ACP0090820

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (7-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Triple Guard 14mm ACP0125610

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 7-tpi (1 pc) 71420464

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125040

Knifehead RH ACP0125050
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

New Holland 1112, 1114, 1116, 1118 & 116 Series Rigid Double Drive Headers / Power Unit 1100

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' DD ACP0093630 ACP0093640 ACP0098590
ACP0098600

(LH)
(RH)

14' DD ACP0094130 ACP0096910 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0094140 ACP0096920 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0093650 ACP0093660 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

21' DD ACP0098530 ACP0098540 ACP0098610
ACP0098620

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0125190

Knifehead RH ACP0125200

New Holland 2200, 2300, 2450, 2550 & HS Series Rigid Double Drive Headers / Power Unit 1475

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

14' DD ACP0095690 ACP0096930 ACP0091000
ACP0091010

(LH)
(RH)

16' DD ACP0094150 ACP0094700 ACP0090720
ACP0090730

(LH)
(RH)

18' DD ACP0095700 ACP0094710 ACP0090740
ACP0090750

(LH)
(RH)

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 14mm ACP0125580

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0125550

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top for Overlap ACP0125560

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Overlap Roller 71452263

Pro Cut Countersunk Section 11-tpi (1 pc) 71421198

Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (25 pcs) 71431850

Knifehead LH ACP0126400

Knifehead RH ACP0126410

Owatonna 200, 235, 260, 265, 270, 275 & 285 Series Windrowers

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0095170 ACP0096980 ACP0089990

14' RK ACP0094200 ACP0094720 ACP0090010

16' RK ACP0095720 ACP0096990 ACP0090030

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125210

Versatile 400 Series Windrower / 10 Pull-Type

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0091580 ACP0091630 ACP0089990

15' RK ACP0091590 ACP0091640 ACP0090020

18' RK ACP0091600 ACP0091650 ACP0090070

20' RK ACP0091610 ACP0091660 ACP0090100

24' RK ACP0091620 ACP0091670 ACP0090140

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Triple Guard 12mm ACP0125600

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0124990
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

FK - Flex Header   |   RK - Rigid Header   |   DD - Double Drive Header   |   LH - Left Hand Knife   |   RH - Right Hand Knife

Versatile 4400 Series Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

12' RK ACP0098550 ACP0098560 ACP0090510

15' RK ACP0091680 ACP0091730 ACP0090540

18' RK ACP0091690 ACP0091740 ACP0090590

20' RK ACP0091700 ACP0091750 ACP0090620

22' RK ACP0091710 ACP0091760 ACP0090640

25' RK ACP0091720 ACP0091770 ACP0090670

*Replacement knives start w/ a full section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125060

Versatile 4700 Series Windrower

 
 

Length

 
Roller Kit
Part No.

 
Wear Plate Kit

Part No.

*Replacement
Knife 

Part No.

18' RK ACP0094210 ACP0097000 ACP0090070

20' RK ACP0098570 ACP0098580 ACP0090100

22.5' RK ACP0094220 ACP0097010 ACP0090130

25' RK ACP0091780 ACP0091800 ACP0090150

30' RK ACP0091790 ACP0091810 ACP0090170

*Replacement knives start w/ a half section (11-tpi sections)

COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part No.

Guard 12mm 71443947

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71443948

Bottom Roller 71426304

Top Roller 71443950

Knifehead ACP0125730
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Mfg Type Model Description
LH 

Knifehead
Standard Guard Spacer / Wear Plate RH 

Knifehead12mm 14mm 17mm 4mm 5mm 6mm

AGCO Windrower 5000 ACP0126230 71443947 X

AGCO Windrower 5200 700735454 71443947 X

Case IH Mower 100, 120 Reuse OEM ACP0125590 X

Case IH Windrower HDX 122, 124, 126, 
128 ACP0126400 ACP0125580 X ACP0126410

Case IH Platform, Draper DH 2 Series Reuse OEM 71443947 X Reuse OEM

Case IH Windrower 721, 725, 730, 736, 
742, 750 ACP0124960 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Platform, Flex 820 ACP0125100 ACP0125590 X

Case IH Mower Cond. 990 ACP0125170 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Platform, Rigid 1010 ACP0125330 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Platform, Flex 1020 ACP0125330 ACP0125590 X

Case IH Mower 1100, 1300 Reuse OEM ACP0125590 X

Case IH Mower Cond. 1190 ACP0124940 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Mower Cond. 1490, 1590 ACP0124950 ACP0125590 X

Case IH Platform, Flex 2020 (up to s/n 20700) ACP0126460 ACP0125580 X ACP0126470

Case IH Platform, Flex 2020  
(s/n 20701 - 21300) ACP0125040 ACP0125580 X ACP0125050

Case IH Platform, Flex 2020  
(s/n 21301 & after) ACP0124750 ACP0125580 X ACP0124760

Case IH Platform, Rigid 2042 ACP0125290 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Platform, Draper 2062 ACP0126240 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Platform, Rigid 2142 (25' header) ACP0126240 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Platform, Rigid 2142  
(30' & 35' headers) ACP0126270 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Platform, Rigid 2152 (25' header) ACP0126240 ACP0125580 X ACP0126250

Case IH Platform, Rigid 2152 (30', 35', 40' & 
45' headers) ACP0126270 ACP0125580 X ACP0126280

Case IH Platform, Flex 2162 ACP0126270 ACP0125580 X ACP0126280

Case IH Platform, Flex 3020 ACP0124410 ACP0125590 X ACP0124450

Case IH Platform, Draper 4000, 5000 ACP0124940 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Windrower 6000 ACP0125260 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Windrower 8210, 8220, 8230, 
8240 ACP0125370 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Mower Cond. 8320, 8330, 8350 ACP0125370 ACP0125590 X

Case IH Mower Cond. 8340 ACP0125370 ACP0125580 X

Case IH Windrower 8360, 8370 ACP0125370 ACP0125590 X

Case IH Windrower 8380, 8840, 8870 ACP0126420 ACP0125590 X ACP0126430

Case IH Platform, Draper 8820 ACP0125370 ACP0125580 X ACP0125380

Cat / Lexion Platform, Flex 4800, 520, 525, 530 ACP0125510 71443947 X

Cat / Lexion Platform, Flex 535, 540 ACP0124430 71443947 X ACP0124420

Challenger Platform, Draper DH Series ACP0126230 71443947 X

Challenger Platform, Flex FH Series  
(3/4" Knifehead) 71386918 71443947 X

Challenger Platform, Flex FH Series  
(7/8" Knifehead) 71412651 71443947 X

Challenger Platform, Rigid RH Series  
(3/4" Knifehead) 71386918 71443947 X

Challenger Platform, Rigid RH Series  
(7/8" Knifehead) 71412651 71443947 X

Challenger Platform, Draper FDH DynaFlex 71460431 71443947 X 71460432

Coop Platform, Draper 722 Series Pull-Type ACP0125150 71443947 X

Gehl Windrower 2262 ACP0125340 ACP0125590 X ACP0125350

Gehl Mower Cond. 2140, 2170, 2240, 
2270 ACP0125210 71443947 X
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Mfg Type Model Description
LH 

Knifehead
Standard Guard Spacer / Wear Plate RH 

Knifehead12mm 14mm 17mm 4mm 5mm 6mm

Gleaner Platform, Flex Series 3 Early Model, 
Flex Header ACP0125000 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Rigid Series 3 Early Model, 
Rigid Header ACP0125000 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Flex Series 3 Late Model 
(3/4" Knifehead) 71386918 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Flex Series 3 Late Model 
(7/8" Knifehead) 71412651 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Rigid Series 3 Late Model 
(3/4" Knifehead) 71386918 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Rigid Series 3 Late Model 
(7/8" Knifehead) 71412651 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Draper 5100 ACP0126230 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Rigid 7200 71460431 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Flex 8200 71460431 71443947 X

Gleaner Platform, Draper 9250 DynaFlex 71460431 71443947 X 71460432

Hart Carter Platform, Flex Generation 3 Series 2 ACP0125130 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Mower Cond. PT7, PT10 ACP0125160 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Mower Cond. 1014 Hydro-Swing ACP0125120 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Mower Cond. 1110, 1120 ACP0125370 ACP0125590 X

Hesston Mower Cond. 1150 ACP0125340 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Mower Cond. 1160 (3/8" BB) ACP0125370 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Mower Cond. 1160 (7/16" BB) ACP0125370 ACP0125590 X

Hesston Mower Cond. 1170 ACP0126420 ACP0125580 X ACP0126430

Hesston Windrower 1200 Series Pull-Type ACP0125340 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Mower Cond. 1275 ACP0126420 ACP0125590 X ACP0126430

Hesston Windrower 6450, 6465 ACP0125340 ACP0125590 X ACP0125350

Hesston Windrower 6550 ACP0125340 ACP0125590 X ACP0125350

Hesston Windrower 6600, 6610 (3/8" BB) ACP0125120 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Windrower 6655, 6665 ACP0125340 ACP0125580 X ACP0125350

Hesston Windrower 8100 ACP0125370 ACP0125590 X ACP0125380

Hesston Platform, Draper 8100 ACP0125370 ACP0125580 X ACP0125380

Hesston Windrower 8200 (3/8" BB) ACP0125370 ACP0125580 X

Hesston Windrower 8200 (7/16" BB) ACP0125370 ACP0125590 X

Hesston Windrower 8400, 9125 (3/8" BB) ACP0126420 ACP0125580 X ACP0126430

Hesston Windrower 8400, 9125 (7/16" BB) ACP0126420 ACP0125590 X ACP0126430

Honey Bee Platform, Draper Rigid Heads  
(2010 & prior) ACP0125310 71443947 X ACP0125320

Honey Bee Platform, Draper Rigid Heads  
(2011 & after) Reuse OEM 71443947 X Reuse OEM

John Deere Mower 5, 8, 9, 11, 37, 38,  
39, 39N Reuse OEM ACP0125590 X

John Deere Mower 47, 50, 250, 350, 450, 
3700 ACP0126440 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Platform, Draper 88, 120, 188, 220 ACP0125080 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Platform, Draper 130, 135 (3/8" BB) ACP0125270 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Platform, Flex 200 ACP0125030 71443947 X

John Deere Platform, Rigid 200 ACP0125030 71443947 X

John Deere Windrower 300, 300A, 1600A ACP0125270 ACP0125580 X ACP0125280

John Deere Platform, Draper 580, 590 ACP0124960 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Platform, Flex 600 ACP0125360 71443947 X

John Deere Windrower PU - 780, 800, 830, 
880 ACP0125080 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Windrower PU - 2250, 2270 ACP0125080 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Platform, Rigid 890, 895, 896 ACP0125270 ACP0125590 X ACP0125280
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
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Mfg Type Model Description
LH 

Knifehead
Standard Guard Spacer / Wear Plate RH 

Knifehead12mm 14mm 17mm 4mm 5mm 6mm

John Deere Platform, Flex 900 ACP0125030 71443947 X

John Deere Platform, Rigid 900 ACP0125030 71443947 X

John Deere Platform, Draper 925D, 930D, 936D ACP0126210 71443947 X

John Deere Mower 1209, 1219 ACP0125270 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Mower 1424 ACP0125270 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Swather 1920 ACP0124960 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Windrower PU - 2280, 2320, 2420 
(3/8" BB) ACP0125270 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Windrower 2360 ACP0125260 ACP0125580 X

John Deere Windrower PU - 3430, 3830 ACP0125270 ACP0125580 X ACP0125280

MacDon Platform, Draper D50 ACP0126270 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Platform, Draper D60, D65 (15' / 20' / 
25' headers) ACP0126240 ACP0125580 X ACP0126250

MacDon Platform, Draper D60, D65 (30' / 35' / 
40' / 45' headers) ACP0126270 ACP0125580 X ACP0126280

MacDon Platform, Flex FD70, FD75 ACP0126270 ACP0125580 X ACP0126280

MacDon Platform, Rigid 910, 920 ACP0125260 ACP0125580 X ACP0124720

MacDon Platform, Rigid 912, 922 ACP0125290 ACP0125580 X ACP0125300

MacDon Platform, Draper 960 ACP0125260 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Platform, Draper 962 ACP0125290 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Platform, Draper 972 ACP0125290 ACP0125580 X ACP0125300

MacDon Platform, Flex 973 ACP0126240 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Platform, Rigid 973 ACP0125260 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Platform, Draper 974 ACP0126240 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Platform, Rigid 1900 Pull-Type ACP0124960 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Windrower 3000 Pull-Type ACP0126260 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Mower Cond. 4000 ACP0126450 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Mower Cond. 5000, 5010 ACP0125290 ACP0125580 X

MacDon Platform, Rigid 7000 ACP0125260 ACP0125580 X

MF Windrower 35 ACP0125020 71443947 X

MF Windrower 200, 210 ACP0125150 71443947 X

MF Windrower 220 (SCH Pro-Drive 
from Factory) ACP0126230 71443947 X

MF Windrower 220 (Retrofitted w/ SCH 
Pro-Drive) ACP0126220 71443947 X

MF Platform, Draper 655, 675, 775, 785 ACP0124960 71443947 X

MF Platform, Draper 885 ACP0125260 ACP0125580 X

MF Platform, Flex 1859 Reuse OEM ACP0125580 X

MF Windrower 5000 ACP0126230 71443947 X

MF Windrower 5200 700735454 71443947 X

MF Platform, Rigid 7200 71412651 71443947 X

MF Platform, Flex 8200 71460431 71443947 X

MF Platform, Rigid 9000 Reuse OEM 71443947 X

MF Platform, Flex 9100 Reuse OEM ACP0125580 X

MF Platform, Rigid 9200 ACP0125140 71443947 X

MF Platform, Draper 9250 DynaFlex 71460431 71443947 X 71460432

MF Platform, Flex 9650 ACP0125510 71443947 X

MF Platform, Flex 9700, 9750 (3/8" BB) ACP0125140 ACP0125580 X

MF Platform, Flex 9850 (3/4" Knifehead) 71386918 71443947 X

MF Platform, Flex 9850 (7/8" Knifehead) 71412651 71443947 X
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Mfg Type Model Description
LH 

Knifehead
Standard Guard Spacer / Wear Plate RH 

Knifehead12mm 14mm 17mm 4mm 5mm 6mm

New Holland Platform, Flex 74C (s/n HAJ & up to 
PNL018301) ACP0125040 ACP0125580 X ACP0125050

New Holland Platform, Flex 74C (s/n PNL018301 
& after) ACP0126460 ACP0125580 X ACP0126470

New Holland Platform, Draper 94C ACP0125310 71443947 X ACP0125320

New Holland Windrower 116 ACP0125190 ACP0125580 X ACP0125200

New Holland Platform, Draper 400 HB Series Reuse OEM 71443947 X Reuse OEM

New Holland Mower 451, 456 Reuse OEM ACP0125590 X

New Holland Mower Cond. 479, 488 ACP0124980 ACP0125590 X

New Holland Mower Cond. 474, 489, 492 ACP0124970 ACP0125580 X

New Holland Mower Cond. 495 ACP0125090 ACP0125590 X

New Holland Platform, Flex 970, 971, 972,  
973, 974 ACP0125040 ACP0125580 X ACP0125050

New Holland Windrower PU - 1100 ACP0125190 ACP0125580 X ACP0125200

New Holland Windrower 1112, 1114, 1116, 
1118 ACP0125190 ACP0125580 X ACP0125200

New Holland Mower Cond. 1465 ACP0124970 ACP0125580 X

New Holland Windrower PU - 1475 ACP0126400 ACP0125580 X ACP0126410

New Holland Mower Cond. 1495 ACP0125090 ACP0125590 X

New Holland Windrower 2200, 2300, 2450, 
2550, HS Series ACP0126400 ACP0125580 X ACP0126410

Owatonna Windrower 200, 235, 260, 265, 
270, 275, 285 ACP0125210 71443947 X

Owatonna Windrower 2262 ACP0125340 ACP0125590 X ACP0125350

Versatile Windrower 400, 10 Pull-Type ACP0124990 71443947 X

Versatile Windrower 4400 ACP0125060 71443947 X

Versatile Windrower 4700 ACP0125730 71443947 X

White Platform, Rigid 8800 ACP0125140 71443947 X
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Knife Assemblies
SCH knife assemblies are built as sectionalized knives. This allows for easy transportation of any length of knife by 
car, pickup, or parcel carrier. Each complete knife assembly consists of four primary components (the head piece, 
middle piece, tail piece, and connector kit). Through different combinations of these components, any length of knife 
can be made for any header. Each knife assembly can be packaged in a box that is a little less than 9' long, helping 
to eliminate shipping delays and damage during transport. The special connector bar used to join the knife segments 
allows the complete knife assembly to perform similar to a one-piece knife.

•	Easy Handling 
Each knife assembly is packaged  
in a box less than 9' long

•	Universal Components 
Knives are made of different knife 
segments to make almost any length

•	Quick Replacement 
Each knife segment can be replaced by 
removing only a few bolts and nuts

•	High Strength Connector 
The connector bar is as strong as  
a piece of knifeback, acting like a  
single-piece knife

Features

•	Sectional knife
•	Universal components
•	High strength connector
•	Secure section mounting
•	Alternated section mounting

Benefits

•	Flexible shipping options, easy handling
•	Reduced inventory
•	Performs like a single-piece knife
•	Sections remain tight on the knifeback
•	Balanced cutting forces

Balanced Cutting Force
sections mounted one up/one down

•	Small Parcel Shippable
•	Ship by car or pickup truck
•	Box is less than 9' long
•	Easy handling
•	Fewer shipping delays
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Note: Knifehead not included. For illustration only.

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo
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Half Section on Drive End of Knife

Knife Assemblies (Start w/ Half Section)
Knife Assemblies w/ 7-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0093870 Knife Assembly 6'

ACP0089680 Knife Assembly 7'

ACP0089690 Knife Assembly 8'

ACP0089700 Knife Assembly 9'

ACP0089710 Knife Assembly 10'

ACP0089720 Knife Assembly 11'

ACP0089730 Knife Assembly 12'

ACP0089740 Knife Assembly 13'

ACP0089750 Knife Assembly 14'

ACP0089760 Knife Assembly 15'

ACP0089770 Knife Assembly 16'

ACP0089780 Knife Assembly 16.5'

ACP0089790 Knife Assembly 17'

ACP0089800 Knife Assembly 17.5'

ACP0089810 Knife Assembly 18'

ACP0089820 Knife Assembly 18.5'

ACP0089830 Knife Assembly 19'

ACP0089840 Knife Assembly 20'

ACP0089850 Knife Assembly 21'

ACP0089860 Knife Assembly 22'

ACP0089870 Knife Assembly 22.5'

ACP0089880 Knife Assembly 24'

ACP0089890 Knife Assembly 25'

ACP0093880 Knife Assembly 26'

ACP0089900 Knife Assembly 27'

ACP0089910 Knife Assembly 30'

ACP0093890 Knife Assembly 31'

ACP0089920 Knife Assembly 35'

ACP0089930 Knife Assembly 36'

ACP0093900 Knife Assembly 40'

ACP0124680 Knife Assembly 45'

Knife Assemblies w/ 11-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0093830 Knife Assembly 6'

ACP0089940 Knife Assembly 7'

ACP0089950 Knife Assembly 8'

ACP0089960 Knife Assembly 9'

ACP0089970 Knife Assembly 10'

ACP0089980 Knife Assembly 11'

ACP0089990 Knife Assembly 12'

ACP0090000 Knife Assembly 13'

ACP0090010 Knife Assembly 14'

ACP0090020 Knife Assembly 15'

ACP0090030 Knife Assembly 16'

ACP0090040 Knife Assembly 16.5'

ACP0090050 Knife Assembly 17'

ACP0090060 Knife Assembly 17.5'

ACP0090070 Knife Assembly 18'

ACP0090080 Knife Assembly 18.5'

ACP0090090 Knife Assembly 19'

ACP0090100 Knife Assembly 20'

ACP0090110 Knife Assembly 21'

ACP0090120 Knife Assembly 22'

ACP0090130 Knife Assembly 22.5'

ACP0090140 Knife Assembly 24'

ACP0090150 Knife Assembly 25'

ACP0093840 Knife Assembly 26'

ACP0090160 Knife Assembly 27'

ACP0090170 Knife Assembly 30'

ACP0093850 Knife Assembly 31'

ACP0090180 Knife Assembly 35'

ACP0090190 Knife Assembly 36'

ACP0093860 Knife Assembly 40'

ACP0124700 Knife Assembly 45'
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Note: Knifehead not included. For illustration only.

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Full Section on Drive End of Knife

Knife Assemblies (Start w/ Full Section)
Knife Assemblies w/ 7-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0093950 Knife Assembly 6'

ACP0090200 Knife Assembly 7'

ACP0090210 Knife Assembly 8'

ACP0090220 Knife Assembly 9'

ACP0090230 Knife Assembly 10'

ACP0090240 Knife Assembly 11'

ACP0090250 Knife Assembly 12'

ACP0090260 Knife Assembly 13'

ACP0090270 Knife Assembly 14'

ACP0090280 Knife Assembly 15'

ACP0090290 Knife Assembly 16'

ACP0090300 Knife Assembly 16.5'

ACP0090310 Knife Assembly 17'

ACP0090320 Knife Assembly 17.5'

ACP0090330 Knife Assembly 18'

ACP0090340 Knife Assembly 18.5'

ACP0090350 Knife Assembly 19'

ACP0090360 Knife Assembly 20'

ACP0090370 Knife Assembly 21'

ACP0090380 Knife Assembly 22'

ACP0090390 Knife Assembly 22.5'

ACP0090400 Knife Assembly 24'

ACP0090410 Knife Assembly 25'

ACP0093960 Knife Assembly 26'

ACP0090420 Knife Assembly 27'

ACP0090430 Knife Assembly 30'

ACP0093970 Knife Assembly 31'

ACP0090440 Knife Assembly 35'

ACP0090450 Knife Assembly 36'

ACP0093980 Knife Assembly 40'

ACP0124690 Knife Assembly 45'

Knife Assemblies w/ 11-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0093910 Knife Assembly 6'

ACP0090460 Knife Assembly 7'

ACP0090470 Knife Assembly 8'

ACP0090480 Knife Assembly 9'

ACP0090490 Knife Assembly 10'

ACP0090500 Knife Assembly 11'

ACP0090510 Knife Assembly 12'

ACP0090520 Knife Assembly 13'

ACP0090530 Knife Assembly 14'

ACP0090540 Knife Assembly 15'

ACP0090550 Knife Assembly 16'

ACP0090560 Knife Assembly 16.5'

ACP0090570 Knife Assembly 17'

ACP0090580 Knife Assembly 17.5'

ACP0090590 Knife Assembly 18'

ACP0090600 Knife Assembly 18.5'

ACP0090610 Knife Assembly 19'

ACP0090620 Knife Assembly 20'

ACP0090630 Knife Assembly 21'

ACP0090640 Knife Assembly 22'

ACP0090650 Knife Assembly 22.5'

ACP0090660 Knife Assembly 24'

ACP0090670 Knife Assembly 25'

ACP0093920 Knife Assembly 26'

ACP0090680 Knife Assembly 27'

ACP0090690 Knife Assembly 30'

ACP0093930 Knife Assembly 31'

ACP0090700 Knife Assembly 35'

ACP0090710 Knife Assembly 36'

ACP0093940 Knife Assembly 40'

ACP0124710 Knife Assembly 45'
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Note: Knifehead not included. For illustration only.

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo
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Knife Assemblies for Double Drive Headers (Start w/ Half Section)
Knife Assemblies w/ 7-tpi Sections  
(start w/ a half section)

Part No. Description

ACP0098750 Knife Assembly 6' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098760 Knife Assembly 6' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098770 Knife Assembly 7' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098780 Knife Assembly 7' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098790 Knife Assembly 8' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098800 Knife Assembly 8' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098810 Knife Assembly 9' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098820 Knife Assembly 9' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090790 Knife Assembly 10' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090780 Knife Assembly 10' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090800 Knife Assembly 12' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090810 Knife Assembly 12' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090830 Knife Assembly 15' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090820 Knife Assembly 15' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098830 Knife Assembly 17.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098840 Knife Assembly 17.5' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098850 Knife Assembly 18' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098860 Knife Assembly 18' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098870 Knife Assembly 20' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098880 Knife Assembly 20' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098890 Knife Assembly 21' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098900 Knife Assembly 21' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098910 Knife Assembly 22.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098920 Knife Assembly 22.5' RH (DD Replacement)

Knife Assemblies w/ 11-tpi Sections  
(start w/ a half section)

Part No. Description

ACP0098590 Knife Assembly 6' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098600 Knife Assembly 6' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0091000 Knife Assembly 7' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0091010 Knife Assembly 7' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090720 Knife Assembly 8' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090730 Knife Assembly 8' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090740 Knife Assembly 9' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090750 Knife Assembly 9' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098610 Knife Assembly 10' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098620 Knife Assembly 10' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098630 Knife Assembly 12' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098640 Knife Assembly 12' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090770 Knife Assembly 15' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0090760 Knife Assembly 15' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098650 Knife Assembly 17.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098660 Knife Assembly 17.5' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098670 Knife Assembly 18' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098680 Knife Assembly 18' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098690 Knife Assembly 20' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098700 Knife Assembly 20' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098710 Knife Assembly 21' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098720 Knife Assembly 21' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098730 Knife Assembly 22.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098740 Knife Assembly 22.5' RH (DD Replacement)

Left Hand Replacement Knife

Right Hand Replacement Knife

Note: �Knifehead not included. 
For illustration only.

Note: Replacement knives for double drive headers include the countersunk 
sections and hardware needed for the center overlap area.

•	 Left hand knives include 2 countersunk sections and assembly hardware

•	 Right hand knives include 3 countersunk sections and assembly hardware

See the Conversion Kits to reference the correct replacement knife 
needed for each application.
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Note: Knifehead not included. For illustration only.

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Knife Assemblies for Double Drive Headers (Start w/ Full Section)
Knife Assemblies w/ 7-tpi Sections  
(start w/ a full section)

Part No. Description

ACP0099170 Knife Assembly 6' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099180 Knife Assembly 6' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099190 Knife Assembly 7' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099200 Knife Assembly 7' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099210 Knife Assembly 8' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099220 Knife Assembly 8' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099230 Knife Assembly 9' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099240 Knife Assembly 9' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099250 Knife Assembly 10' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099260 Knife Assembly 10' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099270 Knife Assembly 12' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099280 Knife Assembly 12' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099290 Knife Assembly 15' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099300 Knife Assembly 15' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099310 Knife Assembly 17.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099320 Knife Assembly 17.5' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099330 Knife Assembly 18' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099340 Knife Assembly 18' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099350 Knife Assembly 20' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099360 Knife Assembly 20' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099370 Knife Assembly 21' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099380 Knife Assembly 21' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099390 Knife Assembly 22.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099400 Knife Assembly 22.5' RH (DD Replacement)

Knife Assemblies w/ 11-tpi Sections  
(start w/ a full section)

Part No. Description

ACP0098930 Knife Assembly 6' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098940 Knife Assembly 6' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098950 Knife Assembly 7' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098960 Knife Assembly 7' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098970 Knife Assembly 8' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098980 Knife Assembly 8' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0098990 Knife Assembly 9' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099000 Knife Assembly 9' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099010 Knife Assembly 10' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099020 Knife Assembly 10' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099030 Knife Assembly 12' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099040 Knife Assembly 12' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099050 Knife Assembly 15' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099060 Knife Assembly 15' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099070 Knife Assembly 17.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099080 Knife Assembly 17.5' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099090 Knife Assembly 18' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099100 Knife Assembly 18' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099110 Knife Assembly 20' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099120 Knife Assembly 20' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099130 Knife Assembly 21' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099140 Knife Assembly 21' RH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099150 Knife Assembly 22.5' LH (DD Replacement)

ACP0099160 Knife Assembly 22.5' RH (DD Replacement)

Left Hand Replacement Knife

Right Hand Replacement Knife

Note: �Knifehead not included. 
For illustration only.

Note: Replacement knives for double drive headers include the countersunk 
sections and hardware needed for the center overlap area.

•	 Left hand knives include 2 countersunk sections and assembly hardware

•	 Right hand knives include 3 countersunk sections and assembly hardware

See the Conversion Kits to reference the correct replacement knife 
needed for each application.
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
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OEM Replacement Knife Assemblies

OEM Replacement Knife Assemblies
Listed below are sectionalized knives that are designed to be direct replacements for OEM knife assemblies.  
These knife assemblies are made to exact length to fit these models and do not include the knifehead.

AGCO DynaFlex Draper Series
(Challenger FDH, Gleaner 9250 DynaFlex, Massey Ferguson 9250 DynaFlex)
Knife Assemblies w/ 7-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0094050 Knife Assembly 15' LH / 7-tpi sections (used on 30' DD)

ACP0094060 Knife Assembly 15' RH / 7-tpi sections (used on 30' DD)

ACP0094070 Knife Assembly 17.5' LH / 7-tpi sections (used on 35' DD)

ACP0094080 Knife Assembly 17.5' RH / 7-tpi sections (used on 35' DD)

ACP0094090 Knife Assembly 20' LH / 7-tpi sections (used on 40' DD)

ACP0094100 Knife Assembly 20' RH / 7-tpi sections (used on 40' DD)

AGCO 5200 Series

Part No. Description

ACP0132590 Knife Assembly 18' / 11-tpi sections

ACP0132600 Knife Assembly 22' / 11-tpi sections

ACP0132610 Knife Assembly 25' / 11-tpi sections

ACP0132620 Knife Assembly 30' / 11-tpi sections

ACP0132630 Knife Assembly 36' / 11-tpi sections

Knife Assemblies w/ 11-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0093990 Knife Assembly 15' LH / 11-tpi sections (used on 30' DD)

ACP0094000 Knife Assembly 15' RH / 11-tpi sections (used on 30' DD)

ACP0094010 Knife Assembly 17.5' LH / 11-tpi sections  
(used on 35' DD)

ACP0094020 Knife Assembly 17.5' RH / 11-tpi sections  
(used on 35' DD)

ACP0094030 Knife Assembly 20' LH / 11-tpi sections (used on 40' DD)

ACP0094040 Knife Assembly 20' RH / 11-tpi sections (used on 40' DD)

AGCO 8200 Series

Part No. Description

ACP0132550 Knife Assembly 20' / 7-tpi sections

ACP0132560 Knife Assembly 25' / 7-tpi sections

ACP0132570 Knife Assembly 30' / 7-tpi sections

ACP0132580 Knife Assembly 35' / 7-tpi sections
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Note: Knifehead not included. For illustration only.

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Knife Segments

Connector Kit 
(sold separately)

Head Piece Middle Piece Tail Piece

Connector Kit 
(sold separately)

Head Pieces w/ 7-tpi Sections  
(used on drive end of header)

Part No. Description

ACP0126290 Knife #1 / 32 sections + 1/2 section (102.25")

ACP0124730 Knife #1 RH / 32 sections + 1/2 section (102.25")

ACP0126300 Knife #2 / 32 sections (100.25")

ACP0124670 Knife #2 RH / 32 sections (100.25")

Middle Piece w/ 7-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0126310 Knife #3 / 27 sections (89.75")

Tail Pieces w/ 7-tpi Sections  
(used on end of knife assembly)

Part No. Description

ACP0126320 Knife #4 / 28 sections (106.25")

ACP0126330 Knife #5 / 22 sections (82.25")

ACP0126340 Knife #6 / 14 sections (58.25")

ACP0126350 Knife #7 / 8 sections (34.25")

ACP0126360 Knife #8 / 4 sections (22.25")

Head Pieces w/ 11-tpi Sections  
(used on drive end of header)

Part No. Description

ACP0126130 Knife #1 / 32 sections + 1/2 section (102.25")

ACP0124660 Knife #1 RH / 32 sections + 1/2 section (102.25")

ACP0126140 Knife #2 / 32 sections (100.25")

ACP0124650 Knife #2 RH / 32 sections (100.25")

Middle Piece w/ 11-tpi Sections

Part No. Description

ACP0126150 Knife #3 / 27 sections (89.75")

Tail Pieces w/ 11-tpi Sections  
(used on end of knife assembly)

Part No. Description

ACP0126160 Knife #4 / 28 sections (106.25")

ACP0126170 Knife #5 / 22 sections (82.25")

ACP0126180 Knife #6 / 14 sections (58.25")

ACP0126190 Knife #7 / 8 sections (34.25")

ACP0126200 Knife #8 / 4 sections (22.25")
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Knifeback

SCH Knifeback

Part No. Description

71386919 Knifeback 102.25" (for #1 & #1 RH knives)

71415761 Knifeback 100.25" (for #2 & #2 RH knives)

71386920 Knifeback 89.75" (for #3 knives)

ACP0124470 Knifeback 106.25" (for #4 knives)

SCH Knifeback

Part No. Description

71386971 Knifeback 82.25" (for #5 knives)

71386921 Knifeback 58.25" (for #6 knives)

ACP0124480 Knifeback 34.25" (for #7 knives)

71386954 Knifeback 22.25" (for #8 knives)
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Note: Knifehead not included. For illustration only.

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Roller Guide Kits

Roller guide kits are a simple solution for end users that already have an SCH Easy Cut 
system with the conventional wear plates. These kits include the parts needed to convert 
an SCH wear plate cutting system to use the roller guides.

Each roller guide kit includes:

•	Top & Bottom Roller Guides

•	Spacer Plates

•	Mounting Hardware

•	Instructions

AGCO

Part No. Description

ACP0125770 AGCO 8000 (16') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125780 AGCO 8000 (18') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125790 AGCO 8000/8200 (20') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125800 AGCO 8000/8200 (25') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125810 AGCO 8000/8200 (30') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125820 AGCO 8200 (35') / Easy Cut II

Case IH

Part No. Description

ACP0125830 Case IH 1020 (20') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125840 Case IH 1020 (22.5') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125850 Case IH 1020 (25') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125860 Case IH 1020 (30') / Easy Cut II

Honey Bee

Part No. Description

ACP0125870 Honey Bee (25') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125880 Honey Bee (30') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125890 Honey Bee (36') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125900 Honey Bee (39') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125910 Honey Bee (40') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125920 Honey Bee (42') / Easy Cut II

ACP0124540 Honey Bee (42' Double Drive) / Easy Cut II

John Deere

Part No. Description

ACP0125930 John Deere 200/900 (20') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125940 John Deere 200/900 (22') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125950 John Deere 200/900 (25') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125960 John Deere 200/900 (30') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125970 John Deere 930D (30') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125980 John Deere 936D (36') / Easy Cut II

ACP0125990 John Deere 600 Auger (20') / Easy Cut II

ACP0126000 John Deere 600 Auger (25') / Easy Cut II

ACP0126010 John Deere 600 Auger (30') / Easy Cut II

ACP0126020 John Deere 600 Auger (35') / Easy Cut II

MacDon

Part No. Description

ACP0126030 MacDon 972 (21') / Easy Cut II

ACP0126040 MacDon 972 (25') / Easy Cut II

ACP0126050 MacDon 972 (30') / Easy Cut II

ACP0126060 MacDon 972 (36') / Easy Cut II

Note: When installing a new roller guide kit on an existing  
SCH cutting system, a new knife assembly is recommended.
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Easy Cut II Guards

The SCH guard is made of high quality spring steel material. They are specially hardened for an extremely hard and 
wear-resistant surface. While conventional forged guards only mount on one side of the cutterbar, the SCH guard is 
mounted on both the top and bottom of the cutterbar. Due to this, the guards are protected from impacts on all sides, 
increasing its durability. The beveled top and bottom cutting edges balance the knife movement and help hold the 
crop more firmly instead of pulling it through the guard. Because of its beveled design, the hardening of the cutting 
edge is increased by about 30%. With the development of the new Easy Cut II system, the guard tips are now more 
blunt to help reduce the risk of spearing crop and other residue.

Features

•	Spring steel construction 

•	Double cutting edges

•	Top and bottom mounting

•	Universal fitting

•	Special hardening process

Benefits

•	Reduced breakage (less downtime)

•	Balanced knife guidance

•	Increased protection from all impacts

•	Less inventory to carry

•	Extended wear resistance

Top & Bottom Cutting Edge
double cutting edges for balanced knife guidance Smooth Knife Movement

design of guard makes it possible  
to insert knives with connector bars 
already mounted

Blunt Point
less spearing of crop and residue

Increased Stability
guard is bolted on top and bottom of 
cutterbar, increasing the durability 
against all impacts

Identify Your Guard

Part No.Mark

 Mark Guard Type Guard Color
 2 12mm Guard Black
 4 14mm Guard Red
 7 17mm Guard Gray

X xxxxx x xx

   wear plate /
 backbone  spacer place  dimension X

 6mm + 6mm = 12mm
 9mm + 5mm = 14mm

X

only measure X
while guard is
mounted

backbone

wear plate /
spacer plate

Example
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
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Easy Cut II Guards
Standard Guard (primary guard used on platform)

Part No. Description

71443947 Standard Guard 12mm / Easy Cut II (black)

ACP0125580 Standard Guard 14mm / Easy Cut II (red)

ACP0125590 Standard Guard 17mm / Easy Cut II (gray)

Open-Top First Guard (used in the knifehead area)
Part No. Description

71443948 First Guard 12mm Open-Top / Easy Cut II (black)

ACP0125550 First Guard 14mm Open-Top / Easy Cut II (red)

ACP0125540 First Guard 17mm Open-Top / Easy Cut II (gray)

Open-Top Center Guards  
(used in the overlap area on double drive platforms)

Part No. Description

71443949 Center Guard 12mm Open-Top / Easy Cut II (black)

ACP0125560 Center Guard 14mm Open-Top / Easy Cut II (red)

ACP0125530 Center Guard 17mm Open-Top / Easy Cut II (gray)

Triple Guards  
(used on some platforms where OEM uses them)

Part No. Description

ACP0125600 Triple Guard 12mm / Easy Cut II (black)

ACP0125610 Triple Guard 14mm / Easy Cut II (red)

ACP0125620 Triple Guard 17mm / Easy Cut II (gray)

Specialty Guards
Part No. Description

ACP0125700 First Guard 17mm / Easy Cut II (gray)

ACP0125570 Standard Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out Bottom / Easy Cut II (black)

ACP0125740 First Guard 12mm Open-Top for Versatile 4700 (black)

Check your guard wear!!
Guards should be checked regularly 
for wear.

A new guard will have a gap of 
0.15" – 0.17" (3.8mm – 4.2mm).

Gaps worn over 0.21" (5.4mm) start 
causing the knife to float. The rounded 
cutting edges will also require greater 
power requirements from the knife drive.

4.0 – 5.4mm

> 5.4mm

!

�

!
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Easy Cut I Guards (2010 & prior)
Standard Guard (primary guard used on platform)

Part No. Description

71386906 Standard Guard 12mm / Easy Cut I (black)

ACP0132920 Standard Guard 14mm / Easy Cut I (red)

ACP0132930 Standard Guard 17mm / Easy Cut I (gray)

Open-Top First Guard (used in the knifehead area)
Part No. Description

71386905 First Guard 12mm Open-Top / Easy Cut I (black)

ACP0132960 First Guard 14mm Open-Top / Easy Cut I (red)

ACP0132970 First Guard 17mm Open-Top / Easy Cut I (gray)

First Guard (used in the knifehead area)
Part No. Description

ACP0132940 First Guard 12mm / Easy Cut I (black)

ACP0132950 First Guard 14mm / Easy Cut I (red)

NLA First Guard 17mm / Easy Cut I (gray) / Use ACP0125700

Open-Top Center Guards  
(used in the overlap area on double drive platforms)

Part No. Description

71420466 Center Guard 12mm Open-Top / Easy Cut I (black)

ACP0133010 Center Guard 14mm Open-Top / Easy Cut I (red)

ACP0133020 Center Guard 17mm Open-Top / Easy Cut I (gray)

Triple Guards (used on some platforms where OEM uses them)
Part No. Description

ACP0132980 Triple Guard 12mm / Easy Cut I (black)

ACP0132990 Triple Guard 14mm / Easy Cut I (red)

ACP0133000 Triple Guard 17mm / Easy Cut I (gray)

•	All Easy Cut I and Easy Cut II 
guards are interchangeable. 

•	Easy Cut II guards have been 
shortened compared to the 
Easy Cut I version. With this 
change, the tips of the Easy 
Cut II guards are more blunt, 
reducing the risk of spearing 
the crop.

Easy Cut I vs Easy Cut II Guard Chart
Description Easy Cut I Version Easy Cut II Version

Standard Guard 12mm 71386906 71443947

Standard Guard 14mm ACP0132920 ACP0125580

Standard Guard 17mm ACP0132930 ACP0125590

First Guard 12mm ACP1032940 –

First Guard 14mm ACP0132950 –

First Guard 17mm NLA (use ACP0125700) ACP0125700

First Guard 12mm Open-Top 71386905 71443948

First Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0132960 ACP0125550

First Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0132970 ACP0125540

Triple Guard 12mm ACP1032980 ACP0125600

Triple Guard 14mm ACP1032990 ACP0125610

Triple Guard 17mm ACP1033000 ACP0125620

Center Guard 12mm Open-Top 71420466 71443949

Center Guard 14mm Open-Top ACP0133010 ACP0125560

Center Guard 17mm Open-Top ACP0133020 ACP0125530

Standard Guard 12mm w/ Cut-Out 71386907 ACP0125570

First Guard for Versatile 4700 ACP0125740 ACP0125740



55 www.AGCOparts.com

-
SC

H 
PA

RT
S

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Roller Guides
SCH roller guides offer a high performance alternative to the standard wear plates that are used on many machines 
in the market today. With most knife systems, the knife runs against a wear plate. Today's wider platforms and the 
demand for a better cutting performance leads to more wear on the knifeback and wear plates. The SCH roller guides 
reduce the friction on the knifeback and allows the knife to run more smoothly. This action also results in less knife 
load and power requirements for the knife drive or wobble box. 

Bottom Bridge Roller
reduces vibration and wear of knifeback

Top Bridge Roller
holds knife straight to prevent section from tipping downward

Roller Guides 
(used on SCH system instead of  
conventional wear plates)

Part No. Description

71426304 Bottom Roller Guide

71443950 Top Roller Guide

71452263 Overlap Roller Guide for Double Drive Headers

ACP0124460 Spacer Bushing for 71452263 roller (2 used per roller)

Features
•	Less knifeback wear and breakage
•	Reduced drive force needed
•	Less platform vibration	
•	Easier knife insertion
•	Smooth knife movement

Benefits
•	Nonstop harvesting
•	Decreased fuel consumption
•	Efficient cutting, drive faster
•	Save time in the field
•	Increased cutting performance

•	Made with a hardened roller, sealed bearing 
and a cap to keep the dirt out.

•	Upgrade your existing SCH wear plate 
cutting system with roller guides.

•	Replace your OEM cutting system with an 
SCH Easy Cut II conversion kit.

The box principle

Knife section
Pressure disc

Guard

Knife back

Wear plate

Roller 
guide

DRAG
FORCE

COUNTER
FORCE

71443950
71426304

71452263

Top Bridge Roller
71443950

Bottom Bridge Roller
71426304
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Pro Cut Sickle Sections

Features
•	Completely hardened section
•	Sections break, not bend
•	Cut-outs in center of section
•	Secure mounting
•	Varied teeth serrations

Benefits
•	Extreme durability
•	Reduced guard damage
•	Cleans guards & reduces weight
•	Sections won't come loose
•	Used for different crop conditions

The greatest damage to knives and guards can be caused by bent sections. Most sections on the market today are 
only hardened on the serrations, allowing the sections to bend when an object is hit. The Pro Cut section is completely 
heat treated, resulting in an extremely tough section. Instead of the section bending and damaging the guards, Pro Cut 
sections will break when they hit large stones or other objects. This reduces damage caused to the guards. Special 
serrated bolts are used to connect the section to the knifeback. The shoulder of the bolt wedges itself in the section 
and knifeback, ensuring a tight fit of the section in the back of the knife.

Cut-Outs
help clean residue buildup and 
also reduces section weight

Various Serrations
7-tpi or 11-tpi 
serrations available

Secure Fit
Serrated shoulder of bolt securely 
fastens section to knifeback

Pro Cut Sections  (used on SCH cutting systems)
Part No. Description

71386924 Pro Cut Section / 7-tpi Serration (25 pcs/box)

ACP0124930 Pro Cut Section / 7-tpi Serration (pkg. 10)

ACP0126100 Section & Hardware Package / 7-tpi (10 sections & hardware)

71421197 Pro Cut Section / 11-tpi Serration (1 pc/box)

ACP0124920 Pro Cut Section / 11-tpi Serration (pkg. 10)

ACP0126120 Section & Hardware Package / 11-tpi (10 sections & hardware)

71421198 Pro Cut Countersunk Section / 11-tpi Serration (1 pc)

ACP0124500 Pro Cut Countersunk Section / 11-tpi Serration (pkg. 10)

71420464 Pro Cut Countersunk Section / 7-tpi Serration (1 pc)

ACP0124510 Pro Cut Countersunk Section / 7-tpi Serration (pkg. 10)

71386923 Half Section (1 pc)

ACP0124490 Section and a Half (1 pc)

ACP0126110 Section Bolt & Nut Package (50 pcs each)

7-tpi
or

11-tpi

71386923

ACP0124490

Countersunk 
Section
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Spacer Plates
Spacer plates are used in conjunction with the roller guides. A spacer plate is mounted between the top of the 
guard and cutterbar to gain the necessary clearance for the knife to be installed and run properly. The combination 
of the cutterbar thickness and the spacer plate thickness determines which type of guard is used on each platform  
(12mm / 14mm / 17mm).

Spacer Plates (used on SCH cutting systems with roller guides)
Part No. Description

71440550 Spacer Plate 4mm Thick / 2-Hole (gray)

ACP0125410 Spacer Plate 4mm Thick / 3-Hole (gray)

ACP0125420 Spacer Plate 4mm Thick / 6-Hole (gray)

ACP0125430 Spacer Plate 5mm Thick / 2-Hole (blue)

ACP0125440 Spacer Plate 5mm Thick / 3-Hole (blue)

ACP0125450 Spacer Plate 5mm Thick / 6-Hole (blue)

71426307 Spacer Plate 6mm Thick / 2-Hole (black)

ACP0125480 Spacer Plate 6mm Thick / 3-Hole (black)

ACP0125470 Spacer Plate 6mm Thick / 2-Hole w/ Notch (black)
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Wear Plates
SCH wear plates have a similar concept to the conventional cutting systems on the market today but require less 
adjusting. The hardened wear plates support the knifeback from behind, while the section rides on top of the wear 
plate. This feature along with using the SCH guard creates a tight fit and eliminates the need for hold downs and 
any adjustments.

Wear Plates (used on SCH cutting systems with wear plates)
Part No. Description

ACP0125650 Wear Plate 4mm Thick / 2-Hole (tan)

ACP0125680 Wear Plate 4mm Thick / 3-Hole (tan)

ACP0124900 Wear Plate 4mm Thick / 4-Hole (tan)

ACP0125660 Wear Plate 5mm Thick / 2-Hole (blue)

ACP0125690 Wear Plate 5mm Thick / 3-Hole (blue)

ACP0124910 Wear Plate 5mm Thick / 4-Hole (blue)

ACP0125670 Wear Plate 6mm Thick / 2-Hole (black)

71386909 Wear Plate 6mm Thick / 3-Hole (black)

71386908 Wear Plate 6mm Thick / 4-Hole (black)

Mounting Direction
Thickness

SCH Part No.
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Knife Connector Kits

•	Simple Installation 
Simply bolt the connector bar at the 
knife joint.

•	Durable Construction 
Each connector bar is as strong as the 
knifeback, allowing the knife to perform  
like a single piece knife.

•	Dual Purpose 
Along with connecting knife joints, the 
connector bar kit can also be used as  
a repair splice to fix a broken knife.

Connector Kits
Part No. Description

ACP0125750 Connector Kit w/ 7-tpi Sections (used for 1 connection)

ACP0124530 Connector Kit w/ 11-tpi Sections (used for 1 connection)

Components
Part No. Description

71392174 Splice Kit (includes connector bar, bolts, and extra inserts)

71386922 Connector Bar

71392173 Threaded Insert for Connector Bar

71386951 Bolt M6x16 w/ Loctite 71392173

71386951

71386922
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Double Drive Parts

What’s Included?

•	Open-Top Center Guards

•	Countersunk Sections

•	Overlap Strap

•	Overlap Roller Guide

•	Mounting Hardware

Double Drive Kits (parts for overlap area on double drive headers)
Part No. Description

ACP0124610 Double Drive Kit for 12mm Guards (black) & 7-tpi Sections

ACP0124620 Double Drive Kit for 12mm Guards (black) & 11-tpi Sections

ACP0124590 Double Drive Kit for 14mm Guards (red) & 7-tpi Sections

ACP0124600 Double Drive Kit for 14mm Guards (red) & 11-tpi Sections

ACP0124630 Double Drive Kit for 17mm Guards (gray) & 7-tpi Sections

ACP0124640 Double Drive Kit for 17mm Guards (gray) & 11-tpi Sections

Overlap Area Parts (used on double drive headers)
Part No. Description

71452263 Overlap Roller Guide

ACP0124460 Spacer Bushing for 71452263 Roller (2 used per roller)

ACP0125250 Overlap Strap for 2 Sections (most commonly used)

71420471 Overlap Strap for 3 Sections (used w/ SCH Pro-Drive)

71421198 Pro Cut Countersunk Section / 11-tpi Serration (1 pc)

71420464 Pro Cut Countersunk Section / 7-tpi Serration (1 pc)

71431850 Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (pkg. 25)

Center Guards See Easy Cut II Guards section

ACP0125250

ACP0124460

Countersunk 
Section

Countersunk Bolt  
M6x16

71452263
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Hardware
Knife Hardware

Part No. Description

ACP0126110 Section Bolt & Nut Package (50 pcs each)

71386952 Section Bolt M6 (pkg. 25)

71431850 Countersunk Bolt M6x16 (pkg. 25)

71386951 Bolt M6x18 w/ Loctite (pkg. 10)

ACP0124800 Bolt M6x25 w/ Loctite (pkg. 25)

71386925 Bolt M6x28 w/ Loctite (pkg. 10)

Guard Hardware
Part No. Description

ACP0126480 Carriage Bolt M10x25

ACP0126490 Carriage Bolt M10x30

ACP0126500 Carriage Bolt M10x35

ACP0126510 Carriage Bolt M10x40

ACP0126520 Carriage Bolt M10x45

ACP0126530 Carriage Bolt M10x50

ACP0124770 Carriage Bolt M10x60

ACP0124560 Carriage Bolt M10x40 w/ Long Neck (used with ACP0126370 skid shoes)

ACP0124570 Carriage Bolt M10x45 w/ Long Neck (used with ACP0126370 skid shoes)

ACP0124580 Carriage Bolt M10x55 w/ Long Neck (used with ACP0126370 skid shoes)

ACP0126540 Flange Nut M10

Miscellaneous Hardware
Part No. Description

71392173 Threaded Insert for Connector Bar

71409158 Threaded Insert for Knifehead

ACP0124840 Spacer Bushing 13mm

ACP0124870 Spacer Bushing 15.5mm

ACP0124880 Spacer Bushing 21.5mm

ACP0124850 Spacer Bushing 23mm

ACP0124860 Spacer Bushing 24mm

ACP0124890 Spacer Bushing 25.5mm

Miscellaneous Components
Part No. Description

ACP0126370 SCH Poly Skid Shoe for MacDon / Case Headers

ACP0124740 Connector Bar w/ Threaded Holes

71482460 Knifeback Reinforcement Strap

Bolt w/ Loctite (M6)

ACP0126110

Carriage Bolt (M10)

71409158

Countersunk Bolt M6x16

Flange Nut (M10)

Spacer Bushing

Section Bolt (M6)

71392173

ACP0124740

ACP0126370
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Knifeheads
Knifeheads provide the power transfer from the knife drive to the knife. The 
proper connection is important for the entire cutting force of each knife. 
Using the correct knifehead helps ensure the knife systems reliability, running 
smoothness and service requirements. SCH knifeheads are designed to fit 
each application. Whether your header uses an SCH Pro-Drive or an OEM 
knife drive, the correct knifehead can make a difference.

AGCO
Part No. Description

ACP0126230 Knifehead AGCO 5000 Draper

700735454 Knifehead AGCO 5200 Draper

Case IH
Part No. Description

ACP0124410 Knifehead Case IH 3020 (LH)

ACP0124450 Knifehead Case IH 3020 (RH)

ACP0124940 Knifehead Case IH 1190, 4000, 5000

ACP0124950 Knifehead Case IH 1490, 1590

ACP0124960 Knifehead Case IH 721, 725, 730, 736, 742, 750

ACP0125100 Knifehead Case IH 820

ACP0125110 Knifehead Case IH 810

ACP0125170 Knifehead Case IH 990

ACP0125260 Knifehead Case IH 6000

ACP0125290 Knifehead Case IH 2042

ACP0125330 Knifehead Case IH 1010, 1020

ACP0125370 Knifehead Case IH 8210, 8220, 8230, 8240, 8320, 8330, 8340, 8350,  
8360, 8370, 8820 (LH) 

ACP0125380 Knifehead Case IH 8820 (RH)

ACP0126240 Knifehead Case IH 2062, 2142, 2152 (LH)

ACP0126250 Knifehead Case IH 2152 (RH)

ACP0126270 Knifehead Case IH 2142, 2152, 2162 (LH)

ACP0126280 Knifehead Case IH 2152, 2162 (RH)

ACP0126400 Knifehead Case IH HDX 122, 124, 126, 128 (LH)

ACP0126410 Knifehead Case IH HDX 122, 124, 126, 128 (RH)

ACP0126420 Knifehead Case IH 8380, 8840, 8870 (LH)

ACP0126430 Knifehead Case IH 8380, 8840, 8870 (RH)

ACP0126460 Knifehead Case IH 2020 s/n < 20700 (LH)

ACP0126470 Knifehead Case IH 2020 s/n < 20700 (RH)

ACP0125040 Knifehead Case IH 2020 s/n 20701-21300 (LH)

ACP0125050 Knifehead Case IH 2020 s/n 20701-21300 (RH)

ACP0124750 Knifehead Case IH 2020 s/n 21301 & after (LH)

ACP0124760 Knifehead Case IH 2020 s/n 21301 & after (RH)

ACP0124790 Nut 16mm for ACP0125330 Knifeheads

ACP0124830 Washer for ACP0125330 Knifeheads

Cat/Lexion
Part No. Description

ACP0124420 Knifehead Cat/Lexion 535, 540 (RH)

ACP0124430 Knifehead Cat/Lexion 535, 540 (LH)

ACP0125510 Knifehead Cat/Lexion 4800, 520, 525, 530

ACP0125500 Cone Adaptor for ACP0125510 Knifehead

ACP0126230

ACP0124410

ACP0124950

ACP0124960

ACP0125330

ACP0125370

ACP0126270

ACP0126420

ACP0125040

ACP0124430

ACP0125500
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71412651

ACP0126230

ACP0125150

ACP0125210

ACP0125000

71412651

ACP0126230

ACP0125130

ACP0125120

ACP0125340

ACP0126420

ACP0125310

Knifeheads
Challenger

Part No. Description

71460431 Knifehead Challenger FDH DynaFlex (LH)

71460432 Knifehead Challenger FDH DynaFlex (RH)

71386918 Knifehead Challenger FH & RH (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

71412651 Knifehead Challenger FH & RH (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

ACP0126230 Knifehead Challenger DH Draper

Coop
Part No. Description

ACP0125150 Knifehead Coop 722

Gehl
Part No. Description

ACP0125210 Knifehead Gehl 2140, 2170, 2240, 2270

ACP0125340 Knifehead Gehl 2262 (LH)

ACP0125350 Knifehead Gehl 2262 (RH)

Gleaner
Part No. Description

71460431 Knifehead Gleaner 9250 DynaFlex Draper & 8200 Flex Header (LH)

71460432 Knifehead Gleaner 9250 DynaFlex Draper (RH)

ACP0125000 Knifehead Gleaner Series 3 Early Model Flex & Rigid Header

71386918 Knifehead Gleaner Series 3 Late Model 500, 800 Flex Header and 400, 700 Rigid 
Header (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

71412651 Knifehead Gleaner Series 3 Late Model 500, 800, 8000 Flex Header / 400, 700, 
7000 Rigid Header / 7200 Header (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

ACP0126230 Knifehead Gleaner 5100 Draper

Hart Carter
Part No. Description

ACP0125130 Knifehead Hart Carter Generation 3 Series 2 Flex Header

Hesston
Part No. Description

ACP0125120 Knifehead Hesston 1014, 6600, 6610

ACP0125160 Knifehead Hesston PT7, PT10

ACP0125340 Knifehead Hesston 1150, 1200, 6450, 6465, 6550, 6655, 6665 (LH)

ACP0125350 Knifehead Hesston 6450, 6465, 6550, 6655, 6665 (RH)

ACP0125370 Knifehead Hesston 1110, 1120,1160, 8100, 8200 (LH)

ACP0125380 Knifehead Hesston 8100 (RH)

ACP0126420 Knifehead Hesston 1170, 1275, 8400, 9125 (LH)

ACP0126430 Knifehead Hesston 1170, 1275, 8400, 9125 (RH)

Honey Bee
Part No. Description

ACP0125310 Knifehead Honey Bee Draper (LH) / 2010 & prior

ACP0125320 Knifehead Honey Bee Draper (RH) / 2010 & prior
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Knifeheads
John Deere

Part No. Description

ACP0124960 Knifehead JD 580, 590, 1920

ACP0125010 Knifehead JD 1209, 1219 (bushing style knifehead)

ACP0125030 Knifehead JD 200, 900 Auger Head

ACP0125080 Knifehead JD 88, 120, 188, 220, 780, 800, 830, 880, 2250, 2270

ACP0125220 Knifehead JD Flex & Rigid Platforms w/ SCH Pro-Drive and SCH Knife System

ACP0125260 Knifehead JD 2360

ACP0125270 Knifehead JD 130, 135,300, 300A, 890, 895, 896, 1209, 1219, 1424, 1600A, 2280, 
2320, 2420, 3430, 3830 (LH)

ACP0125280 Knifehead JD 300, 300A, 890, 895, 896, 1600A, 3430, 3830 (RH)

ACP0125360 Knifehead JD 600 Auger Head

ACP0126210 Knifehead JD 935D, 930D, 936D

ACP0126440 Knifehead JD 47, 50, 250, 350, 450, 3700

ACP0124790 Nut 16mm for ACP0125030 Knifeheads

ACP0124830 Washer for ACP0125030 Knifeheads

MacDon
Part No. Description

ACP0124960 Knifehead MacDon 1900

ACP0125260 Knifehead MacDon 910, 920, 960, 973 Rigid Draper, 7000 (LH)

ACP0125290 Knifehead MacDon 912, 922, 962, 972, 5000, 5010 (LH)

ACP0125300 Knifehead MacDon 912, 922, 972 (RH)

ACP0124720 Knifehead MacDon 910, 920 (RH)

ACP0126240 Knifehead MacDon 973 Flex Draper, 974, D60, D65 (LH)

ACP0126250 Knifehead MacDon D60, D65 (RH)

ACP0126260 Knifehead MacDon 3000

ACP0126270 Knifehead MacDon D50, D60, D65, FD70, FD75 (LH)

ACP0126280 Knifehead MacDon D60, D65, FD70, FD75 (RH)

ACP0126450 Knifehead MacDon 4000

Massey Ferguson
Part No. Description

71460431 Knifehead MF 8200, 9250 DynaFlex Draper (LH)

71460432 Knifehead MF 9250 DynaFlex Draper (RH)

ACP0124960 Knifehead MF 655, 675, 775, 785

ACP0125020 Knifehead MF 35

71386918 Knifehead MF 9850 (3/4" Threaded Knifehead)

ACP0125140 Knifehead MF 9200, 9700, 9750

ACP0125150 Knifehead MF 200, 210

ACP0125180 Knifehead MF 925

71412651 Knifehead MF 7200, 9850 (7/8" Threaded Knifehead)

ACP0125260 Knifehead MF 885

ACP0125510 Knifehead MF 9650

ACP0126220 Knifehead MF 220 (Retrofitted Pro-Drive)

ACP0126230 Knifehead MF 220 (Factory Equipped Pro-Drive), 5000

700735454 Knifehead MF 5200

ACP0125500 Cone Adapter for ACP0125510 Knifehead

ACP0124960

ACP0125030

ACP0125270

ACP0125360

ACP0126210

ACP0124960

ACP0125290

ACP0126270

ACP0126450

ACP0124960

ACP0125140

ACP0125150

71412651

ACP0125500
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Knifeheads
New Holland

Part No. Description

ACP0124970 Knifehead NH 474, 489, 492, 1465

ACP0124980 Knifehead NH 479, 488

ACP0125040 Knifehead NH 74C s/n < PNL018301, 970, 971, 972, 973, 974 (LH)

ACP0125050 Knifehead NH 74C s/n < PNL018301, 970, 971, 972, 973, 974 (RH)

ACP0125070 Knifehead NH 469

ACP0125090 Knifehead NH 495, 1495

ACP0125190 Knifehead NH 116, 1100, 1112, 1114, 1116, 1118 (LH)

ACP0125200 Knifehead NH 116, 1100, 1112, 1114, 1116, 1118 (RH)

ACP0125310 Knifehead NH 94C (LH)

ACP0125320 Knifehead NH 94C (RH)

ACP0126400 Knifehead NH 1475, 2200, 2300, 2450, 2550 (LH)

ACP0126410 Knifehead NH 1475, 2200, 2300, 2450, 2550 (RH)

ACP0126460 Knifehead NH 74C s/n > PNL018301 (LH)

ACP0126470 Knifehead NH 74C s/n > PNL018301 (RH)

Owatonna
Part No. Description

ACP0125210 Knifehead Owatonna 200, 235, 260, 265, 270, 275, 285

ACP0125340 Knifehead Owatonna 2262 (LH)

ACP0125350 Knifehead Owatonna 2262 (RH)

Versatile
Part No. Description

ACP0124990 Knifehead Versatile 10, 400

ACP0125060 Knifehead Versatile 4400

ACP0125730 Knifehead Versatile 4700

White
Part No. Description

ACP0125140 Knifehead White 8800

ACP0124970

ACP0125040

ACP0125190

ACP0126400

ACP0125340

ACP0124990

ACP0125140
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Croplifters
Schumacher croplifters are renowned worldwide for their quality and longevity. That is why all major combine 
manufacturers equip their headers with original Schumacher croplifters. Together with constant improvements, 
years of design innovations and using the best available specialty steels, SCH always assures a quality product. 
All Schumacher croplifters are designed for the optimal fit to each header. In addition, the croplifter connection and 
connecting spool allow for additional fine adjustments. The result is the optimal fit to suit your harvest conditions.

ASK Series Croplifters 
•	slimProfile prevents the reel tines from 

getting caught when reversing the reel.

•	Improved concave sliding skid allows  
for better sliding dynamics.

•	Look for the SCH stamp,  
made to the  
highest standards.

•	Unique spring clip secures the croplifter 
to the guard at three different heights.

•	Mounting bracket allows the croplifters  
to be mounted or taken off in seconds.

Croplifter Mounting
To assure the best performance of the croplifter,
the bottom runner must be parallel to the
ground when the platform is in cutting postion.

Bottom runner is parallel to the ground.

The croplifter wants to dig into the dirt.

The croplifter wants to climb.

!

!

P1
Bolt (M10)

2
Washer

3
Spoolnut

4
Nut (M10)



67 www.AGCOparts.com

CR
OP

LI
FT

ER
S

Croplifters

What Croplifter Do I Need?
The different types of croplifters are based on the guard that is used on each machine. 
Matching the correct croplifter for each guard helps ensure the optimal mounting and 
performance of the croplifter. Using the incorrect croplifter can result in extra wear and 
possible loss of the croplifter. The information below can help in determining which 
croplifter is correct for each guard.

SCH Easy Cut Guard

Measurement “A”
Distance from the tip of the guard to the  
center of the guard mounting bolt.

Forged Guard

Grain Croplifters

Part No. Description

*ACP0125240 Croplifter ASX-100/5

*ACP0125520 Croplifter ASK-100 (fits SCH guards)

*ACP0125630 Croplifter ASK-120

*ACP0124520 Croplifter ASK-121 (fits Case IH guard 334305A1 & 87442324)

*ACP0125640 Croplifter ASK-127

626299C1 Croplifter CM-300 (universal croplifter)

ACP0124820 Spoolnut for 10mm Bolt

ACP0124810 Spring Clip for Croplifter

*�Spoolnut ACP0124820 is required to mount the croplifter. This item is not included with the croplifter and  
is sold separately.

Measurement “A” Croplifter
Model

AGCO
Part No.inches mm

5.4" – 5.8" 138mm – 146mm ASX-100/5 ACP0125240

5.7" – 5.8" 145mm – 153mm ASX-100 ACP0125520

6.1" – 6.4" 154mm – 163mm ASX-120 ACP1025630

6.5" – 6.7" 164mm – 170mm ASX-127 ACP0125640

ASK Series 
Croplifter

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

ACP0124810ACP0124820
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Pro Flex Lifter

Schumacher Pro Flex Lifters combine 
simple design with durability for your  
easy pulse crop harvest.

•	Compact design and easy mounting

•	Guarantees a tight fit on all types  
of guards

•	Length and angle of lifter finger is  
fully adjustable to allow for optimal  
working conditions

•	White color of lifter finger provides 
maximum visibility in all crop conditions

•	High quality material ensures extended 
durability of the lifter finger

Croplifter finger can be easily 
seen in the crop due to white 
colored material

Specially designed slot 
ensures a tight fit on all 
popular guards

High quality lifter finger ensures longer 
life and reduced distortion

Croplifter finger is 
adjustable in length

Finger angle is 
also adjustable

The Pro Flex Lifter is designed 
to fit both SCH guards and 
conventional forged guards

Pro Flex Lifter

Part No. Description

ACP0125710 Pro Flex Lifter w/ Spacer (pkg. 25)

ACP0125720 Plastic Finger for Pro Flex Lifter (pkg. 10)

*ACP0126070 Hardware Package (Carriage Hd Bolt / Nut / Washer)

*ACP0126080 Hardware Package (Hex Hd Bolt / Nut / Washer)

*ACP0124550 Hardware Package (Carriage Hd Bolt / Nut / Washer / Sq. Hole Washer)

*ACP0126090 Hardware Package (Carriage Hd Long Neck Bolt / Nut / Washer)

*See following page for details on which hardware package is used for each application

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

SCH Guard Forged Guard

ONE 4 ALL
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

ACP0126070 = 25 x M10x60mm Carriage Head Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer
ACP0126080 = 25 x M10x60mm Hex Head Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer
ACP0124550 = 25 x M10x60mm Carriage Head LN Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer / 25 x Sq. Hole Washer
ACP0126090 = 25 x M10x60mm Carriage Head LN Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer

Pro Flex Lifter Hardware Guide
Make Model Guard (OEM) Hardware Kit Comments

AGCO 5100 71386962 ACP0126080 Forged guard

AGCO/Gleaner 5200 66603/113400M1 ACP0126090 Forged guard

AGCO/Gleaner 7000/8000 71386962 ACP0126080 Forged guard

AGCO/Gleaner 7200/8200 71386962 ACP0126080 Forged guard

AGCO/Gleaner 9250 71386962 ACP0126080 Forged guard

AGCO/Gleaner 5200/7200/8200/9250 w/SCH factory 71443947 ACP0126070 SCH Easy Cut guard

Cat/Claas Maxflo 519600 ACP0126080 Forged guard

Cat/Claas Flex Head 767265.1 ACP0126080 Forged guard

Cat/Claas Maxflex 521282 ACP0126070 Forged guard

Cat/Claas Vario 519600 ACP0126080 Forged guard

Challenger DHW 66603/113400M1 ACP0126090 Forged guard

Challenger FHB 71386962 ACP0126080 Flex auger series

Challenger RHB 71386962 ACP0126080 Rigid auger series

Challenger FDH 71386962 ACP0126080 DynaFlex draper

Challenger DHW/FHB/RHB/FDH w/ SCH factory 71443947 ACP0126070 SCH Easy Cut guard

Case IH 1010/1020 87442324 ACP0126070 Forged guard

Case IH 2010/2020 87442324 ACP0126070 Forged guard

Case IH 2142/2152/2162 87421541/87560324 ACP0126090 w/o poly skid shoes

Case IH 2142/2152/2162 87421541/87560324 ACP0124550 w/ OEM poly skid shoes

Case IH 3020 87702974/84409307 ACP0126070 Forged guard

Case IH 4000/5000/5500 613838R3 ACP0126090 Forged guard

Case IH 8220 700700845 ACP0126070 Draper head

Crary – 7228 ACP0126070 Forged guard

Crary – 7222M ACP0126070 Forged guard

Harvestmore Rigid/Flex Forged or SCH ACP0126070 Forged or SCH Easy Cut guard

Hesston 5000/5200 66603 (113400M1) ACP0126090 Forged guard

Honey Bee Rigid/Flex 28019(SCH) ACP0126070 SCH Easy Cut guard

John Deere 2320/2360 E82559 ACP0126070 130/135 Draper platforms

John Deere 900F H145791 ACP0126080 Forged guard

John Deere 600F H229537/H218702 ACP0126070 Can only space lifter 12" apart

John Deere 600D H229539 ACP0126070 Can only space lifter 12" apart

John Deere 600FD H229537/H229539 ACP0126070 Can only space lifter 12" apart

John Deere 900D H229539 ACP0126080 Can only space lifter 12" apart

MacDon 960 23064 ACP0126090 Forged guard

MacDon 962(1042) 23064 ACP0126090 Forged guard

MacDon 963(2042) 23064/118344 ACP0126090 Forged guard

MacDon 972(1052) 118344 ACP0126090 Forged guard

MacDon 973(2052) 188344 ACP0126090 Forged guard

MacDon D50/D60/D65 188344 ACP0126090 Forged guard

MacDon FD70/FD75 188344 ACP0126090 Forged guard

MacDon Miscellaneous Forged guard ACP0124550 use w/ MD OEM skid shoe 129297

Massey 200 3725581M1 ACP0126090 Forged guard

Massey 220 66603/113400M1 ACP0126090 Forged guard

Massey 5200 66603 ACP0126090 Forged guard

Massey 7000/8000 71386962 ACP0126080 Forged guard

Massey 7200/8200 71386962 ACP0126080 Forged guard

Massey 9250 71386962 ACP0126080 Forged guard

Massey 5200/7200/8200/9250 w/ SCH Factory 71443947 ACP0126070 SCH Easy Cut guard

Note: �Each hardware package 
is used to mount  
25 Pro Flex Lifters
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Pro Flex Lifter Hardware Guide
Make Model Guard (OEM) Hardware Kit Comments

New Holland 88C/92C/94C 86561686(SCH) ACP0126070 SCH Easy Cut guard

New Holland 71C/72C/73C/74C 87442324/86615982 ACP0126070 Forged guard

Versatile 400/4400 9705050 ACP0126070 Forged BU290 guard

Versatile 4700/4800 65327(GV) ACP0126070 Forged BU245 guard

SCH Guard Miscellaneous All Easy Cut II Guards ACP0126070 Except for MacDon w/ skid shoe

SCH Guard MacDon conversion w/ SCH skid shoe ACP0126090 For MacDon w/ SCH skid shoe

ACP0126070 = 25 x M10x60mm Carriage Head Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer
ACP0126080 = 25 x M10x60mm Hex Head Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer
ACP0124550 = 25 x M10x60mm Carriage Head LN Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer / 25 x Sq. Hole Washer
ACP0126090 = 25 x M10x60mm Carriage Head LN Bolt / 25 x Nut / 100 x Flat Washer

Note: �Each hardware package 
is used to mount  
25 Pro Flex Lifters
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

SCH Pro-Drive Knife Drive
Almost all conventional cutterbar knife drives have a stroke of between 3" and 3-1/3". When a difficult crop loads the 
cutting knife, the knife rarely travels the full length of the stroke. The SCH Pro-Drive system eliminates this problem.  
Built using planetary gears, the drive produces absolute linear knife movement. Even under extreme cutting conditions, 
the drive force will remain constant. The motion distance (knife stroke) remains constant and doesn't vary, even 
after many hours of use. SCH Pro-Drives are available in either vertical or horizontal versions to fit an assortment  
of applications.  

•	Higher Cutting Speed

•	Absolute Linear Knive Movement

•	Longer Harvesting Days 
Crops can be cut when there is 
dew on the ground.

•	Low Maintenance 
Uses grease lubrication instead  
of conventional oil bath.

•	Easy Knife Change 
Simply remove two bolts and  
a knife can be changed.

•	Compact Design

Pro-Drive Replacement Parts
Part No. Description

71416424 Head Connector 27mm w/ Ring & Bolts (Maintenance Free)

700719594 Nylon Ring for Pro-Drive Knifeheads

700722148 Bottom Cover of Knifehead Bearing

700722149 Bearing for Head Connector
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

SCH Pro-Drive Conversion Kit

Available for 800-8000 Series Flex Heads  
and 700-7000 Series Rigid Heads

What’s the difference?

•	Grease Lubricated

•	Reduced Vibration

•	Complete Linear Movement

•	Exact Alignment with the Knife

Each Kit Includes:

•	SCH Pro-Drive

•	Mounting Bracket

•	Drive Pulley

•	Extra Nylon Ring for Knifehead 

•	Knifehead (ACP0125230)

•	Hardware Kit for Mounting

•	Instruction Sheet 

700-7000 Series Rigid Heads
Part No. Description

ACP0126390 PD Conversion Kit 700-7000 Rigid Heads

Note 1: Must change drive belt to AGCO Part No. 71322828

800-8000 Series Flex Heads
Part No. Description

ACP0126380 PD Conversion Kit 800-8000 Flex Heads

Note 1: Must change drive belt to AGCO Part No. 71322828
Note 2: The following parts are recommended to support the drive end. (sold separately)
2 Outer Wing Assembly (71415262)
1 Stabilizer Assembly (059362N2)
1 Skid Pad Strap (71415649)
1 Skid Plate (6209692M92)
Support Block (71312736)
Instruction Sheet (71398299)
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High Performance Head Connector

Upgrade your AGCO DynaFlex Draper or 8200 
Series Pro-Drive with the NEW High Performance  
Pot Style Head Connector

•	Increased Protection from Dirt 
With its full enclosure of the bearing,  
the steel pot offers additional protection  
from dirt and other objects

•	Improved Distribution of Force 
Perfect radial application of force in  
the center of the head bearing

•	Applications 
Available for Challenger FDH, Gleaner 9250 DynaFlex 
Draper, Massey Ferguson 9250 DynaFlex Draper,  
Gleaner 8200 and Massey Ferguson 8200 headers

700747686 ACP0124440

Part No. Description

ACP0124780 Head Connector Upgrade Kit (includes Pot Style Bearing & Knifehead Block)

ACP0124440 Pot Style Head Connector Bearing

700747686 Threaded Knifehead Block w/ Straight Bore

ACP0124780
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Radura Disc Mower Knives

Radura disc mower knives have been used throughout the world for over  
50 years. Their exceptional quality and durability are the reason why so 
many professional users, OEMs, or hobby farmers trust Radura disc mower 
knives for their machines. Whether you're cutting hay, alfalfa or grass, 
Radura disc mower knives help you get the job done.

The primary difference between Radura disc mower knives and other blades 
in the market is the way they are made. Radura knives feature a rolled 
cutting edge, whereas most other competitors grind their cutting edge.  
This grinding method weakens the steel and causes the knife to chip and 
wear prematurely. With the special cold rolled process used on the cutting 
edge of Radura blades, the results are a more wear resistant edge that 
maintains its sharpness longer.

Each batch of Radura rotary disc mower knives are subjected to a rigorous 
quality control program, ensuring they meet DIN 11250 / ISO 5718-2 
standards. These quality inspections ensure Radura knives are of the 
highest quality standards and guarantees a maximum degree of safety. 

The Radura Advantage!!
•	Cold Rolled Cutting Edge 

Superior cutting quality and wear resistant

•	Manufactured to DIN 11250 / ISO 5718-2 Standards 
Assures a safe, quality product

•	Various blade styles available 
Choices to suit your cutting needs

Rolled Cutting Edge

Original
Just look for the 
Rasspe Pipe
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

Radura Disc Mower Knives

AGCO Hesston

Part No. 527746 527747

Shape 10 10

A – Width 1.890" 1.890"

B – Length 4.724" 4.724"

C – Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

3006
527747 527747 11° LH 10

ACP0130690 527745 ACP0130670 527495

527746 527746 11° RH 10

3007
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

3008
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

3009
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

3010
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

3309
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130340 (AGCO Hesston 527749 LH) and ACP0130330 (AGCO Hesston 527748 RH)

Disc Mower Knife Shape Guide

Shape 1 Shape 3 Shape 4 Shape 6 Shape 9 Shape 10

NEW 18° Top Bevel 
AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)
•  “Top Bevel” 18° knives work well in down crop conditions
•  The 18° twist is the most common twist used today
•  Cold rolled cutting edge provides superior cutting quality and wear resistance
•  Made in Germany
• � Compatible with the following Disc Mowers and Disc Mower Conditioners: 

3312, 3315, 9170, 9180, 9190, 9192

ACP0130000

ACP0129990
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Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

AGCO Hesston continued

Part No. 700713983 700713984

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.850" 1.850"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

3312
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

ACP0130470 700711964 ACP0130640 700127073

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

3315
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9170
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9180
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9190
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9192
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite Bevel (11° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700711858 (AGCO 700711858 LH) and 700711857 (AGCO 700711857 RH) 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700715576 (AGCO 700715576 LH) and 700715575 (AGCO 700715575 RH) 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700712889 (AGCO 700712889 LH) and 700712888 (AGCO 700712888 RH) 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite/Top Bevel (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)

Challenger

Part No. 527746 527747

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

HTD7
527747 527747 11° LH 10

ACP0130690 527745 ACP0130670 527495

527746 527746 11° RH 10

HTD7B
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

HTD8
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

HTD8B
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

HTD9
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

HTD9B
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130340 (Challenger 527749 LH) and ACP0130330 (Challenger 527748 RH)
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Challenger continued	

Part No. 700713983 700713984

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.850" 1.850"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

DKH12
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

ACP0130470 700711964 ACP0130640 700127073

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKH15
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKHB
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKHC
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKHCT
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKHD
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKHDT
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKHE
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

DKHET
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

PTD10
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

PTD10B
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

PTD12
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

PTD12B
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

PTD15
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

PTD15B
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite Bevel (11° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700711858 (Challenger 700711858 LH) and 700711857 (Challenger 700711857 RH) 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700715576 (Challenger 700715576 LH) and 700715575 (Challenger 700715575 RH) 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700712889 (Challenger 700712889 LH) and 700712888 (Challenger 700712888 RH) 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite/Top Bevel (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)

NEW 18° Top Bevel 
AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)
•  “Top Bevel” 18° knives work well in down crop conditions
•  The 18° twist is the most common twist used today
•  Cold rolled cutting edge provides superior cutting quality and wear resistance
•  Made in Germany
• � Compatible with the following Disc Mowers and Disc Mower Conditioners:  

DKH 12, DKH 15, DKH B, DKH C, DKH CT, DKH D, DKH DT, DKH E, DKH ET,  
PTD 10, PTD 10B, PTD 12, PTD 12B, PTD 15, PTD 15B

ACP0130000

ACP0129990
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Fella

Part No. 6561542 6561543 

Shape 1 1

A – Width 1.575" 1.575"

B – Length 3.780" 3.543"

C – Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

KM20 6561542 116954 Flat - 1

N/A N/A N/A N/AKM22 6561542 116954 Flat - 1

N/A 6561543 477741 Flat - 1

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
Fella 116954 - Replaces Fella 477740

Part No. ACP0130200 ACP0130210

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.173" 4.173"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

SM165
ACP0130200 122329 10° LH 10

N/A 122181 N/A 126287

ACP0130210 122330 10° RH 10

SM206
ACP0130200 122329 10° LH 10

ACP0130210 122330 10° RH 10

SM215
ACP0130200 122329 10° LH 10

ACP0130210 122330 10° RH 10

SM216
ACP0130200 122329 10° LH 10

ACP0130210 122330 10° RH 10

SM240
ACP0130200 122329 10° LH 10

ACP0130210 122330 10° RH 10

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

SM120
526216 478640 11° LH 10

ACP0130400 81160 ACP0130710 30577100
526215 478641 11° RH 10

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
Fella 478640 - Replaces Fella 111724 
Fella 478641 - Replaces Fella 111725
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Hesston

Part No. 527746 527747

Shape 10 10

A – Width 1.890" 1.890"

B – Length 4.724" 4.724"

C – Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

1004
527747 527747 11° LH 10

ACP0130690 527745 ACP0130670 527495

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1005
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1006
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1007
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1008
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130340 (Hesston 527749 LH) and ACP0130330 (Hesston 527748 RH)

Part No. PZDM303 PZDM304

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.858" 3.858"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.169" 0.169"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

1030
PZDM303 PZDM303 11° LH 9

N/A N/A N/A N/A

PZDM304 PZDM304 11° RH 9

1040
PZDM303 PZDM303 11° LH 9

PZDM304 PZDM304 11° RH 9

1050
PZDM303 PZDM303 11° LH 9

PZDM304 PZDM304 11° RH 9

1060
PZDM303 PZDM303 11° LH 9

PZDM304 PZDM304 11° RH 9
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Hesston continued

Part No. 700713983 700713984

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.850" 1.850"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

1320
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

ACP0130470 700711964 ACP0130640 700127073

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1340
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1345
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1355
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1360
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1365
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1375
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

8070
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

8500
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9070
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9075
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9080
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite Bevel (11° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700711858 (Hesston 700711858 LH) and 700711857 (Hesston 700711857 RH) 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700715576 (Hesston 700715576 LH) and 700715575 (Hesston 700715575 RH) 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700712889 (Hesston 700712889 LH) and 700712888 (Hesston 700712888 RH) 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite/Top Bevel (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)

NEW 18° Top Bevel 
AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)
•  “Top Bevel” 18° knives work well in down crop conditions
•  The 18° twist is the most common twist used today
•  Cold rolled cutting edge provides superior cutting quality and wear resistance
•  Made in Germany
• � Compatible with the following Disc Mowers and Disc Mower Conditioners: 

1320, 1340, 1345, 1355, 1360, 1365, 1375, 8070, 8500, 9070, 9075, 9080

ACP0130000

ACP0129990
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Massey Ferguson

Part No. 527746 527747

Shape 10 10

A – Width 1.890" 1.890"

B – Length 4.724" 4.724"

C – Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

1306
527747 527747 11° LH 10

ACP0130690 527745 ACP0130670 527495

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1307
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1308
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1309
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1310
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1326
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1327
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1328
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1329
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1330
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1339
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

1359
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130340 (MF 527749 LH) and ACP0130330 (MF 527748 RH)

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

127
526216 3730225M1 11° LH 10

N/A 3736072M1 N/A 3732883M1
526215 3730226M1 11° RH 10
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Massey Ferguson continued

Part No. 700713983 700713984

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.850" 1.850"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

1345
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

ACP0130470 700711964 ACP0130640 700127073

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1355
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1365
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1372
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

1375
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9070
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9075
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9080
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9175
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9185
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9190
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

9192
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite Bevel (11° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700711858 (MF 700711858 LH) and 700711857 (MF 700711857 RH) 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700715576 (MF 700715576 LH) and 700715575 (MF 700715575 RH) 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700712889 (MF 700712889 LH) and 700712888 (MF 700712888 RH) 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite/Top Bevel (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)

NEW 18° Top Bevel 
AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)
•  “Top Bevel” 18° knives work well in down crop conditions
•  The 18° twist is the most common twist used today
•  Cold rolled cutting edge provides superior cutting quality and wear resistance
•  Made in Germany
• � Compatible with the following Disc Mowers and Disc Mower Conditioners: 

1345, 1355, 1365, 1372, 1375, 9070, 9075, 9080, 9175, 9185, 9190, 9192

ACP0130000

ACP0129990
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New Idea

Part No. 527746 527747

Shape 10 10

A – Width 1.890" 1.890"

B – Length 4.724" 4.724"

C – Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

5209 
(ASN 16012) 

527747 527747 11° LH 10

ACP0130690 527745 ACP0130670 527495

527746 527746 11° RH 10

5212 
(ASN 16012) 

527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

5312
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

5406
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

5407
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

5408
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

5409
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

5410
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130340 (New Idea 527749 LH) and ACP0130330 (New Idea 527748 RH)

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

526
526216 526216 11° LH 10

N/A 526214 N/A 526213

526215 526215 11° RH 10

527
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

528
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

5209 
(BSN 16013)

526216 526216 11° LH 10

ACP0130620 527733 ACP0130630 526905
526215 526215 11° RH 10

5212 
(BSN 16013)

526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10
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New Idea continued

Part No. 700713983 700713984

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.850" 1.850"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

5070
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

ACP0130470 700711964 ACP0130640 700127073

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

5512
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

5515
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

6070
700713984 700713984 11° LH 10

700713983 700713983 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite Bevel (11° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700711858 (New Idea 700711858 LH) and 700711857 (New Idea 700711857 RH) 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700715576 (New Idea 700715576 LH) and 700715575 (New Idea 700715575 RH) 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700712889 (New Idea 700712889 LH) and 700712888 (New Idea 700712888 RH) 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite/Top Bevel (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and ACP0130000 (RH)

Bush Hog

Part No. ACP0130330 ACP0130340

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

DM70
ACP0130340 527749 18° LH 10

ACP0130690 527745 ACP0130670 527495

ACP0130330 527748 18° RH 10

DM80
ACP0130340 527749 18° LH 10

ACP0130330 527748 18° RH 10

DM90
ACP0130340 527749 18° LH 10

ACP0130330 527748 18° RH 10

DM180
ACP0130340 527749 18° LH 10

ACP0130330 527748 18° RH 10

DM190
ACP0130340 527749 18° LH 10

ACP0130330 527748 18° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models DM70, DM80 & DM9 
Shape 10 (11° Angle) - AGCO p/n 527747 (Bush Hog 527747 LH) and 527746 (Bush Hog 527746 RH)
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Bush Hog continued

Part No. 527746 527747

Shape 10 10

A – Width 1.890" 1.890"

B – Length 4.724" 4.724"

C – Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

DM5406
527747 527747 11° LH 10

ACP0130690 527745 ACP0130670 527495

527746 527746 11° RH 10

DM5407
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

DM5408
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

DM5409
527747 527747 11° LH 10

527746 527746 11° RH 10

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

DM7
526216 526216 11° LH 10

ACP0130620 526903 ACP0130630 526905

526215 526215 11° RH 10

DM8
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

DM9
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

DM18
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

DM19
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

HM5
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

HM7
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10

HM8
526216 526216 11° LH 10

526215 526215 11° RH 10
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Case IH

Part No. ACP0130160 ACP0130170

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.969" 1.969"

B - Length 4.331" 4.331"

C - Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

DC92
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925

ACP0130570 87725066

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DC92F
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DC132
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DC132F
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DC162
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DC162F
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DCX91
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DCX101
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DCX131
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DCX131F
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

DCX161
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

MD72
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

N/A 86543211

MD82
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

MD92
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

MDX71
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

MDX81
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

MDX91
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

RD132
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

RD162
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

RD182
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

(Continued next page)
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Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

RDX131
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925 ACP0130570 87725066

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

RDX161
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

RDX181
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

TD102
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (7° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130320 (Case 9847684 LH) and ACP0130310 (Case 9847683 RH)

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
Case 86621873 - Replaces Case 86561092 
Case 86621872 - Replaces Case 86561093

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

3204 
(Std. Disc)

526216 ZA526216 11° LH 10

ACP0130620 ZA527733 ACP0130630 ZA526905

526215 ZA526215 11° RH 10

3205 
(Std. Disc)

526216 ZA526216 11° LH 10

526215 ZA526215 11° RH 10

3206 
(Std. Disc)

526216 ZA526216 11° LH 10

526215 ZA526215 11° RH 10

3309 
(Std. Disc)

526216 ZA526216 11° LH 10

526215 ZA526215 11° RH 10

Case IH continued
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Case IH continued

Part No. 527746 527747

Shape 10 10

A – Width 1.890" 1.890"

B – Length 4.724" 4.724"

C – Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

3204 
(HD Disc)

527747 113383A1 11° LH 10

N/A 113381A1 N/A 113378A1

527746 113382A1 11° RH 10

3205 
(HD Disc)

527747 113383A1 11° LH 10

527746 113382A1 11° RH 10

3206 
(HD Disc)

527747 113383A1 11° LH 10

527746 113382A1 11° RH 10

3309 
(HD Disc)

527747 113383A1 11° LH 10

527746 113382A1 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (7° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130320 (Case 9847684 LH) and ACP0130310 (Case 9847683 RH)

Part No. 700713983 700713984

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.850" 1.850"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

725
700713984 86625672 11° LH 10

ACP0130470 700711964 ACP0130640 700127073

700713983 86625671 11° RH 10

8309
700713984 86625672 11° LH 10

700713983 86625671 11° RH 10

8312
700713984 86625672 11° LH 10

700713983 86625671 11° RH 10

8315
700713984 86625672 11° LH 10

700713983 86625671 11° RH 10

8850
700713984 86625672 11° LH 10

700713983 86625671 11° RH 10

DC515
700713984 86625672 11° LH 10

700713983 86625671 11° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite Bevel (11° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700711858 (Case 86625668 LH) and 
    700711857 (Case 86625667 RH) 
Shape 10 (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700715576 (Case 86625674 LH) and 700715575  
    (Case 86625673 RH) 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n 700712889 (Case 86625670 LH) and 700712888  
    (Case 86625669 RH) 
Shape 10 w/ Opposite/Top Bevel (18° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0129990 (LH) and  
    ACP0130000 (RH)

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
Case 86625671 - Replaces Case 700713983 
Case 86625672 - Replaces Case 700713984 
Case 86625668 - Replaces Case 700711858 
Case 86625667 - Replaces Case 700711857 
Case 86625674 - Replaces Case 700715576 
Case 86625673 - Replaces Case 700715575 
Case 86625670 - Replaces Case 700712889 
Case 86625669 - Replaces Case 700712888
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Claas

Part No. 6561542 6561543 

Shape 1 1

A – Width 1.575" 1.575"

B – Length 3.780" 3.543"

C – Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A 6561542 978241.3 Flat - 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A 6561543 977516.0 Flat - 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Part No. ACP0129980 ACP0129970

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.527" 4.527"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

2650 / Plus
ACP0129980 952043.0 10° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACP0129970 952042.0 10° RH 10
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Deutz-Fahr / Greenland

Part No. 6561542

Shape 1

A – Width 1.575"

B – Length 3.780"

C – Hole Size 0.748"

Thickness 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

KM20 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

ACP0130400 90081160 ACP0130390 80201052

KM22 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM24 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM25 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM25F 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM2.17 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM2.19 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM2.33 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM222 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

KM252 6561542 06561542 Flat - 1

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models KM20, KM25, KM222, KM252 
Shape 3 (Flat) - AGCO p/n ACP0130060 (Deutz-Fahr 06561544) 
Shape 1 (Flat) - AGCO p/n 6561543 (Deutz-Fahr 06561543)

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models KM22, KM24 
Shape 3 (Flat) - AGCO p/n ACP0130060 (Deutz-Fahr 06561544)

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
Deutz-Fahr 06561542 - Replaces Deutz-Fahr 1-1012-030-115.00 
Deutz-Fahr 06561543 - Replaces Deutz-Fahr 1-1019-010-271.20 
Deutz-Fahr 06561544 - Replaces Deutz-Fahr 1-1017-010-153.00

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A
526216 16507794 11° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A
526215 16507793 11° RH 10
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Deutz-Fahr / Greenland continued

Part No. 16502726 16502727

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.780" 3.780"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

KM2.27
16502726 16502726 15° RH 9

N/A N/A N/A N/A
16502727 16502727 15° LH 9

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
Deutz-Fahr 16502726 - Replaces Deutz-Fahr 1-1603-010-197.00 and 06561546 
Deutz-Fahr 16502727 - Replaces Deutz-Fahr 1-1603-010-198.00 and 06561547

Part No. ACP0130070 ACP0130080

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.661" 3.661"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A
ACP0130070 06586567 11° LH 9

N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACP0130080 06586566 11° RH 9

Fort

Part No. ACP0130250 ACP0130260

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.650" 0.650"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

DMD 2040
ACP0130250 014760 10° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A

ACP0130260 014768 10° RH 10

DMD 2050
ACP0130250 014760 10° LH 10

ACP0130260 014768 10° RH 10

DMD 2060
ACP0130250 014760 10° LH 10

ACP0130260 014768 10° RH 10

DMD 2070
ACP0130250 014760 10° LH 10

ACP0130260 014768 10° RH 10
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Galfre

Part No. ACP0129950 ACP0129960

Shape 1 3

A - Width 1.811" 1.811"

B - Length 4.252" 4.252"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A ACP0129950 108D Flat - 1
N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A ACP0129960 108P Flat - 3

Gehl

Part No. ACP0130220 ACP0130240

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.843" 4.843"

C - Hole Size 0.717" 0.717"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

162 
HD Disc

ACP0130220 125447 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 125448 ACP0130700 125445

ACP0130240 125446 10° RH 9

165
ACP0130220 125447 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 125446 10° RH 9

2340 
(BSN 7602)

ACP0130220 125447 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 125446 10° RH 9

2360 
(BSN 7602)

ACP0130220 125447 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 125446 10° RH 9

DC2340
ACP0130220 125447 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 125446 10° RH 9

DC2360
ACP0130220 125447 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 125446 10° RH 9

Note: �Model 162 w/ Standard Discs Uses the Following 
AGCO p/n ACP0130120 (Gehl 613727 LH) and ACP0130130 (Gehl 613728 RH)
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Gehl continued

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

2310
526216 604658 11° LH 10

ACP0130400 604664 ACP0130710 071246

526215 604659 11° RH 10

DC2330           
(BSN 2227)

526216 604658 11° LH 10

526215 604659 11° RH 10

DC1080
526216 604658 11° LH 10

526215 604659 11° RH 10

DC2350
526216 604658 11° LH 10

526215 604659 11° RH 10

DM140
526216 604658 11° LH 10

526215 604659 11° RH 10

DM160
526216 604658 11° LH 10

526215 604659 11° RH 10

Part No. 700712889 700712888

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.717" 0.717"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

1162
700712889 113268 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 125448 ACP0130700 125445

700712888 113269 10° RH 9

1165
700712889 113268 10° LH 9

700712888 113269 10° RH 9

DC2345
700712889 113268 10° LH 9

700712888 113269 10° RH 9

DC2365
700712889 113268 10° LH 9

700712888 113269 10° RH 9

DC2412
700712889 113268 10° LH 9

700712888 113269 10° RH 9

DC2415
700712889 113268 10° LH 9

700712888 113269 10° RH 9

DC2418
700712889 113268 10° LH 9

700712888 113269 10° RH 9
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John Deere

Part No. ACP0130220 ACP0130240

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.843" 4.843"

C - Hole Size 0.717" 0.717"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

265 
(ASN 150001)

ACP0130220 CC21780 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 CC19994 ACP0130420 125445

ACP0130240 CC21781 10° RH 9

270
ACP0130220 CC21780 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 CC21781 10° RH 9

275 
(ASN 152001)

ACP0130220 CC21780 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 CC21781 10° RH 9

285
ACP0130220 CC21780 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 CC21781 10° RH 9

1320 
(HD Disc)

ACP0130220 CC21780 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 CC21781 10° RH 9

1326 
(HD Disc)

ACP0130220 CC21780 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 CC21781 10° RH 9

1327 
(HD Disc)

ACP0130220 CC21780 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 CC21781 10° RH 9

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models 1320, 1326 and 1327 
Shape 6 (Domed) - AGCO p/n 79027133 (John Deere CC19993)
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John Deere continued

Part No. ACP0130120 ACP0130130

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 3.740" 3.740"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.138" 0.138"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

240
ACP0130120 CC44007 10° LH 9

ACP0130430 CC19989  ACP0130390 DC19765

ACP0130130 CC44006 10° RH 9

260
ACP0130120 CC44007 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 CC44006 10° RH 9

1314
ACP0130120 CC44007 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 CC44006 10° RH 9

1315
ACP0130120 CC44007 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 CC44006 10° RH 9

1320 
(Std. Disc)

ACP0130120 CC44007 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 CC44006 10° RH 9

1326 
(Std. Disc)

ACP0130120 CC44007 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 CC44006 10° RH 9

1327 
(Std. Disc)

ACP0130120 CC44007 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 CC44006 10° RH 9

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
John Deere CC44007 - Replaces John Deere CC20500 and CC19336 
John Deere CC44006 - Replaces John Deere CC20501 and CC19333



Radura Disc Mower Knives

96 www.AGCOcorp.com

DI
SC

 M
OW

ER
 K

NI
VE

S

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo

John Deere continued

Part No. 700712889 700712888

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.717" 0.717"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

265 
(BSN 150001)

700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 CC19994 ACP0130420 DC19996
700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

275 
(BSN 152001)

700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

525
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

ACP0130510 E92221 ACP0130380 E80242

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

530
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

535
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

625
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

630
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

635
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

730
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

735
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

830
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

835
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

910
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

915
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

916
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

920
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

925
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

926
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

930
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

935
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

(Continued next page)
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Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

936
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 E92221 ACP0130380 E80242

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

945
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

946
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

955
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

956
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

990
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

994
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

995
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

1350
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 CC19994 ACP0130420 DC19996

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

1360
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

1460
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

1470
700712889 E80206 10° LH 9

700712888 E80208 10° RH 9

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
John Deere E80206 - Replaces John Deere CC26780 
John Deere E80208 - Replaces John Deere CC26781

John Deere continued
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Krone

Part No. ACP0130290 ACP0130300

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.969" 1.969"

B - Length 3.780" 3.780"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AM 167
ACP0130290 146690.1 7° LH 10

ACP0130650 143229.0 ACP0130520 909602.1

ACP0130300 146691.1 7° RH 10

AM 202
ACP0130290 146690.1 7° LH 10

ACP0130300 146691.1 7° RH 10

AM 242
ACP0130290 146690.1 7° LH 10

ACP0130300 146691.1 7° RH 10

AM 282
ACP0130290 146690.1 7° LH 10

ACP0130300 146691.1 7° RH 10

Part No. ACP0130140 ACP0130150

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.409" 4.409"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AM 203
ACP0130140 139889.0 10° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A

ACP0130150 139888.0 10° RH 10

AM 243
ACP0130140 139889.0 10° LH 10

ACP0130150 139888.0 10° RH 10

AM 283
ACP0130140 139889.0 10° LH 10

ACP0130150 139888.0 10° RH 10

AM 323
ACP0130140 139889.0 10° LH 10

ACP0130150 139888.0 10° RH 10

AM 403
ACP0130140 139889.0 10° LH 10

ACP0130150 139888.0 10° RH 10
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Krone continued

Part No. ACP0130270 ACP0130280

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.969" 1.969"

B - Length 3.543" 3.543"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A
ACP0130270 144825.1 6.5° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACP0130280 144826.1 6.5° RH 10

Part No. 6561542

Shape 1

A – Width 1.575"

B – Length 3.780"

C – Hole Size 0.748"

Thickness 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A 6561542 143698.0 Flat - 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
Krone 143698.0 - Replaces Krone p/n 570404 and 13712427
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Kuhn

Part No. ACP0130070 ACP0130080

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.661" 3.661"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

FC44
ACP0130070 56151200 11° LH 9

ACP0130430 56150100 ACP0130390 80201062

ACP0130080 56151300 11° RH 9

FC55
ACP0130070 56151200 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 56151300 11° RH 9

GMD33
ACP0130070 56151200 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 56151300 11° RH 9

GMD44
ACP0130070 56151200 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 56151300 11° RH 9

GMD55
ACP0130070 56151200 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 56151300 11° RH 9

GMD66
ACP0130070 56151200 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 56151300 11° RH 9

GMD77
ACP0130070 56151200 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 56151300 11° RH 9

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 1 (Flat) - AGCO p/n ACP0130090 (Kuhn 56150000)

Note: �Heavy Duty Blade for Standard Disc Available for Models Above 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130120 (Kuhn 56151210 LH) and ACP0130130 (Kuhn 56151310 RH)
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Kuhn continued

Part No. ACP0130220 ACP0130240

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.843" 4.843"

C - Hole Size 0.717" 0.717"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

GMD44HD
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 56115800 ACP0130420 80201262

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD55HD
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD55S
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD66HD
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD77HD
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD500S
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD600HD
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD700HD
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

GMD800HD
ACP0130220 56451200 10° LH 9

ACP0130240 56451300 10° RH 9

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models GMD44HD, GMD55HD, GMD66HD, GMD77HD w/ HD Disc 
Shape 1 (Flat) - AGCO p/n ACP0130230 (Kuhn 56451210)

Part No. 700712889 700712888

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.717" 0.717"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

FC200
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 56115800 ACP0130420 80201262

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC202
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC243
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC250
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC280
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

(Continued next page)
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Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

FC283
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 56115800 ACP0130420 80201262

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC300
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC301
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC302
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC303
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC313
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC350
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC883
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC3000
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC3500
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

FC4000
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD400
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD500
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD600
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD602
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD602F
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD700
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD702
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD702F
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD800
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD801
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD802
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD802F
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

GMD902
700712889 55903210 10° LH 9

700712888 55903310 10° RH 9

Kuhn continued
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Lely

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

165
526216 4120114730 11° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A

526215 4120114740 11° RH 10

205
526216 4120114730 11° LH 10

526215 4120114740 11° RH 10

240
526216 4120114730 11° LH 10

526215 4120114740 11° RH 10

280
526216 4120114730 11° LH 10

526215 4120114740 11° RH 10

320
526216 4120114730 11° LH 10

526215 4120114740 11° RH 10

M&W

Part No. ACP0130350 ACP0130360

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 3.937" 3.937"

C - Hole Size 0.787" 0.787"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

HC5
ACP0130360 3238726 11° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A

ACP0130350 3238725 11° RH 10

HC6
ACP0130360 3238726 11° LH 10

ACP0130350 3238725 11° RH 10

HC7
ACP0130360 3238726 11° LH 10

ACP0130350 3238725 11° RH 10
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New Holland

Part No. ACP0130070 ACP0130080

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.661" 3.661"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

442 
(BSN Z4750)

ACP0130070 274096 11° LH 9

ACP0130480 766728 ACP0130390 274187

ACP0130080 274097 11° RH 9

452
ACP0130070 274096 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 274097 11° RH 9

462 
(BSN Z1643)

ACP0130070 274096 11° LH 9

ACP0130080 274097 11° RH 9

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 1 (Flat) - AGCO p/n ACP0130090 (New Holland 274230)

Note: �Models Above w/ Heavy Duty Discs Use the Following 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130220 (New Holland 784220 LH) and ACP0130240 (New Holland 784221 RH)

Part No. ACP0130120 ACP0130130

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 3.740" 3.740"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.138" 0.138"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

442                 
(ASN Z4751)

ACP0130120 766726 10° LH 9

ACP0130480 766728 ACP0130390 274187

ACP0130130 766727 10° RH 9

462 
(ASN Z1644)

ACP0130120 766726 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 766727 10° RH 9

463
ACP0130120 766726 10° LH 9

ACP0130130 766727 10° RH 9

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 1 (Flat) - AGCO p/n ACP0130090 (New Holland 274230)

Note: �Models Above w/ Heavy Duty Discs Use the Following 
Shape 9 (10° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130220 (New Holland 784220 LH) and ACP0130240 (New Holland 784221 RH)
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New Holland continued

Part No. ACP0130160 ACP0130170

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.969" 1.969"

B - Length 4.331" 4.331"

C - Hole Size 0.896" 0.896"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

615
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925

ACP0130570 87725066

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

616
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

617
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

720HD
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

720TD
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130020 86515926
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

750HD
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

N/A 86543211
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

820TD
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130020 86515926
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1409
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1410
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1411
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1412
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1431
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130020 86515926
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1432
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1441
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130020 86515926
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

1442
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

2331
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

2332
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

2355
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130020 86515926
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

2358
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

(Continued next page)
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Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

H6730
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

N/A 86543211

ACP0130570 87725066

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

H6740
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

H6750
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

H7230
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130020 86515926
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

H7320
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130610 86515925
ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

H7330
ACP0130160 86621873 14° LH 10

ACP0130170 86621872 14° RH 10

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 10 (7° Angle) - AGCO p/n ACP0130320 (New Holland 9847684 LH) and ACP0130310 (New Holland 9847683 RH)

Note: �Additional OEM Part Number Information 
New Holland 86621873 - Replaces New Holland 86561092 
New Holland 86621872 - Replaces New Holland 86561093

Part No. 700712889 700712888

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.717" 0.717"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

408
700712889 853820 10° LH 9

ACP0130580 697552 ACP0130420 697550

700712888 853819 10° RH 9

411
700712889 853820 10° LH 9

700712888 853819 10° RH 9

412
700712889 853820 10° LH 9

700712888 853819 10° RH 9

415
700712889 853820 10° LH 9

700712888 853819 10° RH 9

New Holland continued
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PZ Zweegers

Part No. PZDM303 PZDM304

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.858" 3.858"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.169" 0.169"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

230
PZDM303 DM303 11° LH 9

N/A N/A N/A N/A

PZDM304 DM304 11° RH 9

265
PZDM303 DM303 11° LH 9

PZDM304 DM304 11° RH 9

275
PZDM303 DM303 11° LH 9

PZDM304 DM304 11° RH 9

320
PZDM303 DM303 11° LH 9

PZDM304 DM304 11° RH 9

Note: �Optional Knives Available for Models Above 
Shape 1 (Flat Blade) - AGCO p/n 6561543 (PZ Zweeger MT52S)

Part No. ACP0130070 ACP0130080

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.661" 3.661"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A
ACP0130070 DM155 11° LH 9

N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACP0130080 DM160 11° RH 9
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PZ Zweegers continued

Part No. ACP0130110

Shape 4

A – Width 1.811"

B – Length 4.134"

C – Hole Size 0.827"

Thickness 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

CM135 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

N/A N/A N/A N/A

CM165 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

CM167 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

CM168 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

CM170 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

CM210 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

CM211 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

CM212 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

CM220 ACP0130110 CM120 Domed - 4

Part No. ACP0130100

Shape 1

A – Width 1.811"

B – Length 4.134"

C – Hole Size 0.827"

Thickness 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

CM215 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

N/A N/A N/A N/A

135 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

164 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

166 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

167 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

168 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

170 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

184 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1

210 ACP0130100 CM15 Flat - 1
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PZ Zweegers continued

Part No. 6561542 ACP0130060

Shape 1 3

A - Width 1.575" 1.575"

B - Length 3.780" 3.780"

C - Hole Size 0.748" 0.748"

Thickness 0.118" 0.118"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A 6561542 MT452S Flat - 1
N/A N/A N/A N/A

CM185H ACP0130060 TT97 Flat - 3

Sitrex

Part No. ACP0130120 ACP0130130

Shape 9 9

A - Width 1.772" 1.772"

B - Length 3.740" 3.740"

C - Hole Size 0.640" 0.640"

Thickness 0.138" 0.138"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

N/A
ACP0130120 21009432 10° LH 9

N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACP0130130 21009431 10° RH 9

Taarup

Part No. ACP0130370

Shape 6

A – Width N/A

B – Length 5.039"

C – Hole Size 0.807"

Thickness N/A

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

204 ACP0130370 56110300 Domed - 6

N/A N/A N/A N/A205 ACP0130370 56110300 Domed - 6

206 ACP0130370 56110300 Domed - 6
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Vicon

Part No. 526215 526216

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.724" 4.724"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AM3200
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

ACP0130400 81160 ACP0130710 30577100

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

CM165
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

CM167
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

CM240
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

CM247
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

CM1700
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

CM2400
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

DMP2400
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

DMP3200
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

GMR2400
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

GMR3200
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

KM165
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

KM240
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

KM241
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

KM281 
(early models)

526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

KM321
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

OM165
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10

OM241
526216 90258699 11° LH 10

526215 90258700 11° RH 10
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Vicon continued

Part No. ACP0130180 ACP0130190

Shape 10 10

A - Width 1.890" 1.890"

B - Length 4.213" 4.213"

C - Hole Size 0.728" 0.728"

Thickness 0.157" 0.157"

Mower
Model

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

Blade
Angle

Right 
or Left

 
Shape

Knife Bolt Knife Nut

AGCO 
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No.

AM2800
ACP0130180 90261559 11° LH 10

N/A N/A N/A N/A

ACP0130190 90261560 11° RH 10

CM216
ACP0130180 90261559 11° LH 10

ACP0130190 90261560 11° RH 10

CM217
ACP0130180 90261559 11° LH 10

ACP0130190 90261560 11° RH 10

CM2200
ACP0130180 90261559 11° LH 10

ACP0130190 90261560 11° RH 10

DMP2800
ACP0130180 90261559 11° LH 10

ACP0130190 90261560 11° RH 10

KM281 
(late models)

ACP0130180 90261559 11° LH 10

ACP0130190 90261560 11° RH 10
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Disc Mower Knives Hardware

AGCO Hesston
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130690 527745 Bolt

ACP0130670 527495 Nut

ACP0130470 700711964 Bolt

ACP0130640 700127073 Nut

ACP0130680 – Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130690 (527745) 
6 pcs ACP0130670 (527495)

Bush Hog
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130690 527745 Bolt

ACP0130670 527495 Nut

ACP0130620 526903 Bolt

ACP0130630 526905 Nut

Case IH
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130610 86515925 Bolt (used on discs without lifters - 1" long)

ACP0130020 86515926 Bolt (used on discs with lifters - 1-3/4" long)

ACP0130570
87725066
86515265
87053834

Nut

ACP0130620 ZA527733
ZA526903 Bolt

ACP0130630 ZA526905 Nut

ACP0130470 700711964 Bolt

ACP0130640 700127073 Nut

Challenger
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130690 527745 Bolt

ACP0130670 527495 Nut

ACP0130470 700711964 Bolt

ACP0130640 700127073 Nut

ACP0130680 – Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130690 (527745) 
6 pcs ACP0130670 (527495)

Claas
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130650 – Bolt

ACP0130520 – Nut

ACP0130660 952346.0 Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130650 
6 pcs ACP0130520

ACP0130690 ACP0130470

ACP0130640

ACP0130620ACP0130610

ACP0130630

ACP0130650

ACP0130570

ACP0130520
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Deutz-Fahr / Greenland
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130400 90081160 Bolt

ACP0130390 80201052 Nut

Fella
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130400 81160 Bolt

ACP0130710 30577100 Nut

ACP0130410 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130400 (81160) 
6 pcs ACP0130710 (30577100)

Gehl
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130580 125448 Bolt

ACP0130700 125445 Lock Nut

ACP0130420 - Flange Nut

ACP0130400 604664 Bolt

ACP0130710 071246 Nut

ACP0130590 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130580 (125448) 
6 pcs ACP0130700 (125445)

ACP0130600 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130580 (125448) 
6 pcs ACP0130420

ACP0130410 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130400 (604664) 
6 pcs ACP0130710 (071246)

Hesston
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130690 527745 Bolt

ACP0130670 527495 Nut

ACP0130470 700711964 Bolt

ACP0130640 700127073 Nut

ACP0130680 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130690 (527745) 
6 pcs ACP0130670 (527495)

ACP0130400 ACP0130390

ACP0130710

ACP0130700ACP0130580

ACP0130690

ACP0130470

ACP0130420

ACP0130640
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John Deere
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130580 CC19994 Bolt

ACP0130420 DC19996 Flange Nut

ACP0130700 - Lock Nut

ACP0130430 CC19989 Bolt

ACP0130390 DC19765 Flange Nut

ACP0130710 - Lock Nut

ACP0130510 E92221 Bolt

ACP0130380 E80242 Nut

ACP0130600 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130580 (CC19994) 
6 pcs ACP0130420 (DC19996)

ACP0130590 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130580 (CC19994) 
6 pcs ACP0130700

ACP0130440 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130430 (CC19989) 
6 pcs ACP0130390 (DC19765)

ACP0130450 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130430 (CC19989) 
6 pcs ACP0130710

Krone
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130650
143229.0
141053.2
1377266

Bolt

ACP0130520 909602.1
13772626 Nut

ACP0130660 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130650 (143229.0) 
6 pcs ACP0130520 (909602.1)

Kuhn
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130430 56150100 Bolt

ACP0130390 80201062 Flange Nut

ACP0130710 - Lock Nut

ACP0130580 56115800 Bolt

ACP0130420 80201262 Flange Nut

ACP0130700 - Lock Nut

ACP0130480 56210100 Bolt

ACP0130530 56403000 Bolt

ACP0130440 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130430 (56150100) 
6 pcs ACP0130390 (80201062)

ACP0130450 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130430 (56150100) 
6 pcs ACP0130710

ACP0130600 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130580 (56115800) 
6 pcs ACP0130420 (80201262)

ACP0130590 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130580 (56115800) 
6 pcs ACP0130700

ACP0130490 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130480 (56210100) 
6 pcs ACP0130390 (80201062)

ACP0130500 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130480 (56210100) 
6 pcs ACP0130710

ACP0130540 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130530 (56403000) 
6 pcs ACP0130700

ACP0130580 ACP0130420

ACP0130430 ACP0130700

ACP0130510

ACP0130650

ACP0130480

ACP0130530

ACP0130390

ACP0130380

ACP0130520
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M&W
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130010 3228400
Hardware Kit   �6 pcs Bolt 

6 pcs Nut 
6 pcs Washer

Massey Ferguson
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130690 527745 Bolt

ACP0130670 527495 Nut

ACP0130470 700711964 Bolt

ACP0130640 700127073 Nut

ACP0130680 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130690 (527745) 
6 pcs ACP0130670 (527495)

New Holland
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130610 86515925 Bolt (1" long)

ACP0130020 86515926 Bolt (1-3/4" long)

ACP0130570
87725066
86515265
87053834

Nut

ACP0130480 766728 Bolt

ACP0130390 274187 Nut

ACP0130580 697552 Bolt

ACP0130420 697550 Nut

ACP0130460 681623 Bolt

ACP0130490 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130480 (766728) 
6 pcs ACP0130390 (274187)

ACP0130600 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130580 (697552) 
6 pcs ACP0130420 (697550)

New Idea
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130690 527745 Bolt

ACP0130670 527495 Nut

ACP0130470 700711964 Bolt

ACP0130640 700127073 Nut

ACP0130620 527733 Bolt

ACP0130630 526905 Nut

ACP0130680 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130690 (527745) 
6 pcs ACP0130670 (527495)

ACP0130690 ACP0130470

ACP0130640

ACP0130570ACP0130610

ACP0130480

ACP0130580

ACP0130620

ACP0130390

ACP0130420

ACP0130630
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Taarup
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130530 56403000 Bolt

ACP0130700 80201240 Nut

ACP0130540 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130530 (56403000) 
6 pcs ACP0130700 (80201240)

Vicon
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No.
Description

ACP0130400 81160 Bolt

ACP0130710 30577100 Nut

ACP0130550 1374593 Bolt

ACP0130700 80201240 Nut

ACP0130410 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130400 (81160) 
6 pcs ACP0130710 (30577100)

ACP0130560 - Hardware Kit   �6 pcs ACP0130550 (1374593) 
6 pcs ACP0130700 (80201240)

ACP0130530 ACP0130700

ACP0130710ACP0130400

ACP0130550 ACP0130700



Spring Tines

117 www.AGCOparts.com

TI
NE

S

Part Numbers in BOLD can only be ordered on your Daily Stock Order.
Part Numbers starting with ACP are ship-direct and can only be ordered on Promo.

Deutz-Fahr

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

KH 2, KH 4, KH 6, KH 2 N, KH 4 N, KH 6 N ACP0130900 06229776
1-1040-001-500.10 2 4.13" 14.57" 0.35" 1.38"

KH 2, KH 4, KH 6, KH 2 N, KH 4 N, KH 6 N ACP0130910 06580391
1-1040-001-501.10 2 4.13" 14.57" 0.35" 1.38"

KH 4 S, KH 20, KH 40, KH 60, KH 300 DN, KH 400, KH 500,  
KH 600 N, KH 2.36, KH 2.44, KH 2.52, KH 2.76 DN 6580456 06580456

1-1043-030-107.00 2 3.78" 14.88" 0.35" 1.61"

KU 250 DN, KV 3500 APOLLO 16502741
06580647

1-1064-030-129.00
16502741

2 3.62" 16.14" 0.35" 1.61"

KU 250 DN, KV 3500 APOLLO 16502742
06580648

1-1064-030-130.00
16502742

2 3.62" 15.94" 0.35" 1.61"

KS 83 D, KS 83 DN, KS 85, KS 85 D, KS 85 DN, KS 90 DN,  
KS 200 DN, KS 230 F 16502731

06231509
1-1089-030-101.00

16502731
2 3.62" 22.32" 0.35" 1.57"

KS 6/D, KS 8/D, KS 60, 60 D, 80 D, 80 DH, 80 F-1 6580259 06580259
1-1036-630-113.00 2 3.19" 19.13" 0.31" 1.57"

KS 1.30 D/DN, KS 1.50 D/DN (Eff. S/N 1369), 2.29 D/DN  
(Up to S/N 640) 16504333

06582610
16501530
16502737
16504333

2 3.70" 24.80" 0.37" 1.61"

KS 1.70 D/DN/DR, KS 2.37 D, 2.33, 2.42, 2.60, 2.33 DN  
(Eff. S/N 3700) 16504331

06583910
16501112
16502739
16504331

2 3.70" 24.80" 0.37" 1.57"

WE 317 L/LS, WE 322 L/LS, E 327, F 327, WE 327 LK/LSK,  
WE 327 L/LS, WE 332 L, K 340, K 350, E 390, F 390,  
WE 390 LK, K 390, WE 419 L/LS, WE 424 L, WE 427 L/LS, 
GP 230, GP 250

ACP0131010

06296285
06572888

1-1322-169-102.00
1-1417-160-122.00

2 2.44" 6.69" 0.22" 1.10"

HD 300/360/460/500/560 ACP0131020 06581781
1-1417-160-122.00 2 2.72" 7.87" 0.20" 1.18"

Tine Holder Set KH 4 S, KH 20, KH 40, KH 60, KH 300 DN,  
KH 400, KH 500 DN, KH 600 N, KH 2.64 DN, KH 2.52,  
Hydro Super, Fanex

6565650 06565650 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Massey Ferguson

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

100, 120, 124, 126, 128, 130, 220, 224, 228 ACP0131050 585136M1 2 3.27" 7.80" 0.20" 1.26"

Wheel Rake 29, 39 ACP0130990 1023216M1 1 - 17.72" 0.25" -
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Claas

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

Rotor Rake (89-) “Liner”, “Kontur” WS 327 S,  
WS 330 S/FH, WS 380S, WS 660 S, WS 760 Hydro,  
Hydro Liner 660/760

ACP0130960 953629.0 2 3.43" 20.59" 0.35" 1.97"

Forage Harvester “Jaguar” 62 (80-), “Jaguar” 690 (83-), 
Quadrant 1200 RC, Variant 180/180 RC, self loading wagon 
“Sprint” (84-)

ACP0131030 903450.2 2 2.72" 7.80" 0.22" 1.18"

Fella

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

TH 410, TH 410 D, TH 410 Hydro, TH 430 D, TH 520,  
TH 520 D, TH 520 Hydro, TH 660, TH 680 Hydro, TH 700,  
TH 700 D

ACP0130970 150862
487922 2 3.86" 15.35" 0.37" 2.09"

TS 7/D, TS 8/D, UM320 ACP0130720 0126250
490046 2 3.62" 17.36" 0.31" 1.61"

TS 7/D, TS 8/D, UM320 ACP0130880 491000 2 3.62" 17.36" 0.31" 1.61"

Galfre

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

280, GT280, GTS280 (used after 1995) ACP0130850 GT46S 2 3.88" 16.56" 0.37" 1.95"

John Deere

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

Round Baler 435, 446, 456, 466, 535, 540, 545, 546, 550, 
556, 565, 566, 572, 575, 582, 592, 854
Pickup 630, 630A, 630B, 640A, 640B, 645, 645A, 645B

ACP0131060 CC21386
CC25176 2 2.83" 6.69" 0.21" 1.14"
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Kuhn

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

GF5000H, GRS20, GRS21 ACP0130890 57601100 2 4.37" 15.20" 0.37" 1.81"

GF22NP (S/N 800001>), GF22NT (S/N 800001>),  
GF3701 (S/N 940001>), GF4201MH (S/N 940001>), 
GF440SRP (S/N U0001>), GF440T (S/N U0001>),  
GF5000MH (S/N <919999), GF5000T (S/N <919999),  
GF5001 (S/N 920001-979999), GF6000,  
GF6000MH (S/N T0001>), GF6301,  
GF6301MH (S/N 91000>), GF7000T (S/N R0001>), 
GF7001, GF7001T (S/N R0001>), GRS21, GRS24

ACP0130980 57609000 2 4.33" 15.51" 0.37" 1.97"

GF2, GF4, GF4SP, GF22, GF22SP, GF23, GF44, GF440,  
GF440M (S/N <800350), GF440P (S/N <805100),  
GF440T (S/N <805100), GF452 (S/N <800000),  
GF452M (S/N <803200), GF452P (S/N <803200),  
GF452T (S/N <803200)

ACP0130950 58505210
58505214 2 4.21" 15.35" 0.37" 2.00"

GF22F, GF440M (S/N 811001>), GF440P (S/N 811001>), 
GF440S, GF452M (S/N 811001>), GF452P (S/N 811001>), 
GF452T (S/N 811001>), GF671 (S/N 811001>),  
GF4000, GF5000

ACP0130930 58561900 2 4.13" 15.51" 0.37" 2.00"

GF422, GF502, GF582, GF642, GF5001, GF5202, GF5801, 
GF5902, GF6401, GF6502, GF7501, GF7601, GF7702, 
GF7802, GF7902, GF8501, GF8501MH, GF8702, GF10601, 
GF10802, GF13002, GF17002

ACP0130040 58740600 2 4.33" 15.51" 0.37" 1.97"

GF422, GF502, GF582, GF642, GF5001, GF5202, GF5801, 
GF5902, GF6401, GF6502, GF7501, GF7601, GF7702, 
GF7802, GF7902, GF8501, GF8501MH, GF8702, GF10601, 
GF10802, GF13002, GF17002

ACP0130050 58740700 2 4.33" 15.51" 0.37" 1.97"

GA230G, GA280G, GA280G, GA280GM, GA300G, GA300GM, 
GA300GT, GA300VR, GA301G, GA301GM, GA3201G, 
GA3201GM, GA402N

ACP0130920 57701700 2 3.86" 17.91" 0.33" 1.69"

GA300GT, GA381GT, GA381GM, GA782 ACP0130940 57720200 2 3.54 22.83" 0.37" 2.05"

New Holland

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

Square Baler 67, 68, 69, 78, 268, 269, 270, 273 ACP0131070 037762
127566 2 4.41" 7.48" 0.20" 1.14"

Niemeyer

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

Hay-Rebell (all machines except HR 280, HR 751,  
HR 751 DH) ACP0130860 10501

600011 2 4.72" 14.37" 0.35" 1.50"

Hay-Rebell (all machines except HR 280, HR 751,  
HR 751 DH) ACP0130870 10502

600012 2 4.72" 14.37" 0.35" 1.50"
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PZ Zweegers

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

Haybob 300 (narrow) ACP0130730 PZ 106 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

Haybob 300, HS360 (narrow) ACP0130740 PZ 107 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

Haybob 300, HS360 (wide) ACP0130750 PZ 110 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

Haybob 300, HS360 (wide) ACP0130760 PZ 111 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

Super Haybob (narrow) ACP0130770 PZ 190 2 4.37" 13.46" 0.35" 1.65"

Super Haybob (wide) ACP0130780 PZ 191 2 4.37" 13.31" 0.35" 1.65"

Super Haybob (narrow) ACP0130790 PZ 192 2 4.37" 13.70" 0.35" 1.65"

Super Haybob (wide) ACP0130800 PZ 193 2 4.37" 13.46" 0.35" 1.65"

HS360 (narrow) ACP0130810 PZ 224 2 4.37" 14.88" 0.35" 1.65"

HS360 (wide) ACP0130820 PZ 225 2 4.37" 14.88" 0.35" 1.65"

Fanex 400, 500, 600, 641, 730 (1987>) ACP0130830 PZ 339 2 4.37" 16.54" 0.37" 1.65"

Fanex 400, 500, 600, 641, 730 (1987>) ACP0130840 PZ 340 2 4.37" 16.54" 0.37" 1.65"

Radid Haymaker ACP0131080 PZ 69 2 2.60" 11.54" 0.26" 1.57"

Sitrex

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

HM 300 Haymaker (narrow) ACP0130730 200.284 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

HM 300 Haymaker (narrow) ACP0130740 200.285 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

HM 300 Haymaker (wide) ACP0130750 200.286 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

HM 300 Haymaker (wide) ACP0130760 200.287 2 4.45" 14.76" 0.35" 1.65"

Vicon

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

Wheel Rake 6, HK620, H820, H1020, H1050-7, H1050-9, 
H1240, H1340, H1350, WT300 ACP0131000 36133 1 - - - -

Wheel Rake 5, HKX500, HK620, HKX620, H820, HKM 
Sprinter, ACROBAT (Older Models) ACP0130990 92611 1 - 17.72" 0.26" -

Welger

Model
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. B C D E F

Round Baler RP 12, RP 15, 200, 202, 220 ACP0131040
034351

0343.51.00.00
0940.52.25.00

2 2.72" 7.68" 0.20" 1.18"
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John Deere
Square Baler models 327, 328, 336, 337, 338, 346, 347, 348, 466, 467 and 168

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

ACP0133030 25H522 Spiral Pin 3/16" x 7/8"

ACP0133040 E44026 Worm Pinion

ACP0133050 AE48700 Bill Hook Complete

ACP0133060 E43527 Pinion for Bill Hook

ACP0133070 E41833 Pickup Tine

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

New Holland
Models 178, 268, 269, 270, 271, 272, 273, 275, 276, 277, 278, 280, 281, 282, 283, 285, 310, 311, 316, 320, 430, 
565, 568, 570

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

ACP0133080 603728 Knife Arm Complete

ACP0133090 615073 Twine Knife

ACP0133100 64564 Twine Disc Assembly

ACP0133110 86629481 Worm Gear

ACP0133030 80837 Spiral Pin 3/16" x 7/8"

ACP0133120 11108 Worm Pinion

ACP0133130 86629480 Worm Shaft

ACP0133140 86578202 Pinion for Bill Hook

ACP0133150 86836511 Jaw Cam

ACP0133160 645744 Cam Gear

ACP0133170 127566 Pickup Tine

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

Wear Plates
John Deere

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

ACP0131130 H153157 Wear Plate for John Deere 200 Auger, 600 Auger, 900 Auger

ACP0131140 E47954 Wear Plate for John Deere 190, 200, 300, 350, 450, 900, 1207, 1209, 1214, 1380

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

Knifeheads
Case IH

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

ACP0131160 1316161C95 Knifehead for Case IH 1010 and 1020 Series Heads

OEM numbers are for cross reference only
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Knifeheads
John Deere

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

ACP0131150 AH121075
KXE10217 Knifehead for JD 200 and 900 Series Auger Heads

ACP0131090 AH220051 Knifehead for JD 600 Series Auger Heads

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

Hold Down Clips
Universal Clips

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

ACP0131110 515-116 XL 1600 Universal Low Arch Knife Clip 
(for combines except Versatile / used with riveted or bolted knives)

ACP0131100 515-126 XH 1600 Universal High Arch Knife Clip
(for all knifeheads except H-C, Love and Versatile / used with riveted or bolted knives)

ACP0131120 515-066 Universal Low Arch Knife Clip (for mowers, conditioners and windrowers except  
Versatile / used with riveted or bolted knives)

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

Pitman Parts
Case IH

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

ACP0131170 MC1579 Latch Fork

ACP0131180 MA1577 Pitman Strap (rear)

ACP0131190 M1578 Pitman Strap (front)

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

Ledger Plates
Ford

AGCO
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

70803622 142570
141011 Guard Ledger Plate w/ Serrated Cutting Edge

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

Allis Chalmers
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. Description

70803622

802527
802496
803622
805287

Guard Ledger Plate w/ Serrated Cutting Edge

OEM numbers are for cross reference only

Massey Ferguson
AGCO

Part No.
OEM

Part No. Description

70803622
1502616M1
668611M1
PEO1236

Guard Ledger Plate w/ Serrated Cutting Edge

679835M1 679835M1 Guard Ledger Plate w/ Serrated Cutting Edge

OEM numbers are for cross reference only
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ACP0090180............ 6, 14, 20-21, 

 31-32, 44
ACP0090190.......... 17, 20, 30-31, 

 33, 44
ACP0090200............................45
ACP0090210............................45
ACP0090220............................45
ACP0090230............................45
ACP0090240............................45
ACP0090250............................45
ACP0090260...............4, 7, 13, 45
ACP0090270............................45
ACP0090280......... 4, 7, 13, 28, 45
ACP0090290......... 4, 7, 13, 28, 45
ACP0090300............................45
ACP0090310............................45
ACP0090320............................45
ACP0090330......... 4, 7, 13, 28, 45
ACP0090340............................45
ACP0090350............................45
ACP0090360..... 4, 6-7, 13-14, 21, 

28, 45
ACP0090370............................45
ACP0090380......... 4, 7, 13, 28, 45
ACP0090390............................45
ACP0090400.................. 7, 28, 45
ACP0090410..... 4, 6-7, 14-15, 21, 

28, 45
ACP0090420............................45
ACP0090430....... 6, 14, 21, 28, 45
ACP0090440.............6, 14, 21, 45
ACP0090450............................45
ACP0090460......... 7-8, 18, 22, 45
ACP0090470............................45
ACP0090480....7-8, 18, 22, 35, 45
ACP0090490............................45
ACP0090500............................45
ACP0090510....... 8, 10-11, 22-23, 

 38, 45
ACP0090520............................45
ACP0090530.............9, 11, 23, 45
ACP0090540...................... 38, 45
ACP0090550...................... 10, 45
ACP0090560............................45
ACP0090570............................45
ACP0090580............................45
ACP0090590............ 9, 12-14, 25, 

 38, 45
ACP0090600............................45
ACP0090610............................45
ACP0090620....... 5, 14, 28, 38, 45
ACP0090630......... 8-9, 22, 25, 45
ACP0090640......12-14, 28, 38, 45
ACP0090650............................45
ACP0090660................ 14, 28, 45
ACP0090670.................. 3, 5-6, 8, 

 12-14, 22, 25,  
28-29, 35, 38, 45

ACP0090680............. 5, 12-13, 45
ACP0090690....... 3, 5-6, 8, 12-14, 

 22, 25, 28-29, 35, 45
ACP0090700.................. 8, 22, 45
ACP0090710........ 3, 6, 12-14, 25, 

 29, 35, 45
ACP0090720......... 8-9, 11-12, 17, 

 23, 28-30, 37, 46
ACP0090730......... 8-9, 11-12, 17, 

 23, 28-30, 37, 46
ACP0090740.......8, 11-12, 17, 23, 

29-30, 37, 46
ACP0090750.......8, 11-12, 17, 23, 

29-30, 37, 46
ACP0090760...........21, 30, 32, 46
ACP0090770...........21, 30, 32, 46
ACP0090780...........20, 34, 36, 46
ACP0090790...........20, 34, 36, 46

ACP0089600............................36
ACP0089610............................36
ACP0089620............................36
ACP0089630............................36
ACP0089640............................36
ACP0089650............................36
ACP0089660............................36
ACP0089670............................36
ACP0089680............................44
ACP0089690............................44
ACP0089700............................44
ACP0089710............................44
ACP0089720............................44
ACP0089730............................44
ACP0089740.................. 5, 18, 44
ACP0089750............................44
ACP0089760............ 5, 15-16, 18, 

 29, 36, 44
ACP0089770....... 5, 15-16, 36, 44
ACP0089780...................... 18, 44
ACP0089790............................44
ACP0089800...................... 18, 44
ACP0089810....... 5, 15, 29, 36, 44
ACP0089820............................44
ACP0089830............................44
ACP0089840........ 3, 5, 15-16, 18, 

 24, 29, 36, 44
ACP0089850...................... 31, 44
ACP0089860....... 5, 15-16, 29, 44
ACP0089870...................... 18, 44
ACP0089880................ 16, 36, 44
ACP0089890........ 3, 5, 16, 18, 24, 

 29, 31, 36, 44
ACP0089900.................. 5, 16, 44
ACP0089910...3, 5, 16, 18, 20-21, 

24, 29, 31-32, 
 36, 44

ACP0089920...........21, 29, 32, 44
ACP0089930................ 20, 31, 44
ACP0089940......17, 25-26, 35, 44
ACP0089950............................44
ACP0089960.......... 17, 25-27, 33, 

 35, 44
ACP0089970............................44
ACP0089980............................44
ACP0089990...... 7, 10, 13, 22, 25, 

 27, 29-30, 33, 
 36-37, 44

ACP0090000...................... 15, 44
ACP0090010...... 7, 10, 13, 22, 27, 

29-30, 33, 37, 44
ACP0090020.... 13, 15, 18, 26, 28, 

32-33, 37, 44
ACP0090030............7, 10, 13, 15, 

 33, 37, 44
ACP0090040................ 18, 22, 44
ACP0090050............................44
ACP0090060...................... 18, 44
ACP0090070......... 5-6, 12-13, 15, 

 24, 26-29, 33, 
 37-38, 44

ACP0090080............................44
ACP0090090...................... 22, 44
ACP0090100......... 4-6, 14-15, 18, 

 32, 37-38, 44
ACP0090110..... 12-13, 17, 26-28, 

30-31, 33, 44
ACP0090120.... 5-6, 15-16, 24, 44
ACP0090130...........12, 18, 38, 44
ACP0090140................ 15, 37, 44
ACP0090150....4-6, 12-14, 17-18, 

20-22, 26-28, 
 30-33, 38, 44

ACP0090160............... 5-6, 24, 44
ACP0090170...............4-6, 12-15, 

 17-18, 20-22, 24, 
 26-28, 30-33, 38, 44

ACP0088830..............................4
ACP0088840..............................4
ACP0088850..............................5
ACP0088860..............................5
ACP0088870..............................5
ACP0088880..............................5
ACP0088890..............................5
ACP0088900..............................5
ACP0088910..............................5
ACP0088920..............................5
ACP0088930.......................... 3, 5
ACP0088940.......................... 3, 5
ACP0088950..............................5
ACP0088960.......................... 3, 5
ACP0088970..............................5
ACP0088980.......................... 4-5
ACP0088990.......................... 4-5
ACP0089000..............................5
ACP0089010.......................... 4-5
ACP0089020............................16
ACP0089030............................16
ACP0089040............................16
ACP0089050............................16
ACP0089060............................16
ACP0089070............................16
ACP0089080............................18
ACP0089090............................18
ACP0089100............................18
ACP0089110............................18
ACP0089120............................18
ACP0089130............................18
ACP0089140............................18
ACP0089150............................18
ACP0089160............................18
ACP0089170............................18
ACP0089180............................18
ACP0089190............................18
ACP0089200............................18
ACP0089210............................18
ACP0089220............................18
ACP0089230............................18
ACP0089280............................20
ACP0089290............................20
ACP0089300............................28
ACP0089310............................28
ACP0089320............................28
ACP0089330............................28
ACP0089340............................28
ACP0089350............................28
ACP0089360............................28
ACP0089370............................29
ACP0089380............................29
ACP0089390............................29
ACP0089400............................29
ACP0089410............................29
ACP0089420............................29
ACP0089430............................29
ACP0089440............................30
ACP0089450............................30
ACP0089460............................30
ACP0089470............................30
ACP0089480............................31
ACP0089490............................31
ACP0089500............................33
ACP0089510............................33
ACP0089520............................33
ACP0089530............................33
ACP0089540............................33
ACP0089550............................33
ACP0089560............................33
ACP0089570............................33
ACP0089580............................36
ACP0089590............................36

ACP0088060............................35
ACP0088070............................35
ACP0088080............................35
ACP0088090............................35
ACP0088100............................35
ACP0088110............................18
ACP0088120............................18
ACP0088130............................18
ACP0088140............................18
ACP0088150............................18
ACP0088160............................35
ACP0088170............................35
ACP0088180............................35
ACP0088190............................18
ACP0088200............................18
ACP0088210............................18
ACP0088220............................18
ACP0088230............................18
ACP0088240............................18
ACP0088250............................18
ACP0088260............................18
ACP0088270............................18
ACP0088280............................18
ACP0088290............................18
ACP0088340............................20
ACP0088350............................20
ACP0088360............................28
ACP0088370............................28
ACP0088380............................28
ACP0088390............................28
ACP0088400............................28
ACP0088410............................28
ACP0088420............................28
ACP0088430............................29
ACP0088440............................29
ACP0088450............................29
ACP0088460............................29
ACP0088470............................29
ACP0088480............................29
ACP0088490............................29
ACP0088500............................30
ACP0088510............................30
ACP0088520............................30
ACP0088530............................30
ACP0088540............................31
ACP0088550............................31
ACP0088560............................33
ACP0088570............................33
ACP0088580............................33
ACP0088590............................33
ACP0088600............................33
ACP0088610............................33
ACP0088620............................33
ACP0088630............................33
ACP0088640............................36
ACP0088650............................36
ACP0088660............................36
ACP0088670............................36
ACP0088680............................36
ACP0088690............................36
ACP0088700............................36
ACP0088710............................36
ACP0088720............................36
ACP0088730............................36
ACP0088740..............................7
ACP0088750..............................7
ACP0088760..............................7
ACP0088770..............................7
ACP0088780..............................7
ACP0088790..............................7
ACP0088800..............................7
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ACP0088820..............................4
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 87, 90, 93, 103, 110
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 83, 85, 88
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16502726................................91
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16502731..............................117
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16502742..............................117
16504331..............................117
16504333..............................117
70803622..............................122
700712888.................. 93, 96-97, 

 101-102, 106
700712889.................. 93, 96-97, 

 101-102, 106
700713983............ 76-77, 80, 82, 

 84, 88
700713984............ 76-77, 80, 82, 

 84, 88
679835M1.............................122
ACP0023620..............................9
ACP0023630..............................9
ACP0023640..............................9
ACP0023650..............................9
ACP0084130............................24
ACP0084140............................24
ACP0084150............................24
ACP0084160............................24
ACP0087700..............................7
ACP0087710..............................7
ACP0087720..............................7
ACP0087730..............................7
ACP0087740..............................7
ACP0087750..............................7
ACP0087760..............................7
ACP0087770..............................4
ACP0087780..............................4
ACP0087790..............................4
ACP0087800..............................4
ACP0087810..............................5
ACP0087820..............................5
ACP0087830..............................5
ACP0087840..............................5
ACP0087850..............................5
ACP0087860..............................5
ACP0087870..............................5
ACP0087880..............................5
ACP0087890.......................... 3, 5
ACP0087900.......................... 3, 5
ACP0087910..............................5
ACP0087920.......................... 3, 5
ACP0087930..............................5
ACP0087940.......................... 4-5
ACP0087950.......................... 4-5
ACP0087960..............................5
ACP0087970.......................... 4-5
ACP0087980............................35
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ACP0088020............................16
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ACP0090800...........20, 34, 36, 46
ACP0090810...........20, 34, 36, 46
ACP0090820...........20, 34, 36, 46
ACP0090830...........20, 34, 36, 46
ACP0090840............................28
ACP0090850............................28
ACP0090860............................28
ACP0090870............................28
ACP0090880............................24
ACP0090890............................24
ACP0090900............................24
ACP0090910............................24
ACP0090920............................24
ACP0090930............................24
ACP0090940..............................5
ACP0090950..............................5
ACP0090960..............................5
ACP0090970..............................5
ACP0090980............................16
ACP0090990............................16
ACP0091000......... 8-9, 11-12, 17, 

 23, 28-30, 37, 46
ACP0091010......... 8-9, 11-12, 17, 

 23, 28-30, 37, 46
ACP0091020........................ 3, 14
ACP0091030........................ 3, 14
ACP0091040........................ 3, 14
ACP0091050........................ 3, 14
ACP0091060........................ 3, 14
ACP0091070........................ 3, 14
ACP0091080.................... 3, 6, 14
ACP0091090.................... 3, 6, 14
ACP0091100.................... 3, 6, 14
ACP0091110.................... 3, 6, 14
ACP0091120.................... 3, 6, 14
ACP0091130.................... 3, 6, 14
ACP0091140............................12
ACP0091150............................12
ACP0091160............................12
ACP0091170............................12
ACP0091180............................12
ACP0091190............................12
ACP0091200............................12
ACP0091210............................12
ACP0091220..............................5
ACP0091230..............................5
ACP0091240..............................5
ACP0091250..............................5
ACP0091260.......................... 3, 5
ACP0091270.......................... 3, 5
ACP0091280..............................5
ACP0091290.......................... 3, 5
ACP0091300..............................5
ACP0091310..............................5
ACP0091320..............................5
ACP0091330..............................5
ACP0091340.......................... 3, 5
ACP0091350.......................... 3, 5
ACP0091360..............................5
ACP0091370.......................... 3, 5
ACP0091380..............................6
ACP0091390.......................... 4, 6
ACP0091400.......................... 4, 6
ACP0091410..............................6
ACP0091420.......................... 4, 6
ACP0091430..............................6
ACP0091440.......................... 4, 6
ACP0091450.......................... 4, 6
ACP0091460..............................6
ACP0091470.......................... 4, 6
ACP0091480............................18
ACP0091520............................11
ACP0091530............................11

ACP0091540............................11
ACP0091550............................11
ACP0091560............................11
ACP0091570............................11
ACP0091580............................37
ACP0091590............................37
ACP0091600............................37
ACP0091610............................37
ACP0091620............................37
ACP0091630............................37
ACP0091640............................37
ACP0091650............................37
ACP0091660............................37
ACP0091670............................37
ACP0091680............................38
ACP0091690............................38
ACP0091700............................38
ACP0091710............................38
ACP0091720............................38
ACP0091730............................38
ACP0091740............................38
ACP0091750............................38
ACP0091760............................38
ACP0091770............................38
ACP0091780............................38
ACP0091790............................38
ACP0091800............................38
ACP0091810............................38
ACP0091820........................ 6, 14
ACP0091830........................ 6, 14
ACP0091840........................ 6, 14
ACP0091850........................ 6, 14
ACP0091860........................ 6, 14
ACP0091870........................ 6, 14
ACP0091880........................ 6, 14
ACP0091890........................ 6, 14
ACP0091900............................35
ACP0091910............................35
ACP0091920............................25
ACP0091930............................25
ACP0091940............................25
ACP0091950............................25
ACP0091960............................25
ACP0091970............................25
ACP0091980............................25
ACP0091990............................25
ACP0092000............................22
ACP0092010............................22
ACP0092020..............................4
ACP0092030..............................4
ACP0092040........................ 6, 14
ACP0092070............................20
ACP0092080............................22
ACP0092090............................22
ACP0092100............................17
ACP0092110............................22
ACP0092120............................22
ACP0092130............................23
ACP0092140............................17
ACP0092150............................23
ACP0092160............................24
ACP0092170............................24
ACP0092180............................25
ACP0092190............................25
ACP0092200............................25
ACP0092210............................25
ACP0092220..............................7
ACP0092230..............................8
ACP0092240..............................8
ACP0092250..............................9
ACP0092260............................10
ACP0092270............................10
ACP0092280..............................9

ACP0092290..............................9
ACP0092300............................10
ACP0092310...................... 11, 23
ACP0092320...................... 11, 23
ACP0092330...................... 11, 23
ACP0092340............................12
ACP0092350............................28
ACP0092360............................26
ACP0092370............................27
ACP0092380............................27
ACP0092390............................27
ACP0092400............................28
ACP0092410............................28
ACP0092420............................26
ACP0092430............................26
ACP0092440............................27
ACP0092450............................26
ACP0092460............................27
ACP0092470............................28
ACP0092480............................29
ACP0092490............................28
ACP0092500............................31
ACP0092510............................31
ACP0092520............................31
ACP0092530............................32
ACP0092540............................32
ACP0092550............................30
ACP0092560............................30
ACP0092570............................30
ACP0092580............................13
ACP0092590............................13
ACP0092600............................15
ACP0092610............................15
ACP0092620............................12
ACP0092630............................12
ACP0092640............................13
ACP0092650............................15
ACP0092660............................36
ACP0092670............................36
ACP0092680............................35
ACP0092690............................35
ACP0092700............................17
ACP0092710............................17
ACP0092720............................17
ACP0092730............................17
ACP0092740............................18
ACP0092750............................18
ACP0092760............................18
ACP0092770............................18
ACP0092780............................18
ACP0092790............................18
ACP0092800............................18
ACP0092870............................20
ACP0092880............................20
ACP0092890............................20
ACP0092900............................20
ACP0092910............................20
ACP0092920............................20
ACP0092930............................20
ACP0092940............................20
ACP0092950............................20
ACP0092960............................20
ACP0092970............................22
ACP0092980............................22
ACP0092990............................22
ACP0093000............................21
ACP0093010............................21
ACP0093020............................21
ACP0093030............................21
ACP0093040............................21
ACP0093050............................21
ACP0093060............................21
ACP0093070............................21

ACP0093080............................21
ACP0093090............................21
ACP0093100............................21
ACP0093110............................21
ACP0093120..............................7
ACP0093130..............................8
ACP0093140..............................8
ACP0093150..............................8
ACP0093160..............................8
ACP0093170..............................9
ACP0093180..............................9
ACP0093190..............................9
ACP0093200..............................9
ACP0093210..............................9
ACP0093220..............................9
ACP0093230............................10
ACP0093240............................10
ACP0093250............................27
ACP0093260............................27
ACP0093270............................29
ACP0093280............................29
ACP0093290............................29
ACP0093300............................29
ACP0093310............................29
ACP0093320............................29
ACP0093330............................32
ACP0093340............................32
ACP0093350............................33
ACP0093360............................33
ACP0093370............................29
ACP0093380............................29
ACP0093390............................29
ACP0093400............................29
ACP0093410............................29
ACP0093420............................29
ACP0093430............................29
ACP0093440............................29
ACP0093450............................29
ACP0093460............................29
ACP0093470............................29
ACP0093480............................29
ACP0093490............................30
ACP0093500............................30
ACP0093510............................30
ACP0093520............................30
ACP0093530............................30
ACP0093540............................30
ACP0093550............................30
ACP0093560............................30
ACP0093570............................30
ACP0093580............................30
ACP0093590............................13
ACP0093600............................13
ACP0093610............................35
ACP0093620............................35
ACP0093630............................37
ACP0093640............................37
ACP0093650............................37
ACP0093660............................37
ACP0093670............................34
ACP0093680............................34
ACP0093690............................34
ACP0093700............................34
ACP0093710............................34
ACP0093720............................34
ACP0093730............................34
ACP0093740............................34
ACP0093750............................24
ACP0093760............................24
ACP0093770............................24
ACP0093780............................24
ACP0093790............................24
ACP0093800............................24

ACP0093810............................25
ACP0093820............................25
ACP0093830............................44
ACP0093840................ 12, 24, 44
ACP0093850............................44
ACP0093860................ 21, 32, 44
ACP0093870............................44
ACP0093880............................44
ACP0093890............................44
ACP0093900........... 20-21, 32, 44
ACP0093910............................45
ACP0093920.............3, 14, 25, 45
ACP0093930.................. 3, 14, 45
ACP0093940............................45
ACP0093950............................45
ACP0093960............................45
ACP0093970............................45
ACP0093980............................45
ACP0093990............................48
ACP0094000............................48
ACP0094010............................48
ACP0094020............................48
ACP0094030............................48
ACP0094040............................48
ACP0094050...............4, 7, 15, 48
ACP0094060...............4, 7, 15, 48
ACP0094070...............4, 7, 15, 48
ACP0094080...............4, 7, 15, 48
ACP0094090...............4, 7, 15, 48
ACP0094100...............4, 7, 15, 48
ACP0094130............................37
ACP0094140............................37
ACP0094150............................37
ACP0094160............................34
ACP0094170............................34
ACP0094180............................34
ACP0094190............................34
ACP0094200............................37
ACP0094210............................38
ACP0094220............................38
ACP0094230............................16
ACP0094250............................22
ACP0094260............................22
ACP0094270............................16
ACP0094280............................22
ACP0094290............................22
ACP0094300............................23
ACP0094310............................18
ACP0094330............................22
ACP0094340............................22
ACP0094350............................22
ACP0094360............................23
ACP0094370............................25
ACP0094380..............................7
ACP0094390..............................7
ACP0094400..............................8
ACP0094410..............................9
ACP0094420..............................9
ACP0094430............................10
ACP0094440...................... 11, 23
ACP0094450...................... 11, 23
ACP0094460............................26
ACP0094470............................26
ACP0094480............................27
ACP0094490............................27
ACP0094500............................28
ACP0094510............................26
ACP0094520............................26
ACP0094530............................26
ACP0094540............................29
ACP0094550............................28
ACP0094560............................31
ACP0094570............................31
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ACP0094580............................13
ACP0094590............................13
ACP0094600............................13
ACP0094610............................15
ACP0094620............................15
ACP0094630............................15
ACP0094640............................15
ACP0094650............................13
ACP0094660............................13
ACP0094670............................12
ACP0094680............................14
ACP0094690............................35
ACP0094700............................37
ACP0094710............................37
ACP0094720............................37
ACP0094730..............................5
ACP0094740..............................6
ACP0094750........................ 6, 14
ACP0094760........................ 6, 14
ACP0094770........................ 6, 14
ACP0094780..............................7
ACP0094790..............................7
ACP0094800..............................8
ACP0094810..............................8
ACP0094820..............................8
ACP0094830..............................8
ACP0094840..............................8
ACP0094850..............................8
ACP0094860..............................9
ACP0094870............................10
ACP0094880............................10
ACP0094890............................11
ACP0094900............................11
ACP0094910............................11
ACP0094920............................12
ACP0094930............................12
ACP0094940............................12
ACP0094950............................12
ACP0094960............................12
ACP0094970............................13
ACP0094980............................13
ACP0094990............................13
ACP0095000............................13
ACP0095010............................13
ACP0095020............................13
ACP0095030............................13
ACP0095040............................13
ACP0095050............................13
ACP0095060............................13
ACP0095070............................13
ACP0095080............................13
ACP0095090............................13
ACP0095100............................14
ACP0095110............................14
ACP0095120............................14
ACP0095130............................14
ACP0095140............................15
ACP0095150............................15
ACP0095160............................15
ACP0095170...................... 16, 37
ACP0095180............................16
ACP0095190............................16
ACP0095200............................16
ACP0095210............................16
ACP0095220............................16
ACP0095230............................16
ACP0095240............................16
ACP0095260............................18
ACP0095270............................20
ACP0095280............................22
ACP0095290............................22
ACP0095300............................22
ACP0095310............................22

ACP0095320............................22
ACP0095330............................23
ACP0095340............................23
ACP0095350............................23
ACP0095360............................26
ACP0095370............................26
ACP0095380............................26
ACP0095390............................26
ACP0095400............................26
ACP0095410............................27
ACP0095420............................27
ACP0095430............................27
ACP0095440............................27
ACP0095450............................28
ACP0095460............................28
ACP0095470............................28
ACP0095480............................28
ACP0095490............................28
ACP0095500............................28
ACP0095510............................28
ACP0095520............................29
ACP0095530............................29
ACP0095540............................30
ACP0095550............................30
ACP0095560............................30
ACP0095570............................30
ACP0095580............................30
ACP0095590............................30
ACP0095600............................31
ACP0095610............................31
ACP0095620............................31
ACP0095630............................31
ACP0095640............................32
ACP0095650............................32
ACP0095660............................32
ACP0095670............................32
ACP0095680............................35
ACP0095690............................37
ACP0095700............................37
ACP0095720............................37
ACP0095730..............................4
ACP0095740..............................4
ACP0095750..............................5
ACP0095760........................ 6, 14
ACP0095770........................ 6, 14
ACP0095780........................ 6, 14
ACP0095790........................ 6, 14
ACP0095800..............................7
ACP0095810..............................7
ACP0095820..............................8
ACP0095830..............................8
ACP0095840..............................8
ACP0095850..............................8
ACP0095860..............................8
ACP0095870..............................8
ACP0095880..............................8
ACP0095890..............................9
ACP0095900..............................9
ACP0095910............................10
ACP0095920............................10
ACP0095930............................10
ACP0095940............................10
ACP0095950...................... 11, 23
ACP0095960............................11
ACP0095970............................11
ACP0095980............................11
ACP0095990............................12
ACP0096000............................12
ACP0096010............................12
ACP0096020............................12
ACP0096030............................12
ACP0096040............................12
ACP0096050............................12

ACP0096060............................13
ACP0096070............................13
ACP0096080............................13
ACP0096090............................13
ACP0096100............................13
ACP0096110............................13
ACP0096120............................13
ACP0096130............................13
ACP0096140............................13
ACP0096150............................13
ACP0096160............................13
ACP0096170............................14
ACP0096180............................14
ACP0096190............................14
ACP0096200............................15
ACP0096210............................15
ACP0096220............................16
ACP0096230............................16
ACP0096240............................16
ACP0096250............................16
ACP0096260............................16
ACP0096270............................16
ACP0096280............................16
ACP0096290............................17
ACP0096300............................17
ACP0096330............................20
ACP0096340............................20
ACP0096350............................22
ACP0096360............................22
ACP0096370............................22
ACP0096380............................22
ACP0096390............................22
ACP0096400............................23
ACP0096410............................23
ACP0096420............................23
ACP0096430............................24
ACP0096440............................24
ACP0096450............................25
ACP0096460............................25
ACP0096470............................25
ACP0096480............................26
ACP0096490............................26
ACP0096500............................26
ACP0096510............................27
ACP0096520............................27
ACP0096530............................27
ACP0096540............................27
ACP0096550............................27
ACP0096560............................27
ACP0096570............................27
ACP0096580............................27
ACP0096590............................28
ACP0096600............................28
ACP0096610............................28
ACP0096620............................28
ACP0096630............................35
ACP0096640............................28
ACP0096650............................28
ACP0096660............................28
ACP0096670............................29
ACP0096680............................29
ACP0096690............................30
ACP0096700............................30
ACP0096710............................30
ACP0096720............................30
ACP0096730............................30
ACP0096740............................30
ACP0096750............................30
ACP0096760............................30
ACP0096770............................30
ACP0096780............................31
ACP0096790............................31
ACP0096800............................31

ACP0096810............................31
ACP0096820............................32
ACP0096830............................32
ACP0096840............................32
ACP0096850............................32
ACP0096860............................32
ACP0096870............................32
ACP0096880............................36
ACP0096890............................35
ACP0096900............................36
ACP0096910............................37
ACP0096920............................37
ACP0096930............................37
ACP0096940............................34
ACP0096950............................34
ACP0096960............................34
ACP0096970............................34
ACP0096980............................37
ACP0096990............................37
ACP0097000............................38
ACP0097010............................38
ACP0097020..............................6
ACP0097030............................26
ACP0097040............................28
ACP0097050............................28
ACP0097060............................10
ACP0097070............................10
ACP0097080............................10
ACP0097090............................10
ACP0097100............................10
ACP0097110............................10
ACP0097120............................10
ACP0097130............................15
ACP0097140............................15
ACP0097150............................15
ACP0097160............................15
ACP0097170............................15
ACP0097180............................15
ACP0097190............................15
ACP0097200............................12
ACP0097210............................12
ACP0097220............................12
ACP0097230............................10
ACP0097240............................10
ACP0097250............................10
ACP0097260............................15
ACP0097270............................15
ACP0097280............................15
ACP0097290............................15
ACP0097300............................15
ACP0097310............................15
ACP0097320............................15
ACP0097330............................12
ACP0097340............................12
ACP0097350............................12
ACP0097360............................14
ACP0097370............................14
ACP0097380............................32
ACP0097390............................17
ACP0097400............................17
ACP0097410............................17
ACP0097420............................17
ACP0097430............................17
ACP0097440............................17
ACP0097450............................17
ACP0097460............................17
ACP0097470............................20
ACP0097480............................20
ACP0097490............................20
ACP0097500............................20
ACP0097510............................20
ACP0097520............................20
ACP0097530............................21

ACP0097540............................21
ACP0097550............................21
ACP0097560............................21
ACP0097570............................21
ACP0097580............................21
ACP0097590............................21
ACP0097600............................21
ACP0097610............................21
ACP0097620............................21
ACP0097630............................21
ACP0097640............................21
ACP0097650............................21
ACP0097660............................21
ACP0097670............................21
ACP0097680............................21
ACP0097690............................21
ACP0097700............................21
ACP0097710............................21
ACP0097720............................21
ACP0097730............................21
ACP0097740............................21
ACP0097750............................21
ACP0097760............................21
ACP0097770............................21
ACP0097780............................21
ACP0097790............................21
ACP0097800............................21
ACP0097810............................21
ACP0097820............................21
ACP0097830..............................4
ACP0097840..............................4
ACP0097850..............................4
ACP0097860..............................7
ACP0097870..............................7
ACP0097880..............................7
ACP0097890............................25
ACP0097900............................25
ACP0097910............................25
ACP0097920............................25
ACP0097930............................25
ACP0097940............................25
ACP0097950............................25
ACP0097960............................27
ACP0097970............................31
ACP0097980............................31
ACP0097990............................31
ACP0098000............................31
ACP0098010............................31
ACP0098020............................31
ACP0098030............................31
ACP0098040............................32
ACP0098050............................32
ACP0098060............................32
ACP0098070............................32
ACP0098080............................32
ACP0098090............................32
ACP0098100............................32
ACP0098110............................32
ACP0098120............................32
ACP0098130............................32
ACP0098140............................32
ACP0098150............................32
ACP0098160............................32
ACP0098170............................32
ACP0098180............................32
ACP0098190............................32
ACP0098200............................32
ACP0098210............................32
ACP0098220............................32
ACP0098230............................32
ACP0098240............................32
ACP0098250............................32
ACP0098260............................32
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ACP0098270............................32
ACP0098280............................32
ACP0098290............................33
ACP0098300............................33
ACP0098310............................33
ACP0098320............................33
ACP0098330............................33
ACP0098340............................33
ACP0098350............................33
ACP0098360............................33
ACP0098370............................33
ACP0098380............................33
ACP0098390............................33
ACP0098400............................33
ACP0098410............................33
ACP0098420............................33
ACP0098430............................33
ACP0098440............................33
ACP0098450............................12
ACP0098460............................12
ACP0098470............................14
ACP0098480............................14
ACP0098490............................15
ACP0098500............................15
ACP0098510............................15
ACP0098520............................16
ACP0098530............................37
ACP0098540............................37
ACP0098550............................38
ACP0098560............................38
ACP0098570............................38
ACP0098580............................38
ACP0098590...........17, 28, 37, 46
ACP0098600...........17, 28, 37, 46
ACP0098610...................... 37, 46
ACP0098620...................... 37, 46
ACP0098630...........21, 30, 32, 46
ACP0098640...........21, 30, 32, 46
ACP0098650................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098660................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098670...................... 30, 46
ACP0098680...................... 30, 46
ACP0098690................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098700................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098710............................46
ACP0098720............................46
ACP0098730................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098740................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098750............................46
ACP0098760............................46
ACP0098770............................46
ACP0098780............................46
ACP0098790............................46
ACP0098800............................46
ACP0098810............................46
ACP0098820............................46
ACP0098830..... 20, 24, 32, 34, 46
ACP0098840..... 20, 24, 32, 34, 46
ACP0098850............................46
ACP0098860............................46
ACP0098870...........21, 24, 32, 46
ACP0098880...........21, 24, 32, 46
ACP0098890............................46
ACP0098900............................46
ACP0098910................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098920................ 21, 32, 46
ACP0098930...................9-10, 47
ACP0098940...................9-10, 47
ACP0098950............. 9-10, 25, 47
ACP0098960............. 9-10, 25, 47
ACP0098970...................9-10, 47
ACP0098980...................9-10, 47
ACP0098990............................47

ACP0099000............................47
ACP0099010.............9, 11, 23, 47
ACP0099020.............9, 11, 23, 47
ACP0099030...........11, 23, 25, 47
ACP0099040...........11, 23, 25, 47
ACP0099050...........11, 23, 25, 47
ACP0099060...........11, 23, 25, 47
ACP0099070............................47
ACP0099080............................47
ACP0099090...................... 25, 47
ACP0099100...................... 25, 47
ACP0099110...................... 35, 47
ACP0099120...................... 35, 47
ACP0099130................ 25, 35, 47
ACP0099140................ 25, 35, 47
ACP0099150............................47
ACP0099160............................47
ACP0099170............................47
ACP0099180............................47
ACP0099190............................47
ACP0099200............................47
ACP0099210............................47
ACP0099220............................47
ACP0099230............................47
ACP0099240............................47
ACP0099250............................47
ACP0099260............................47
ACP0099270............................47
ACP0099280............................47
ACP0099290...................... 21, 47
ACP0099300...................... 21, 47
ACP0099310...................... 21, 47
ACP0099320...................... 21, 47
ACP0099330............................47
ACP0099340............................47
ACP0099350............................47
ACP0099360............................47
ACP0099370............................47
ACP0099380............................47
ACP0099390............................47
ACP0099400............................47
ACP0099410............................13
ACP0099420............................13
ACP0099430............................13
ACP0099440............................13
ACP0099450............................13
ACP0099460............................13
ACP0099470............................13
ACP0099480............................13
ACP0099490............................13
ACP0099500............................13
ACP0099510............................13
ACP0099520............................13
ACP0099530............................15
ACP0099540............................15
ACP0099550..............................4
ACP0099560..............................7
ACP0099570............................15
ACP0099650............................17
ACP0099660............................17
ACP0099670............................17
ACP0099680............................17
ACP0099950............................28
ACP0124410................ 21, 39, 62
ACP0124420................ 24, 39, 62
ACP0124430................ 24, 39, 62
ACP0124440............................73
ACP0124450................ 21, 39, 62
ACP0124460...................... 55, 60
ACP0124470............................50
ACP0124480............................50
ACP0124490............................56
ACP0124500............................56

ACP0124510............................56
ACP0124520............................67
ACP0124530............................59
ACP0124540............................51
ACP0124550.......................68-69
ACP0124560............................61
ACP0124570............................61
ACP0124580............................61
ACP0124590............................60
ACP0124600............................60
ACP0124610............................60
ACP0124620............................60
ACP0124630............................60
ACP0124640............................60
ACP0124650............................49
ACP0124660............................49
ACP0124670............................49
ACP0124680............................44
ACP0124690............................45
ACP0124700................ 21, 32, 44
ACP0124710............................45
ACP0124720................ 29, 41, 64
ACP0124730............................49
ACP0124740............................61
ACP0124750................ 20, 39, 62
ACP0124760................ 20, 39, 62
ACP0124770............................61
ACP0124780............................73
ACP0124790...................... 62, 64
ACP0124800............................61
ACP0124810............................67
ACP0124820............................67
ACP0124830...................... 62, 64
ACP0124840............................61
ACP0124850............................61
ACP0124860............................61
ACP0124870............................61
ACP0124880............................61
ACP0124890............................61
ACP0124900............................58
ACP0124910............................58
ACP0124920............................56
ACP0124930............................56
ACP0124940................ 22, 39, 62
ACP0124950...................... 39, 62
ACP0124960.....13, 17, 26-27, 32, 

39-41, 62, 64
ACP0124970................ 35, 42, 65
ACP0124980................ 35, 42, 65
ACP0124990................ 37, 42, 65
ACP0125000............... 4-5, 40, 63
ACP0125010............................64
ACP0125020................ 12, 41, 64
ACP0125030........... 28, 40-41, 64
ACP0125040.... 34, 36, 39, 42, 62, 

65
ACP0125050.......... 34, 36, 39, 42, 

 62, 65
ACP0125060................ 38, 42, 65
ACP0125070............................65
ACP0125080................ 27, 40, 64
ACP0125090................ 36, 42, 65
ACP0125100................ 18, 39, 62
ACP0125110............................62
ACP0125120.............7, 10, 40, 63
ACP0125130.................. 7, 40, 63
ACP0125140............15-16, 41-42 

, 64-65
ACP0125150.......... 12, 24, 39, 41, 

 63-64
ACP0125160.................. 7, 40, 63
ACP0125170................ 18, 39, 62
ACP0125180............................64
ACP0125190................ 37, 42, 65

ACP0125200................ 37, 42, 65
ACP0125210.......... 25, 37, 39, 42, 

 63, 65
ACP0125220............................64
ACP0125230............................72
ACP0125240............................67
ACP0125250............................60
ACP0125260.....13, 22, 28-31, 33, 

39, 41, 62, 64
ACP0125270...... 26-29, 40-41, 64
ACP0125280...... 28-29, 40-41, 64
ACP0125290.......... 20, 30, 33, 39, 

 41, 62, 64
ACP0125300................ 30, 41, 64
ACP0125310.......... 25, 35, 40, 42, 

 63, 65
ACP0125320.......... 25, 35, 40, 42, 

 63, 65
ACP0125330................ 18, 39, 62
ACP0125340.................. 8-10, 25, 

 39-40, 42, 63, 65
ACP0125350....... 9-10, 25, 39-40, 

 42, 63, 65
ACP0125360................ 29, 40, 64
ACP0125370....... 8, 10-11, 22-23, 

39-40, 62-63
ACP0125380..... 10-11, 23, 39-40, 

62-63
ACP0125410............................57
ACP0125420............................57
ACP0125430............................57
ACP0125440............................57
ACP0125450............................57
ACP0125470............................57
ACP0125480............................57
ACP0125500...........15, 24, 62, 64
ACP0125510.... 15, 24, 39, 41, 62, 

64
ACP0125520............................67
ACP0125530.......9-10, 12, 21, 23, 

 25, 29, 53-54
ACP0125540.............8-12, 17-18, 

 21-23, 25-26, 29, 
 35-36, 53-54

ACP0125550......... 7-8, 10-11, 13, 
15-18, 20-23, 
 26-37, 53-54

ACP0125560....... 8, 10-11, 20-21, 
 23, 28-30, 32, 34, 

 36-37, 53-54
ACP0125570.... 3-6, 14, 16, 53-54
ACP0125580......... 7-8, 10-11, 13, 

 15-18, 20-23, 26-37, 
 39-42, 53-54

ACP0125590.............8-12, 17-18, 
 21-23, 25-26, 29, 

 35-36, 39-40, 42, 53-54
ACP0125600.......... 12, 14-15, 17, 

24-26, 28-29, 34, 
 37, 53-54

ACP0125610......... 7-8, 10-11, 13, 
 15-18, 20-23, 26-27, 

 30-34, 36, 53-54
ACP0125620....... 9-12, 17-18, 23, 

25-26, 53-54
ACP0125630............................67
ACP0125640............................67
ACP0125650............................58
ACP0125660............................58
ACP0125670............................58
ACP0125680............................58
ACP0125690............................58
ACP0125700........... 18, 23, 53-54
ACP0125710............................68
ACP0125720............................68
ACP0125730................ 38, 42, 65
ACP0125740.......................53-54
ACP0125750............................59

ACP0125770............................51
ACP0125780............................51
ACP0125790............................51
ACP0125800............................51
ACP0125810............................51
ACP0125820............................51
ACP0125830............................51
ACP0125840............................51
ACP0125850............................51
ACP0125860............................51
ACP0125870............................51
ACP0125880............................51
ACP0125890............................51
ACP0125900............................51
ACP0125910............................51
ACP0125920............................51
ACP0125930............................51
ACP0125940............................51
ACP0125950............................51
ACP0125960............................51
ACP0125970............................51
ACP0125980............................51
ACP0125990............................51
ACP0126000............................51
ACP0126010............................51
ACP0126020............................51
ACP0126030............................51
ACP0126040............................51
ACP0126050............................51
ACP0126060............................51
ACP0126070.......................68-70
ACP0126080.......................68-70
ACP0126090.......................68-70
ACP0126100............................56
ACP0126110...................... 56, 61
ACP0126120............................56
ACP0126130............................49
ACP0126140............................49
ACP0126150............................49
ACP0126160............................49
ACP0126170............................49
ACP0126180............................49
ACP0126190............................49
ACP0126200............................49
ACP0126210................ 29, 41, 64
ACP0126220................ 13, 41, 64
ACP0126230..............3, 6, 12, 14, 

 39-41, 62-64
ACP0126240...........20-21, 31-32, 

 39, 41, 62, 64
ACP0126250.......... 21, 32, 39, 41, 

 62, 64
ACP0126260................ 33, 41, 64
ACP0126270..... 20-21, 31-32, 39, 

41, 62, 64
ACP0126280.......... 21, 32, 39, 41, 

 62, 64
ACP0126290............................49
ACP0126300............................49
ACP0126310............................49
ACP0126320............................49
ACP0126330............................49
ACP0126340............................49
ACP0126350............................49
ACP0126360............................49
ACP0126370...... 20-21, 31-32, 61
ACP0126380............................72
ACP0126390............................72
ACP0126400.......... 17, 37, 39, 42, 

 62, 65
ACP0126410.......... 17, 37, 39, 42, 

 62, 65
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ACP0126420......... 8-9, 11-12, 23, 

39-40, 62-63
ACP0126430......... 8-9, 11-12, 23, 

39-40, 62-63
ACP0126440................ 27, 40, 64
ACP0126450................ 33, 41, 64
ACP0126460..... 34, 39, 42, 62, 65
ACP0126470..... 34, 39, 42, 62, 65
ACP0126480............................61
ACP0126490............................61
ACP0126500............................61
ACP0126510............................61
ACP0126520............................61
ACP0126530............................61
ACP0126540............................61
ACP0129950............................92
ACP0129960............................92
ACP0129970............................89
ACP0129980............................89
ACP0129990.......... 76-77, 80, 82, 

 84, 88
ACP0130000.......... 76-77, 80, 82, 

 84, 88
ACP0130010..........................115
ACP0130020....105-106, 112, 115
ACP0130040..........................119
ACP0130050..........................119
ACP0130060.................... 90, 109
ACP0130070..... 91, 100, 104, 107
ACP0130080..... 91, 100, 104, 107
ACP0130090.................. 100, 104
ACP0130100..........................108
ACP0130110..........................108
ACP0130120...... 92, 95, 100, 104, 

109
ACP0130130..............92, 95, 100, 

 104, 109
ACP0130140............................98
ACP0130150............................98
ACP0130160........86-87, 105-106
ACP0130170........86-87, 105-106
ACP0130180..........................111
ACP0130190..........................111
ACP0130200............................78
ACP0130210............................78
ACP0130220....... 92, 94, 101, 104
ACP0130230..........................101
ACP0130240....... 92, 94, 101, 104
ACP0130250............................91
ACP0130260............................91
ACP0130270............................99
ACP0130280............................99
ACP0130290............................98
ACP0130300............................98
ACP0130310............... 87-88, 106
ACP0130320............... 87-88, 106
ACP0130330.......... 75-76, 79, 81, 

 83-84
ACP0130340.......... 75-76, 79, 81, 

 83-84
ACP0130350..........................103
ACP0130360..........................103
ACP0130370..........................109
ACP0130380............... 96-97, 114
ACP0130390...... 90, 95, 100, 104, 

113-115
ACP0130400........ 78, 90, 93, 110, 

 113, 116
ACP0130410.................. 113, 116
ACP0130420................ 94, 96-97, 

 101-102, 106, 113-115
ACP0130430.............95, 100, 114
ACP0130440..........................114
ACP0130450..........................114
ACP0130460..........................115

ACP0130470.....76-77, 80, 82, 84, 
88, 112-113, 115

ACP0130480........... 104, 114-115
ACP0130490...................114-115
ACP0130500..........................114
ACP0130510.................... 96, 114
ACP0130520.............98, 112, 114
ACP0130530.................. 114, 116
ACP0130540.................. 114, 116
ACP0130550..........................116
ACP0130560..........................116
ACP0130570....... 86-87, 105-106, 

112, 115
ACP0130580...........92-94, 96-97, 

101-102, 106, 113-115
ACP0130590...................113-114
ACP0130600...................113-115
ACP0130610....... 86-87, 105-106, 

112, 115
ACP0130620................83, 85, 87, 

 112, 115
ACP0130630................83, 85, 87, 

 112, 115
ACP0130640.....76-77, 80, 82, 84, 

88, 112-113, 115
ACP0130650.............98, 112, 114
ACP0130660.................. 112, 114
ACP0130670.......... 75-76, 79, 81, 

83-85, 
 112-113, 115

ACP0130680........... 112-113, 115
ACP0130690.......... 75-76, 79, 81, 

83-85, 112-113, 115
ACP0130700......................92-93, 

 113-114, 116
ACP0130710..............78, 93, 110, 

113-114, 116
ACP0130720..........................118
ACP0130730..........................120
ACP0130740..........................120
ACP0130750..........................120
ACP0130760..........................120
ACP0130770..........................120
ACP0130780..........................120
ACP0130790..........................120
ACP0130800..........................120
ACP0130810..........................120
ACP0130820..........................120
ACP0130830..........................120
ACP0130840..........................120
ACP0130850..........................118
ACP0130860..........................119
ACP0130870..........................119
ACP0130880..........................118
ACP0130890..........................119
ACP0130900..........................117
ACP0130910..........................117
ACP0130920..........................119
ACP0130930..........................119
ACP0130940..........................119
ACP0130950..........................119
ACP0130960..........................118
ACP0130970..........................118
ACP0130980..........................119
ACP0130990.................. 117, 120
ACP0131000..........................120
ACP0131010..........................117
ACP0131020..........................117
ACP0131030..........................118
ACP0131040..........................120
ACP0131050..........................117
ACP0131060..........................118
ACP0131070..........................119
ACP0131080..........................120
ACP0131090..........................122

ACP0131100..........................122
ACP0131110..........................122
ACP0131120..........................122
ACP0131130..........................121
ACP0131140..........................121
ACP0131150..........................122
ACP0131160..........................121
ACP0131170..........................122
ACP0131180..........................122
ACP0131190..........................122
ACP0132550............................48
ACP0132560............................48
ACP0132570............................48
ACP0132580............................48
ACP0132590............................48
ACP0132600............................48
ACP0132610............................48
ACP0132620............................48
ACP0132630............................48
ACP0132640...................... 17, 26
ACP0132650...................... 17, 26
ACP0132660................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132670................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132680................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132690................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132700................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132710................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132720................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132730................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132740...................... 17, 26
ACP0132750...................... 17, 26
ACP0132760................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132770................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132780...................... 26, 34
ACP0132790...................... 26, 34
ACP0132800...................... 17, 26
ACP0132810................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132820................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132830...................... 17, 26
ACP0132840................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132850................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132860................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132870................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132880................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132890................ 17, 26, 34
ACP0132900...................... 26, 34
ACP0132910...................... 26, 34
ACP0132920............................54
ACP0132930............................54
ACP0132940............................54
ACP0132950............................54
ACP0132960............................54
ACP0132970............................54
ACP0132980............................54
ACP0132990............................54
ACP0133000............................54
ACP0133010............................54
ACP0133020............................54
ACP0133030..........................121
ACP0133040..........................121
ACP0133050..........................121
ACP0133060..........................121
ACP0133070..........................121
ACP0133080..........................121
ACP0133090..........................121
ACP0133100..........................121
ACP0133110..........................121
ACP0133120..........................121
ACP0133130..........................121
ACP0133140..........................121
ACP0133150..........................121
ACP0133160..........................121
ACP0133170..........................121

ACP1025630............................67
ACP1032940............................54
ACP1032980............................54
ACP1032990............................54
ACP1033000............................54
PZDM303......................... 79, 107
PZDM304......................... 79, 107
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014760....................................91
014768....................................91
034351..................................120
037762..................................119
071246............................ 93, 113
111724....................................78
111725....................................78
113268....................................93
113269....................................93
116954....................................78
118344....................................69
122181....................................78
122329....................................78
122330....................................78
125445....................... 92-94, 113
125446....................................92
125447....................................92
125448....................... 92-93, 113
126287....................................78
127566.......................... 119, 121
139888....................................98
139889....................................98
141011..................................122
141053..................................114
142570..................................122
143229............................ 98, 114
143698....................................99
144825....................................99
144826....................................99
146690....................................98
146691....................................98
150862..................................118
188344....................................69
274096..................................104
274097..................................104
274187.......................... 104, 115
477740....................................78
477741....................................78
478640....................................78
478641....................................78
487922..................................118
490046..................................118
491000..................................118
515-066.................................122
515-116.................................122
515-126.................................122
519600....................................69
521282....................................69
526213....................................83
526214....................................83
526215.............................. 83, 85
526216.............................. 83, 85
526903............................ 85, 112
526905............... 83, 85, 112, 115
527495....... 75-76, 79, 81, 83-85, 

112-113, 115
527733............................ 83, 115
527745....... 75-76, 79, 81, 83-85, 

112-113, 115
527746........ 75-76, 79, 81, 83-85
527747........ 75-76, 79, 81, 83-85
527748....................................84
527749....................................84
570404....................................99
600011..................................119
600012..................................119
603728..................................121
604658....................................93
604659....................................93
604664............................ 93, 113
615073..................................121
645744..................................121
681623..................................115

697550.......................... 106, 115
697552.......................... 106, 115
766726..................................104
766727..................................104
766728.......................... 104, 115
767265....................................69
802496..................................122
802527..................................122
803622..................................122
805287..................................122
853819..................................106
853820..................................106
903450..................................118
909602............................ 98, 114
952042....................................89
952043....................................89
952346..................................112
953629..................................118
977516....................................89
978241....................................89
0126250................................118
1374593................................116
1377266................................114
3238725................................103
3238726................................103
6561543................................107
9705050..................................70
06229776..............................117
06231509..............................117
06296285..............................117
06561542................................90
06561543................................90
06561544................................90
06561546................................91
06561547................................91
06565650..............................117
06572888..............................117
06580259..............................117
06580391..............................117
06580456..............................117
06580647..............................117
06580648..............................117
06581781..............................117
06582610..............................117
06583910..............................117
06586566................................91
06586567................................91
13712427................................99
13772626..............................114
16501112..............................117
16501530..............................117
16502726................................91
16502727................................91
16502731..............................117
16502737..............................117
16502739..............................117
16502741..............................117
16502742..............................117
16504331..............................117
16504333..............................117
16507793................................90
16507794................................90
21009431..............................109
21009432..............................109
30577100......... 78, 110, 113, 116
55903210.......................101-102
55903310.......................101-102
56110300..............................109
56115800............... 101-102, 114
56150100...................... 100, 114
56151200..............................100
56151300..............................100
56210100..............................114

56403000...................... 114, 116
56451200..............................101
56451300..............................101
57601100..............................119
57609000..............................119
57701700..............................119
57720200..............................119
58505210..............................119
58505214..............................119
58561900..............................119
58740600..............................119
58740700..............................119
71386905................................54
71386906................................54
71386907................................54
71386908................................58
71386909................................58
71386918............. 3-5, 16, 39-41, 

 63-64
71386919................................50
71386920................................50
71386921................................50
71386922................................59
71386923................................56
71386924................................56
71386925................................61
71386951.......................... 59, 61
71386952................................61
71386954................................50
71386962...........................69-70
71386971................................50
71392173.......................... 59, 61
71392174................................59
71409158................................61
71412651....... 3-6, 14, 16, 39-41, 

63-64
71415761................................50
71416424................................71
71420464............ 4, 7, 15, 20-21, 

 24, 32, 34, 36, 56, 60
71420466................................54
71420471................................60
71421197................................56
71421198...........8-12, 17, 21, 23, 

25-26, 28-30, 32, 
 34-35, 37, 56, 60

71426304............3-18, 20-38, 55
71426307................................57
71431850............ 4, 7-12, 15, 17, 

 19-21, 23-26, 28-30, 
 32, 34-37, 60-61

71440550................................57
71443947........3-7, 12-17, 24-26, 

 28-29, 34-35, 37-42, 
 53-54, 69-70

71443948........3-7, 12-17, 24-26, 
28-29, 34-35, 
 37-38, 53-54

71443949.......4, 7, 15, 17, 24-26, 
34-35, 53-54

71443950............3-18, 20-38, 55
71452263............. 4, 7-12, 15, 17 

 20-21, 23-26, 28-30, 
 32, 34-37, 55, 60

71460431...............4, 6-7, 14-15, 
 39-41, 63-64

71460432............ 4, 7, 15, 39-41, 
 63-64

71482460................................61
79027133................................94
80201052........................ 90, 113
80201062...................... 100, 114
80201240..............................116
80201262............... 101-102, 114
84409307................................69
86515265...................... 112, 115

86515925........... 86-87, 105-106, 
 112, 115

86515926........105-106, 112, 115
86543211................. 86, 105-106
86561092........................ 87, 106
86561093........................ 87, 106
86561686................................70
86578202..............................121
86615982................................70
86621872............86-87, 105-106
86621873............86-87, 105-106
86625667................................88
86625668................................88
86625669................................88
86625670................................88
86625671................................88
86625672................................88
86625673................................88
86625674................................88
86629480..............................121
86629481..............................121
86836511..............................121
87053834...................... 112, 115
87421541................................69
87442324...........................69-70
87560324................................69
87702974................................69
87725066........... 86-87, 105-106, 

 112, 115
90081160........................ 90, 113
90258699..............................110
90258700..............................110
90261559..............................111
90261560..............................111
700127073.......76-77, 80, 82, 84, 

 88, 112-113, 115
700700845..............................69
700711857..............................88
700711858..............................88
700711964.......76-77, 80, 82, 84, 

 88, 112-113, 115
700712888..............................88
700712889..............................88
700713983............ 76-77, 80, 82, 

 84, 88
700713984............ 76-77, 80, 82, 

 84, 88
700715575..............................88
700715576..............................88
700719594..............................71
700722148..............................71
700722149..............................71
700735454......... 3, 14, 39, 41, 64
700747686..............................73
4120114730.......................... 103
4120114740..........................103
1316161C95..........................121
1023216M1............................117
1502616M1............................122
3725581M1..............................69
3730225M1..............................81
3730226M1..............................81
3732883M1..............................81
3736072M1..............................81
113378A1................................88
113381A1................................88
113382A1................................88
113383A1................................88
626299C1................................67
113400M1...............................69
585136M1.............................117
668611M1.............................122
679835M1.............................122
613838R3................................69

25H522..................................121
AE48700................................121
AH121075..............................122
AH220051..............................122
CC19333..................................95
CC19336..................................95
CC19989.......................... 95, 114
CC19993..................................94
CC19994............... 94, 96-97, 114
CC20500..................................95
CC20501..................................95
CC21386................................118
CC21780..................................94
CC21781..................................94
CC25176................................118
CC26780..................................97
CC26781..................................97
CC44006..................................95
CC44007..................................95
DC19765.......................... 95, 114
DC19996..................... 96-97, 114
E41833..................................121
E43527..................................121
E44026..................................121
E47954..................................121
E80206...............................96-97
E80208...............................96-97
E80242....................... 96-97, 114
E82559....................................69
E92221....................... 96-97, 114
H145791..................................69
H153157................................121
H218702..................................69
H229537..................................69
H229539..................................69
KXE10217..............................122
MA1577.................................122
MC1579.................................122
MT452S.................................109
PEO1236................................122
PZDM303.................................79
PZDM304.................................79
ZA526215................................87
ZA526216................................87
ZA526903..............................112
ZA526905........................ 87, 112
ZA527733........................ 87, 112
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